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615. A Pair of Fancy Yellow Diamond and Diamond Earrings






Jewels and Jadeite

Hong Kong, 28 November 2016, 2.30pm

JERHERER - T

Auction and Viewing Location
Mandarin Oriental

5 Connaught Road

Central

Hong Kong

Auction
28 November 2016, 2.30pm
(Lots 501-659)

Viewing

24 November 2016  10am - 6pm
25 November 2016 10am - 6pm
26 November 2016  10am - 7pm
27 November 2016 10am - 6pm

Sale Designation

When sending in written bids or
making enquiries pleaserefer to
this sale at HK060116 or The Pink

Absentee and Telephone Bids
tel +85223182029

fax +8522318 2010
bidshongkong@phillips.com

Jewellery Department

Hong Kong

Head of Jewellery, Asia
Terry Chu +852 2318 2038
tchu@phillips.com

Specialist
Anellie Manolas +852 2318 2041
amanolas@phillips.com

Administrator
Sammie Leung +852 2318 2040
sleung@phillips.com

New York

International Specialist
Nazgol Jahan +1212 9401283
njahan@phillips.com

London

Specialist, Client Liaison

Lane Mclean +44 207318 4032
Imclean@phillips.com



5OI.

501

A Group of Cultured Pearl
and Diamond Jewellery

BEDHREOATE. ERRAHEE (3)

* (Brooch) Three drop-shaped white cultured pearls,
approximately 15.75 x 12.50 x 12.50mm
t012.00 x 10.85 x 10.80mm
(Ring) One white cultured pearl,
diameter approximately 13.25mm
(Earrings) Two white cultured pearls,
diameter approximately 12.30mm
« Side diamonds, totalling approximately 8.10 carats
« 18 karat white gold
* Size 43

502.

Estimate
HK$ 25,000-35,000
US$ 3,200-4,500

A Morganite and Diamond Bracelet,
Tiffany & Co.

BEROEEATHE HXE

« Four marquise-shaped morganites, totalling
approximately 39.25 carats

» Diamonds on side, totalling approximately 14.35 carats

* Platinum

* Length approximately 190mm

« Tiffany & Co., signed and numbered 22221833

Estimate
HK$120,000-200,000
US$15,000-25,000

The present bracelet, inspired by the jewels of
Belle Epoque, is intricately mounted with scrolling
garland and foliate motifs, set throughout

with brilliant-cut diamonds. The pink hints of colour
evoked by four significantly-sized morganites
continue the femininity of the design.

UEFHERT SR H 47 RF A (Belle Epoque) fIBkET, 1R T
PO EMEFIER, w7 H#H. o, FE
EEEE VA —ENEHERE, WIBHAI AT EEHEE
LIEHAIERET



A Group of Emerald
and Diamond Jewellery

HESREOAE. BREBIFHELR 3)

* (Ring) One step-cut emerald, approximately 4.20 carats
(Earrings) Two step-cut emeralds,
totalling approximately 2.80 carats
(Brooch) Eleven emeralds,
totalling approximately 4.50 carats
« Diamonds on side, totalling approximately 6.30 carats
+ 18 karat white gold
+ Size 52

Estimate
HK$ 25,000-35,000
US$ 3,200-4,500




504.

A Gem-set and Diamond
‘Dancing Dragon’
Brooch, Carnet

EAMEA [EREE g
Carnet

* Amethysts,
totalling approximately 4.00 carats
« Emeralds, totalling approximately
2.00 carats
* Two brilliant-cut diamond ‘eyes’
» Platinum and oxidised silver
» Signed Carnet

With signed box

Estimate
HK$ 25,000-35,000
US$ 3,200-4,500

Carnet was founded by jewellery
designer Michelle Ong and partner
Avi Nagar in 1998, with boutiques
across Hong Kong. The success of
the company has been attributed
to the highly feminine, elegant and
unique designs of Michelle Ong,

a jewellery designer of 30 years,
who has attracted a following of
celebrity and “red carpet’ clientele
globally.

Carnetjt 19984 ik B ag #HEfMichelle
Ong R R4 ZkFAVI NagarfrBliz,
JEE A A I AR T
Michelle OngArag #tHI & — k2,
XX 55, ARREL,
=FEFRRS| TGt REHAIHE R
TATHEEE ) #RE PRI FTIERE

505. A Pair of Cultured Pearl,

Emerald and Diamond Earrings
BEDHREEASGIEAER Y

» Two button-shaped cultured pearls,
measuring approximately 8.85 x 8.35mm
and 8.50 x 8.25mm

+ Old-cut diamonds on side,
totalling approximately 1.50 carats

+ Calibré-cut emeralds in the surround

* Platinum

« Circa 1915

Estimate
HK$ 35,000-42,000
US$4,500-5,500



* 506.

A Cultured Pearl, Colourless Sapphire
and Diamond Necklace

BED IR R EAIRSE

» Two white cultured pearls and one very light greenish
grey cultured pearls, approximately 13.75 x 14.50mm
t0 11.90 x 11.60mm

» Diamonds set on links, totalling approximately 8.75 carats
Multi-shaped colourless sapphires, together approximately
4.20 carats

» Platinum and 18 karat white gold

* Length approximately 410 and 450mm

Estimate
HK$ 80,000-110,000
US$10,000-14,000

This lot is sold without reserve



507

A Diamond ‘Panthére’ Necklace, Cartier
#A 199) EgE ,RHhEE

» Round brilliant-cut diamonds, totalling
approximately 7.00 carats

« 18 karat white gold

« French assay marks

* Length approximately 390mm

« Cartier, signed and numbered 303365

With signed box
Estimate

HK$140,000-200,000
US$18,000-25,000



* 508.

508

A Pair of Pink Opal, Emerald
and Diamond Earrings

MABEAARESELEOER—Y

« Four carved pink opals, totalling
approximately 48.60 carats

» Diamonds, totalling approximately 1.90 carats
Emeralds, together approximately 0.95 carat

+ 18 karat white gold

« With retractable ear pins

Estimate
HK$ 40,000-55,000
US$5,000-7,000

This lotis sold without reserve

509.

509

An Emerald and Diamond Ring
16.28 iy [ S L s | FH B a s

* One step-cut emerald, 16.28 carats

» Diamonds on side, totalling approximately 4.30 carats
* Platinum

+Size 6

(16.28-carat Emerald) According to GRS report,
numbered GRS2016-108186, dated 6th October 2016,
Colombia, indications of minor clarity enhancement.

Bt GRS & &

Estimate
HK$160,000-220,000
US$20,000-28,000



510,

510

A Gem-set and Diamond ‘Feather’ Brooch,
and a Pair of Earrings, Carnet

HAR#EA [PNE RIS RERER Camnet (2)

« (Brooch) Various colour gems, including rubies,
emeralds, sapphires, yellow sapphires, tsavorite garnets
and amethysts; and diamonds on side,
totalling approximately 5.00 carats

« (Earclips) Rubies, sapphires and pink sapphires;
Diamonds on side

« (Brooch) Platinum and titanium
(Earclips) Platinum and oxidised silver

« All signed Carnet

With two signed boxes
Estimate

HK$ 65,000-80,000
US$ 8,000-10,000

The present lot is a wonderful example
of the artistic and creative strength

of Michelle’s designs and of the
superior workmanship of Carnet.

The coloured gemstones in the feather
brooch seamlessly flow together giving
the feather an almost life-like quality.
The graduating coloured sapphires
and rubies set into in the earrings also
display a similar effect.

UEFA BT 1B BERMIichelle 7 35 IR fE
T BB EAIERE, INR B Carnetda ig
BIFERT E. JIEFF FRIF EE AEGRE
BEGE, RIETEER, THEY—H,
TTEIE L HI R FIAL 27 th BE 2 HHAF 1Y
ME, HEH.
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51

A Natural Pearl and Diamond Pendant

AR EA B E

» Two semi-baroque natural pearls, measuring

approximately 13.90 x 12.20 x 9.80mm and
9.30x9.10 x 8.00mm

« Single-cut diamonds on side

(Two pearls) British gem report

M EEEAEE

With a platinum chain, length approximately 400mm

Estimate
HK$ 55,000-70,000
US$ 7,000-9,000

SI2.

A Lapis Lazuli and Diamond Dress-set
BeaREAMINIAENER (8)

« Thirty-six lapis lazuli panels

» Diamonds on side

« 18 karat white gold

« Comprising a pair of cufflinks and seven shirt studs

Estimate
HK$16,000-22,000
US$2,000-2,800



513.

513 (Colour - change)

An Alexandrite and Diamond Ring
DRELRSEEAREN IR s

« Circular-cut alexandrites, totalling
approximately 13.40 carats
« Diamonds on side, totaling approximately 2.35 carats
* Platinum
+ Size 6

Estimate
HK$ 150,000-180,000
US$19,000-23,000

514

514.

A Pair of Pink Tourmaline and
Diamond Earrings, Margherita Burgener

MAEEREOER Y, BEHEN 18.05 2

« Six pear-shaped cabochon pink tourmalines,
totalling approximately 18.05 carats
« Diamonds on side, totalling approximately 2.30 carats
« 18 karat white gold
« talian assay mark
» Margherita Burgener, signed

Estimate
HK$ 68,000-80,000
US$ 8,500-10,000



555.

A Rubellite, Emerald Bead
and Diamond Necklace

52.50 sefu AT B H B 4 K A TR EE

* One step-cut rubellite,
approximately 52.50 carats

» Emerald beads on tassel, totalling
approximately 55.00 carats

« Diamonds on necklace, totalling
approximately 14.50 carats

« 18 karat white gold

* Length approximately 420mm

Estimate
HK$160,000-220,000
US$20,000-28,000



516

* 516. A Group of Jadeite and Diamond Jewellery
RIRFEZRTRE MU (4)

* (Brooch) Thirty jadeite cabochons,

measuring approximately 8.30 x 5.60 x 2.16mm

t0 5.45x4.13 x .80mm

(Saddle Ring) Saddle-top

measuring approximately 20.28 x 7.48mm

(Ring) One marquise-shaped jadeite,

measuring approximately 14.03 x 5.86 x 3.97mm

(Earrings) Two jadeite half-hoop,

measuring approximately 14.51x 3.71x 2.63mm each
« Diamonds on side, altogether approximately 1.80 carats
« 14 and 18 karat white gold
* (Marquise Jadeite Ring) Size 3

(Jadeite Saddle Ring) Size 5%

(All Jadeites) Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory reports
numbered KJ93912, KJ93915, KJ93916 and KJ93917,
dated 4 October 2016, Type A jadeite, natural colour
without any resin.

M EEEABERC BE

Estimate
HK$ 50,000-80,000
US$6,500-10,000

This lot is sold without reserve



517.

517

A Jadeite and Diamond Pendant
RARFRR08E | REAHE

* One bell-shaped jadeite plaque,
measuring approximately 19.45 x 12.50 x 2.97mm
» Diamonds on side
* Platinum
* Maximum length approximately 440mm

(Jadeite) Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory report
numbered KJ93906, dated 4 October 2016, Type A jadeite,
natural colour without any resin.

M FEEABEHL FHE

With a platinum chain

Estimate
HK$ 63,000-78,000
Us$8,000-10,000

A Jadeite Cabochon and Diamond Ring,
and a Pair of Matching Earrings

AREZREERBOMIELEREE (2)

* (Ring) One jadeite cabochon,
measuring approximately 13.79 x 10.98 x 2.65mm
(Earrings) Two jadeite cabochons,
measuring approximately 13.38 x 9.61 x 3.00mm
and 12.15x 9.48 x 2.77mm
» Diamonds in the surround,
all together approximately 4.00 carats
« 18 karat white gold
* Size 6%
(Jadeite Cabochons) Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory
reports, numbered KJ93897 and KJ93898, dated 4 October
2016, Type A jadeite, natural colour without any resin.
M BAEEABEDO ESE

Estimate
HK$ 260,000-320,000
US$33,000-40,000



519.

A Carved Jadeite and Diamond Brooch
RRFRCAEEL T BWFF ) g

« One carved jadeite, measuring approximately
63.27 x24.95x 11.73mm
» Diamonds on side, totalling approximately 3.20 carats
« 18 karat white gold
 Pendant detachable

* 520.

(Carved Jadeite) Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory report
numbered KJ93910, dated 4 October 2016, Type A jadeite,
natural colour without any resin.

M EEEABERC BE

Estimate
HK$ 80,000-110,000
US$10,000-14,000

A Pair of Jadeite Cabochon
and Diamond Earrings

ARERERRELER—H

« Six jadeite cabochons, measuring approximately
8.28 x6.16 x 3.09mm to 6.93 x 5.58 x 2.32mm

« Diamonds on side, totalling approximately 3.45 carats

« 18 karat white gold

(Jadeite Cabochons) Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory
report numbered EXKJ3906, dated 17 September 2016,
Type A jadeite, natural colour without any resin.

By BEEABEH L BE

Estimate
HK$ 70,000-90,000
US$9,000-11,500

This lot is sold without reserve



521

521

522

A Jadeite and Diamond Ring
RABREEAAIE

« One jadeite cabochon, measuring approximately
20.45x10.70 x 4.02mm

» Diamonds on side

« 14 karat white gold

*Size6

(Jadeite cabochon) Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory
report numbered KJ93900, dated 4 October 2016,
Type A jadeite, natural colour without any resin.

M ZEEABERL FE

Estimate
HK$ 45,000-60,000
US$5,800-7,500

522.

A Pair of Jadeite and Diamond Earrings
ARABRLBELER—H

* Four jadeites, measuring approximately

18.09 x 8.02 x 2.99mm to 10.05 x 6.72 x 3.40mm
» Diamonds on side, totalling approximately 1.20 carats
« 18 karat white gold

(Jadeites) Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory report
numbered EXKJ3907, dated 17 September 2016,
Type A jadeite, natural colour without any resin.

i HEEEOHBED L EFE

Estimate
HK$ 75,000-90,000
US$9,500-11,500



523.

523

A Jadeite, Black Jadeite
and Diamond ‘Butterfly’ Brooch

RRBER, REFREHEO ML) RIS

» Two jadeites, measuring approximately
32.01x12.39 x 4.72mm and 8.95 x 6.08 x 3.00mm
« Two black jadeites, measuring approximately
41.80 x 22.45 x 4.65mm and 29.45 x 15.81 x 4.35mm
Diamonds on side, totalling approximately 2.45 carats
« 18 karat white gold

(Jadeites) Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory report
numbered EXKJ3908, dated 17 September 2016,
Type A jadeite, natural colour without any resin.

M ZERERBEFR O FE

Estimate
HK$530,000-680,000
US$67,000-87,000

524.

524

A Lavender Jadeite Cabochon,
Ruby and Diamond Ring
RAREB R EMECALE A RBARE

* One lavender jadeite cabochon,
measuring approximately 20.59 x 15.83 x 7.57mm

* Rubies in the surround, totalling approximately 2.50 carats

» Diamonds on side

+ 18 karat white gold

- Size 62

(Lavender Jadeite) Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory

report numbered EXKJ3910, dated 17 September 2016,
Type A jadeite, natural colour without any resin.

Estimate
HK$ 250,000-320,000
US$32,000-40,000



° 525.

A Lavender Jadeite, Jadeite
and Diamond ‘Cross’ Pendant

RREBRARRRERLEA T 7R BE

« Three lavender jadeites, measuring approximately
26.67 x 6.30 x 3.95mm to0 5.80 x 6.25 x 4.05mm

* Four jadeite cabochons, measuring approximately
5.33x3.78x2.22mm to 4.19 x 3.18 x 2.20mm
Diamonds on side

« 18 karat blackened gold

(Lavender Jadeites) Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory
report numbered EXKJ3909, dated 17 September 2016,
Type A jadeite, natural colour without any resin.

i FEEOEBED L HE

Estimate
HK$ 60,000-80,000
Us$ 7,500-10,000

This lot is sold without reserve

526

526.

A Pair of Jadeite and Diamond Earrings
ARBRMPEAER—H

« Four jadeite plaques, measuring approximately

12.04 x 11.07 x 2.03mm to 19.56 x 8.40 x 2.96mm
» Diamonds on side, totalling approximately 2.60 carats
« 18 karat white gold

(Jadeite plaques) Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory
report numbered KJ93390, dated 11 August 2016,
Type A jadeite, natural colour without any resin.

M EEEREERL EE

Estimate
HK$ 350,000-450,000
US$ 45,000-55,000



527.

527

A Jadeite Cabochon and Diamond Ring
ARBEREEACEAMIE

* One jadeite cabochon,
measuring approximately 19.29 x 14.59 x 5.67mm
« Tapered diamonds in the surround,
totalling approximately 3.80 carats
* Platinum
« Size 5%
(Jadeite Cabochon) Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory
report numbered KJ93908, dated 4 October 2016,
Type A jadeite, natural colour without any resin.
M HEEABERC FHE

Estimate
HK$ 80,000-120,000
US$10,000-15,000

528.

A Jadeite Bangle

ARERFH, FHAEERNEN 1213 %
55.46 =K, BHRS 1.50; R~ 17.6

+ Jadeite bangle
* Thickness approximately 12.13mm
Inner diameter approximately 55.46mm

(Jadeite Bangle) Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory
report numbered KJ93622, dated 2 September 2016,
Type A jadeite, natural colour without any resin.

By HEEABEH L BE

Estimate
HK$ 680,000-880,000
US$ 85,000-110,000



529

530. A Jadeite ‘Lingguan’
and Agate Pendant

ARBRTRE BE

* A jadeite “lingguan”,
measuring approximately
11.97-13.05 x 63.55mm

» One agate bead

(Jadeite lingguan) Hong Kong Jade
& Stone Laboratory report numbered

KJ73806, dated 15 June 2012,
Type A jadeite, natural colour
without any resin.

M FEEABERL BE

Estimate
HK$ 450,000-700,000
US$57,000-90,000

“Lingguan” is a unique product
related to the official attire in
Qing Dynasty. It is the tail tube in

530

a dingzhu on official hats to place
feathers. Of cylindrical shape
and hollow down like a cigarette
holder, lingguan are made of
various materials to distinguish
the rankings among civil service
and military. Together with
dingzhu and the plume on official
hat, lingguan was a status flag,
and only senior civil service in

Qing Dynasty was allowed to wear

jadeite lingguan as shown above.

NERBEHHENEY, FHREEL
LIRS FRIESIE, MIEFREEHE
FEEY, JEEREHZ Lo FE
HAIZIEE, F5, FnAEE,
B LB HEHEREEETE,
FHUEHH & RRAXENFRBE
FAIRISAIBE, BT REIEM. B
REE, R EEEINEFETE .,
B AR B RAFAI B T

530.

A Jadeite Cabochon
and Diamond Ring

ARBRBHEECEARIE

* One jadeite cabochon,
measuring approximately
13.60 x 11.15x 7.93mm

» Diamonds in the surround,
totalling approximately
1.80 carats

+ 18 karat white gold

* Size 5%

(Jadeite cabochon) Hong Kong
Jade & Stone Laboratory report
numbered KJ93632, dated

2 September 2016, Type A jadeite,
natural colour without any resin.

B HEEAEBER O EE

Estimate
HK$150,000-180,000
US$19,000-23,000



The Brooch - A Jewel of Grace

Duchess of Windsor
Duke and Duchess of Windsor
circa1938

Brooches were first invented in the early Bronze Age when our
ancestors were clothed and needed a fastener to hold fabric
together, these were known as fibulae, likened to a bow-shaped
safety pin. The invention of buttons in the 13th century alongside
the change in attire lessened the necessity for the brooch as

a fastener and led to the development of brooches as a form of
ornament in the centuries to come.

Throughout history, brooches have been considered
indispensable in the jewellery box of the rich and famous, many
of these legendary figures are of royal and noble descent, some
being leading fashion icons such as Duchess of Windsor and
Coco Chanel, others, including Queen Elizabeth Il and Peng Li
Yuan, are important names in the political field. In modern times,
the brooch is arguably the most working women-friendly form
of jewellery. It is important to understand that brooches are

no more difficult to wear than a bracelet or pair of earrings in a
professional environment, because they are least likely to cause
discomfort or constraints to your activites, yet they achieve

the ornamental purpose and could easily dress up your business
attire. Brooches are among the few jewellery categories that do
not touch your skin and almost do not have any size limits.

When chosen carefully and tastefully, a brooch demonstrates
character, style and sometimes, creativity and sense of humour.
This sale offers a fine collection of brooches, in which many are
masterpieces of world-famous jewellery houses, encompassing
distinctive appearances, motifs and used of materials
representative of aesthetics in certain eras. As shown in the
following page, the foliage brooch by Boucheron (lot 532) and

the signature Sterlé ‘bird’ brooch (lot 533) denotes the prominent
theme of naturalism in the late 19th century and the whimsical
preference of 1960s creations. Whilst the delicate platinum ribbon
scrolls of the Belle Epoque emerald brooch (lot 636) epitomize
the use of new metal and the light-heartedness during the turn
of century. Since its first appearance, the brooch has been
constantly redefined - taking on different forms and sizes,

moved from functionality to ornamentation, having mechanisms
perfectionized - every brooch has its own story to tell.

To adorn yourself in this fall, clip on a brooch. Be it as a hair
ornament, a shoe clip, a belt embellishment or a pendant of your
necklace, for those who know how to wear a brooch right,

itis more than a lady’s average jewellery staple, it is a jewel

of grace and most importantly, versatility.



A& - BHERIRE

AR FHERSEERNEH, BRABEMNELMEHRRREE,
FrIAEIT SENEBRANHRER, EReERSHHNER,
HBEFRERINSAER, WHA MMbulae] . fEEF =t
HHIR, P87 RERS, EMBAMENIIGE, RHNEZRN
EMATRME, (e REEFREEEN AN ERMEL.

EEERZTHAHBRIRFNEFTER, EPROREEER,
HELLRSEHRMNE LM, WERNEERD A B RAFR
BEWA - ERR, ARSHRLEMRFDAM, UEHEH
HRETHEEEFERATZRES, BEBEQHSE P RRGMER &
M#E. RIRSHUEE, THELEUNERS LEEZRRES,
MR ERKE, TURERESHEL MMM —TE. BT
HEBUEERER, AHTRERSAE, RAEMRIFERTIEL
MAMER MBI E, ERETTUMAMKE &, RESHAE
RESBESE. ERHE. NRIESE, NHTERRTE—MEA
HIGIRIERE, BSRE—EANA R,

BRHER—RREBFETR T —RIGGLENL, B
FORRAERERREBNER, RETAFRNAER. BR.
MHE, UREZ MBS MTERR, EHFENEFRs
(fAad S32) |+ AR, KMEERFEARTIREE THRE
B Sterlé WM B RIS (M 533)BIR B T AT ERIERMTE
MR s, —MER B RFRFRAER RS (M 636)EM T &Ry
BRERASER, IEERBENERAT, FTHBERN
ZRFHR. BRISERHRUR, ERETERETRE: BX
R by, BIEMA T ERRAERF TREE. #MEE
M R%E. SERNHEHE RIS,

REW EXRENNZSE, BARAAECZH—ENEH? BHiFE
ERRENE. AlEEL. FFL, XIEKTEMHE, ARFRRYHT
BRACHIAE, SHRTREZRRERELENIE, TFE
ERAZRZE. CHRRESERE. TUSEN—HEHE.

Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth Il

June 5, 2014 - Paris, France: Queen Elizabeth
Il arrives at the Elysee palace with French
President Francois Hollande as part of

the D-Day 70th anniversary ceremonies
(Mehdi Chebil / Polaris)

Coco Chanel

Gabrielle 'Coco' Chanel

(1883-1971). French fashion designer.
Photographed in her suite

at the Ritz Hotel in Paris, circa 1937




531

An Enamel and Diamond

‘Flower’ Brooch, and a Pair of
Matching Earrings, Boucheron

BARPR A 1) RISt K
HERER B (2)

» Diamonds, altogether approximately
4.00 carats

« 18 karat white gold

« French assay marks

* Petals decorated by orangy-yellow
guilloché enamel

* Brooch signed Boucheron,
with maker’s mark; ear clips unsigned.

With two signed fitted cases

Estimate
HK$ 95,000-120,000
US$12,000-15,000

An Antique Diamond and
Ruby Brooch, Boucheron,
Circa1890

HEHEA [T g T
F3%9 1890

+ Old- and rose-cut diamonds,
totalling approximately 1.80 carats

* One cabochon ruby-set ‘bee’

« Silver - topped gold

« French assay marks

« Of en tremblant setting

« Boucheron, with maker’s mark *FB’
for Frédéric Boucheron

With later signed case

Estimate
HK$ 65,000-80,000
Us$ 8,000-10,000

From the late 1800s, the present
brooch is an example of Boucheron’s
earliest pieces. This delicate

leaf brooch, set throughout with
antique diamonds and decorated

by a small ruby-set bee, bears the
workshop mark of none other than
Frédéric Boucheron, the founder
of the jewellery house. Before the
application of platinum in jewellery
making, silver-topped gold was the
only way to provide a white metal
background for glittery diamonds,
as shown in this brooch which also
exemplifies the predominant theme
of Naturalism in jewellery design
during the late 19th century.

LERE1 2 B s e BRI e — 1E1RZFHIBYF,
FEFNMIER, UEFRE & TR,
EH T HEEE, VATE R/ RS,
_F TR %) F IE IF /2 B 55 BEBIAE A Frédéric
Boucheronfg Bk & T (EL51Eq0. TE#H%1E
REZEFESEZH, TIEREERE
LEFE—ER, ELBHAEHLAE, B
R FE, BEEUFIEHEEF %
—tF. ULFIEBY R FIEH R B+
AR FITHIK B EY, B BER
FHBETE R E R



533-

533

An Aquamarine
and Diamond ‘Bird’ Brooch, Sterlé Paris

SHEEmREG ‘B Algt, Sterlé Paris

* One step-cut aquamarine, approximately 20.00 carats
« Diamonds on side

* Platinum and 18 karat yellow gold

* French assay marks

« Signed Sterlé Paris and numbered A945

Estimate
HK$160,000-200,000
US$20,000-25,000

Literature
Cf. V. Jutheau, Sterlé Joaillier Paris, Editions Vecteurs, 1990,
plate A. 945 for an original design drawing of the brooch.

4;4/!3 st

4. 945,

Sterlé Joaillier Paris
Original design drawing
of the brooch

Pierre Sterlé was certainly a jewellery genius in
history. Since the 1940s, he had created numerous
amazing pieces with forms previously unseen.

His predominant inspiration came from nature
and a particular fascination with birds which
reappeared time and again in stylised form.

The present Sterlé brooch is a great example of his
iconic creations, the signature stylised bird design
using several different textures and colours

of gold within one piece.

Pierre Sterlé B BHREIRIIAS, MEH-FALEK
FLBITE T BEA LRI ERRET, FFZERERIATARZ A9
R ERFEFXREKXER, BRI HIEE S, ATl
R EFEE ISR I FIF B2 ANERF R
o, BHAELR, I HiF AT FL B FIE I3 E
ERBEMAIBITERES, BREARE.



534-

Two Pairs of Gem-set  §35.
Cufflinks

BOMMmE (2)

« (1st Pair) Turquoise panels
and violet hard stones
(2nd Pair) Calibré-cut rubies
and diamonds

« 18 karat yellow gold

Estimate
HK$ 25,000-35,000
US$ 3,200-4,500

535

A Turquoise and Diamond
‘Bird’ Brooch, Boucheron,
Circa1960

B aic#a 5] Bl
BaEEe, F101 1960

« Thirty-five cabochon turquoises

« Single-cut diamonds on side;
and cabochon ruby ‘eye’

« French export marks

« Boucheron, signed

Estimate
HK$ 48,000-60,000
US$6,000-7,500

The bird brooch is a classic design
used by many of France’s best
houses during the 1960s. The design
was reminiscent of late 1940s
representations of birds as brooches,

particularly birds of paradise, created
by important French houses to
represent liberation and freedom
post-war. Boucheron created various
jewelled and gem-set bird brooch
designs during the 1960s.

The present lot is an attractive
turquoise and diamond example

of this particular motif.

BRIEBANTFAEREREZ—, 7%
TR B A8 LI B R A 2R TS
HIFIEF o MEERETERES BT F R AR
BEE, B ERFIEE_AKXEEE,
BEFEURS, LTREXES, XRE
BERIMINFIE B BFFREENTFH
X EFHIRER) E A RIET T LS FIE
EHHHRREE R ATEE, TEFE
ANTERR T51 &t



18 Karat Gold and Diamond Mesh
Handbag, Cartier

18KHE B A FL, R

* Single-cut diamonds

« 18 karat yellow gold

* French assay marks

« Signed Cartier and numbered 59367
French assay marks

With signed pouch

Estimate
HK$ 95,000-120,000
US$12,000-15,000

536



537

A Plique-a-jour Enamel
and Diamond ‘Iris’ Brooch,
Tiffany & Co., Circa 2006

HUEEREN [REX)
RlEt, #EfEe, F194 2006

* Pligue-a-jour enamel

» Diamonds on side, totalling
approximately 2.90 carats

» One pear-shaped purple sapphire

* Platinum and 18 karat yellow gold

« Signed Tiffany & Co. and numbered
22142569

With signed box

Estimate
HK$160,000-200,000
US$20,000-25,000

Paulding Farnham was a
workmaster and designer who
worked for Tiffany & Co. for

23 years, from 1885 to 1908

and is best known for his delicate

brooches inspired by flowers
particularly, orchids, pansies

and iris. One of the most famous
Tiffany & Co. jewels designed by
Farnham, an early 20th Century
Iris corsage brooch, was famously
exhibited at the "Exhibition
Universelle’ in Paris in 1900. The
present lot is a delicate homage
to Paulding Farnham’s Iris brooch
design for Tiffany & Co.

Paulding Farnham 1885 % 1 9084 &1+ 5
BRERAEIRLIFE, REBARTHIER
BEEETIEHEIIEEFE, BA—1E
R — 40 75 B RR AT HI R ETE
FIEHE 19004 BZeHt [RGB & 1R i

Z—o MEIFIHmRIFIEZ AU AT E R
BAHIERE o

538.

A Triple-strand Cultured
Pearl and Diamond
Necklace, and a Pair of
Matching Earrings

BHEDIRLEAREL
BRER (2)

« (Necklace) 200 pink and white
cultured pearls, approximately
11.96 to 6.50mm
(Earrings) 4 pink and white
cultured pearls, approximately
14.65 to 11.05mm

« Diamonds on side, altogether
approximately 2.05 carats

« 18 karat white gold

« Length approximately 595mm

(Cultured Pearls) GIA report,
numbered 1176773975, dated

26 August 2016, saltwater and
freshwater cultured pearls, natural
colour, no indications of treatment.

Estimate
HK$ 80,000-110,000
US$10,000-14,000






539-

A Gem-set and Porcelain
‘Chandra’ Necklace,
Bulgari, Circa1990
BEANEZE Chandra
TS , B 114 1990

» Amethyst, blue topaz, citrine, peridot,

pink and green tourmaline roundels
« Fluted white porcelain beads
« Italian assay mark
* Length approximately 450mm
* Bulgari, signed

With signed box

Estimate
HK$ 48,000-70,000
US$6,000-9,000

The Chandra Collection of Bulgari was
manufactured during the 1980s and
1990s and presents a recognisable
image of this brand - yellow gold,
volume, striking colours, clean
shapes and stylised decorative
motifs. To obtain the interesting
chromatic effects, various semi-
precious gemstones were combined
with spherical white porcelain beads.
Among all, chokers and necklaces
whose structure was integrated

with decorative elements were

the most representative creations.
The present choker necklace is

one example of ‘Chandra’ creation,
showing the typical components
of yellow gold and brightly
coloured gemstones.

EFISEERIChandra z 2 #5¢ 80K
Q0FER, ERBERBHEIIAERE, ER
BEBH. FBFRIEda I E SR, I
BB, RIEHE. BEBIIN .
ERAT BRI & BRI 2 e B
HA, BUEHEELRE. WLFZ
BIHE I EfER AR KN, ARELS
BIAE I RE BB R IGIH B A, 155
e UG EEIEEFIChandraf]F,
B REFEANFEBEAEZFHHE
BT b



540.

540

A Green Tourmaline

and Diamond Ring,
Margherita Burgener

10.80 sehisk e B ERC A AT
Margherita Burgener

* One cushion-shaped
green tourmaline, 10.80 carats

« Single-cut diamonds in the surround,
totalling approximately 5.50 carats

« 18 karat yellow gold

« Italian assay mark

« Size 5%

* Margherita Burgener, signed

Estimate
HK$ 63,000-78,000
US$ 8,000-10,000

Emanuela Burgener is a renowned
Italian jewellery designer who creates
fine jewels in the name of her eldest
daughter, Margherita. Her pieces draw
inspiration in their creation from the
traditional techniques of Italian jewellery
making, while her designs evoke a truly

541

contemporary and unique appeal.
Emanuela’s passion for gemstones
drives her careful selection of
unique gemstones

of the highest caliber from all over
the world. The present lot centring
on an impressive and deeply
coloured green tourmaline set
between the fine pavé-setting of
diamonds, is characteristic

of Margherita Burgener pieces.

s41.

Emanuela BurgenerZ2—{7Z £ H
BAFIBEREAT, ZFRAMIE
Margheritafy £ 2 B fE AR Bk 2 -
MR AT K B B F R EAFI B
HETZ, (BfFRH018E AR,
EHEER . EmanuelafizR a1 iR
REmBHEA, G EHE—HE_,
It E I, — AT BRI 75
R ETRE R AL B HART1E
AT, TTHETRH, HEEE
—HEEENREEE, FEERT
IWNEH, EMargherita Burgener# 7y
ISR ERFo

A Pair of Coral,
Cultured Pearl and
Diamond Earrings

AR EIEB IR
BRERH

« Four drop-shaped pink corals,
approximately 24.30 x 11.50 x
8.55mm to 12.50 x 11.00 x 7.70mm

» Diamonds on side, totalling
approximately 6.50 carats

» Two cultured pearls,
each approximately 11.90mm

« 18 karat pink gold

« With retractable ear pins

Estimate
HK$ 90,000-130,000
US$11,500-16,500



542.

542

A Ruby and Diamond Ring, 543.

Tiffany & Co.

1.20 sefi [40H) | RARALE AR AHIE,
ALEARGEMEEE, FXE

* One oval-shaped ruby, 1.20 carats

» Diamonds on side, totalling approximately 1.10 carats
« 18 karat yellow gold

« Circa 1910

+ Size 6

« Tiffany & Co, signed

(1.20-carat Ruby) SSEF report, numbered 86697,
dated 27 June 2016, Burma, no indications of heating.
M SSEF g5

Estimate
HK$ 75,000-90,000
US$9,500-11,500

This attractive ring by Tiffany & Co. was likely produced
in the early 1900s. The two-stone ring, or paired ring,
was a popular design at that time and this particular
example is set with a vibrant unheated Burmese ruby.

EEH B FXRBHIALE AR5 RE A RER | SOOF LRI TER,
Bl A RTIEEREWEL ANIHE, HE ek
HIHE . BB — BB IR R RERIA A
FERATE A, BLEIFELFHIBIF o

543

Two Pearl
and Diamond Brooches

BIRECH#EA R (2)

* (Ribbon-bow Brooch) One natural
pearl drop, measuring
approximately 7.2 - 7.2 x 11.3mm
(Open-work Brooch)

Eight seed pearls

» Diamonds, totalling
approximately 1.40 carats
and 1.90 carats respectively

« Platinum and Silver-topped gold

(Pearl Drop) French gem report
M SERE A EE

Estimate
HK$ 70,000-90,000
US$9,000-11,500



544-

b,

w

544

A Cat’s-eye Chrysoberyl
and Diamond Ring

11.36 THhi (BT R~ | BHER
RAREHFBRAREAATE,
SHRBRARCREE

* One cabochon cat’s-eye chrysoberyl,
13.25 carats

» Diamonds, totalling
approximately 7.55 carats

+ 18 karat white gold

»Size 6

(13.25-carat Cat’s-eye Chrysoberyl)
GRS report, numbered GRS2016-
099288, dated 21 September 2016,
Sri Lanka, no indication of treatments,
GRS-type “honey”-colour.

Fff GRS &

Estimate
HK$ 380,000-480,000
US$ 48,000-60,000

Cat’s-eye chrysoberyl is an
intriguing gem, marked for
its specific visual feature of

545

chatoyancy which is likened

to the sheen of a pool of silk.
Derived from the fibrous inclusions
of rutile within the gemstone,

a gem quality cat’s-eye chrysoberyl
displays a single sharply defined
band of light moving across the
stone under concentrated lighting.
On top of a distinct chatoyant line,
the present cat’s-eye chrysoberyl!
possesses ‘honey-colour’,

the most desirable hue for a gem
cat’s-eye stone.

FIRE, BEEE, BEFH [FHR)
ORAIE Ao IR Rt
FrREIHI—1Ek, miEE a5

B R E A FTHZIRIZ A EH
BROEARELE T3 B AR [FHAR)
TEERRRIARIRS T BT — BT =
HRFIEFRIZR, EFRERELIRE
BEARBEMEZRNE, HR LR,
ERRHIRAR THEE R [ AR
MR, UHERIBREIGHE, TE
T2 EZ

545-

An Emerald
and Diamond Ring

3.50 mefi B fmbbss | KRR
HE i EAATE, HE&
R RHEE

* Step-cut emerald, 3.50 carats
* Old-cut diamonds,
totalling approximately 1.90 carats
+ 18 karat yellow gold
* Ring size 5%

(3.50-carat Emerald) SSEF report,
numbered 85884, dated 12 May 2016,
natural, Colombia, no indications

of clarity modification.

Fff SSEF 2%z

Estimate
HK$ 300,000-380,000
US$ 38,000-48,000



546.

546

A Pair of Ruby and Diamond Earrings

MafE | RRAEAREAER—H,
AIEAHE 7.0 =, REMEEE

« Eight rubies, totalling approximately 7.01 carats
« Diamonds, together approximately 9.10 carats
« 18 karat white and yellow gold

(Rubies) Gtibelin report, numbered 15071015 /1and 2,
dated 6 August 2015, Burma, no indications of heating.
it Gubelin F5&

547

Estimate
HK$ 180,000-240,000
US$ 23,000-30,000

547

A Ruby and Diamond Ring

4.25 sehi TAA) ) RAR eBIMAL AL A
OIS, A EAREMEEE

* One cushion-shaped ruby, 4.25 carats

« Diamonds, totalling approximately 2.30 carats
« 18 karat white gold

* Size 6

(4.25-carat Ruby)

SSEF report, numbered 87951,

dated 18 September 2016, Burma,

no indications of heating, ‘Pigeon’s Blood’ red colour.
GRS report, numbered GRS2015-088614,

dated 26 August 2015, Burma, no indication

of thermal treatment.

fft SSEF Xz GRS &

Estimate
HK$ 550,000-650,000
US$ 70,000-83,000



548.

= 'f 3

548

A Diamond Ring
5.55 5oy J/VS2 BB A RS

» One round brilliant-cut diamond,
5.55 carats

 Two tapered diamonds on side

* Platinum

* Size 4%

(5.55-carat Diamond) GIA report,

numbered 2171677403,

dated 6 June 2016, J colour, VS2 clarity.

M GIA %

Estimate
HK$ 400,000-550,000
US$50,000-70,000

549-

W R

549

A Diamond Brooch,
Boucheron, Circa 1950

BRI, TRFEE,
F449 1950

« Diamonds, totalling
approximately 11.00 carats

« Platinum and 18 karat white gold

« French assay marks

» Boucheron, signed Boucheron Paris,
and numbered 14158

Estimate
HK$160,000-200,000
US$20,000-25,000

Evolving from the previous
decade, brooches continued to be
the fashion in the 1950s. Growing
interest in naturalism, animals,
flowers and leaves were the theme
for brooches. While somewhat
abstract, these brooches were
more schematically-shaped

rather than botanically

sketched, in the form of

rounded or elongated outlines.
This Boucheron brooch is a typical
evening piece from the 1950s,

the platinum mount is
elaborately designed and set
with an abundance of colourless
diamonds in cascades or

rainfalls of baguette and brilliant-
cut stones.

FIEtHIR I T 12%E, BT A 1TFR
AR 12 A THIBC B FEZHTE1E7
R T, B 7EFETFEZREH
Bt ELEEHTEUSEAI T
FRBEEBHERS L, RMTEFRAEAR
HIESE, RABREIAXERF
HIBIEY), FIZTHITEM Z 75 AT 2
ER. EHEFEERIE 210 H4E
WA T FRERHE, —RREANE
HI T 7 FIEITE 4 E FE S R AR T R e
HIRRET, LK, EEHATE.



550

550. A Sapphire and Diamond Ring

20.30 sedu [ B mHTn | RAREHEA
s amE, EEARKINMEE

* One oval-shaped sapphire, 20.30 carats

« Diamonds, totalling approximately 1.35 carats

+ 18 karat white gold

* Size 5%2

(20.30-carat Sapphire)

SSEF report, numbered 87620, 9 September 2016,
Madagascar, no indications of heating.

GRS report, numbered GRS2012-102432, 16 October 2012,
Madagascar, no indication of thermal treatment.

Fft SSEF % GRS #&&

Estimate
HK$ 550,000-700,000
Us$70,000-90,000

551. A Pair of Diamond Earrings
BOHR—H, #OHEE 1280 =i

» Diamonds, totalling approximately 12.80 carats
« 18 karat white gold

Estimate
HK$ 130,000-160,000
US$16,500-20,000



552.

An Ebony Wood
and Diamond ‘Butterfly’ Brooch,
Van Cleef & Arpels

REAREREL W B, HRkE

* Hand-crafted ebony wood
« Set with diamonds
« 18 karat white and yellow gold
* French assay marks
« Van Cleef & Arpels, stamped VCA for
Van Cleef & Arpels and numbered BL11333

Estimate
HK$ 40,000-55,000
US$5,000-7,000

553-

A Sapphire and Diamond Bracelet

Mg | RREEAREA T,
BEAHLE 26.15 wehy, ARLMBAEIE

« Eight oval-shaped sapphires, totalling 26.15 carats
» Diamonds, totalling approximately 22.50 carats

« 18 karat white gold

* Length approximately 175mm

(Eight Sapphires) SSEF report, numbered CS82905,
dated 3 October 2013, Burma, no indications of heating
and clarity enhancement.

B SSEF i &

Estimate
HK$ 760,000-900,000
US$95,000-115,000



554-

A Pair of Mother-of-pearl, Onyx
and Diamond Earrings, Cartier

TR NGBS R, FihE

* Round brilliant-cut diamonds,
totalling approximately 1.45 carats

* Mother-of-pearl and onyx links

+ 18 karat white gold

« Cartier, signed and numbered 929258

With signed box, Cartier certificate and
a Cartier insurance valuation report

Estimate
HK$120,000-160,000
US$15,000-20,000

554




555

555-

A Natural Pearl,
Diamond and Sapphire
Bracelet, Circa 1915

RALIRE#EA
REBERRE, FH1915

« Eighty-seven natural pearls,
measuring 4.46 to 3.92mm

« Diamonds on side, totalling
approximately 12.00 carats

« Sapphires totalling
approximately 3.00 carats

* Platinum

* Length approximately 160mm

(Pearls) GIA report numbered

2175108130, dated 1 May 2015, natural,

saltwater, no indications of treatment.
M GIA ZE &

Estimate
HK$160,000-200,000
US$20,000-25,000

556. An Alexandrite

and Diamond Ring
2.37 whL B KA

DRELASEARBOMIE

* One oval-shaped alexandrite,
2.37 carats

» Diamonds on side, totalling
approximately 2.35 carats

* Platinum

* Size 6%

(2.37-carat Alexandrite) Gubelin

report numbered 16091021 dated

6 September 2016, Brazilian,

no indications of treatment,

with strong colour change,

bluish-green (daylight) to purple

(incandescent light).

Ky Gubelin F&&

Estimate
HK$ 250,000-320,000
US$32,000-40,000

Alexandrite, named after
the Russian Czar Alexander I,
is a rare gemstone for experts.

556 (Colour - change)

It was first discovered in 1834

in the Ural Mountains of Russia.
When exposed to different light
sources, fine alexandrites have
the fascinating and mysterious
feature of colour-change,

from bluish-green in daylight

to a soft shade of purplish-red
in incandescent light.

The alexandrite ring (lot 556)
shows prominent colour-change,
with a flawless clarity, a truly
understated gemstone with
captivating power.

BEIASE I EAERKHEE

EREHEA, BREREEAN
HFRI3F2 7 B2 52 LA — g
FIR, Bt s. LRFAZEFLIA
EEAEETRAEL TZ2T R
BREE, JrEATARRIE ER, ZEE/J“L‘T

EBEERE, MERLTHE.
AT, ﬁtiﬁEﬂiﬁ‘@Eﬁ*@xﬁ%
&, MAEFXENZY, 15
TR, AAERARIEES



557

557

A Ruby and Diamond Ring

1.69 L T4H) | RRALE R
MEAAE, A EARENMEE

* One cushion-shaped ruby, 1.69 carats
» Diamonds in the surround,
totalling approximately 1.50 carats
* Platinum
« Size7

(1.69-carat Ruby) AGL report numbered
CS 67644, dated 19 May 2015, Burma,
no indications of heating.

M AGL BB

Estimate
HK$150,000-180,000
US$19,000-23,000

558.

An Edwardian Diamond
Pendent Necklace, Circa 1905

#hmEIRE 105 1905

« Oval-shaped diamond,
approximately 2.30 carats
« Other diamonds,
totalling approximately 3.00 carats
* Platinum
* Length approximately 450mm

Estimate
HK$160,000-200,000
US$20,000-25,000

This necklace is set with charming
old-cut diamonds. Old-cut diamonds
possess a certain charm which sets
them apart from modern brilliant-
cut diamonds. They are often
asymmetrical and deep, having been
cut by hand, which endows them
with a certain sparkle. With the rise
of the popularity of vintage jewellery,
older-cut diamonds have also
experienced a surge in popularity and
demand. In some cases, the value of
high quality old-cut diamonds may

meet and exceed the value of
an equivalent modern brilliant-
cut. This is due, in part, to the
increasing scarcity of old-cut
material due to an under-
appreciation of these diamonds
during the 20th century,

which led to many being re-cut.

WIREREVIZIRI O AR, SR
HI#EAEREIFHET, RERTE
HIEEFHTTIE . ZYERI#EE K
RE, mARAREFEHEEAFIIRE]
#Ha, BT —EREE, P AEE
RALHSHIEH FTFF, BRGE
HEHFKEZEY, FXETIZIEA
WEEEE, FRAG. GIEFAFEE
REE SR EIEEE, RIS 6
W2 E—FRR R A, BELHT
H#nESE, Bif—ERAZZETE
HEE MR E R T4
HITIE], FFZARKELR, SIEFE
EVIEIRIEOYE XN, BRFEL.



559. A Sapphire and Diamond Ring

559

560.

1626 mHi THIEW | RAREHEA
MEAMTE, BEEAREMAER

* One cushion-shaped sapphire, 16.26 carats
» Diamonds in the surround,
totalling approximately 4.55 carats
« Platinum
* Size 5%

(16.26-carat Sapphire)

SSEF report, numbered 86456, dated 27 June 2016,
Ceylon (Sri Lanka), no indications of heating.

GRS report, numbered GRS2012-062727, 24 June 2012,
Sri Lanka, no indication of thermal treatment.

B SSEF % GRS z&&

Estimate
HK$ 750,000-850,000
US$95,000-110,000

A Ruby and Diamond Brooch

MR | RRALE AR AR,
ABEAHEN 1272 mh, REEMEEE

« Eighteen oval-shaped rubies, totalling 12.72 carats
« Diamonds on side, totalling approximately 4.00 carats
« 18 Karat white gold

(Rubies) SSEF report numbered 87596,
dated 8 September 2016, Burma, no indications of heating.

B SSEF &

Estimate
HK$130,000-160,000
US$16,500-20,000



561

561

A Ruby and Diamond Ring

5.32 eH i) | RIRALE AREAIE,
ALE AR MEREEIE

+ One pear-shaped ruby, 5.32 carats
» Diamonds in the surround,

totalling approximately 7.55 carats
* Platinum and 18 karat yellow gold
* Size 6
(5.32-carat Ruby)
GIA report numbered 6145815208, 13 March 2013, Burma,
no indications of heating, ‘Pigeon’s Blood’ red color.
Gubelin report numbered 16091086, 26 September 2016,
Burma (Mogok), no indications of heating.

fff GUbelin X GIA &

Estimate
HK$ 900,000-1,200,000
US$115,000-150,000

The present ring is housing a natural, unheated
Burmese ruby of over 5 carat size, which is very rare
in today’s market. Of cocktail ring style, it is finely
set with high quality diamonds throughout to the
reverse of the ring basket, a three-dimensional

and intricate mounting.

BHAIE LHEE — BB ST AR A A AL B A
HERSWIG L, HHAMGEX RS KRAIALEALE
BRDZXD, +2HZ. W LRBEEMIEHIRA
ENFEEEH G EHIERTEE, FTIER IR ER,
M L5

562.

A Diamond Brooch, Cartier
#8517 Blgt, Rithae

 Baguette, marquise and round brilliant-cut diamonds,
totalling approximately 6.00cts

* Platinum

« Signed Cartier and numbered 620736

Estimate
HK$ 130,000-180,000
US$16,500-23,000

The present brooch is of “en tremblant’ setting.
Anold French term, “en tremblant’ refers to the
‘trembling’ feature of a piece of jewel, particularly
brooches. First created in the Parisian workshops

of the 18th century, this style was often seen in
antique jewellery of both the 18th and 19th centuries.
The technique involves the use of wire-coiled springs
to hold particular diamond or gem-set elements

of a jewel, and creates a sense of movement resulting
in enhanced brilliance and life. Like the present
example, the en tremblant technique was especially
popular for floral jewels featuring delicately
trembling flower heads.

IR T 5 ABen tremblantgyiEs: T2, en tremblant
ZFREEE, BEREREFIAAMNEE (BE) » T
TR ZERFIEERET, RERF/ A H EZRE TIE#H,
FTATE L\ RN MLEHIHE L2 E R TIESHH
B2 BRAMEE, R LFFEGE AR E AN,
FBIRBEC A I LA T E S BRI E), SEARRER,
FRER. Een remblantiisk g H, XEHRRE
B, EFfiAZHEHETSRENIEE, W EERE
AIBIFo



563.

A Sapphire, Ruby and Diamond Ring,
and A Pair of Matching Earrings

Ma| ) RAEEARIERERER,
=HEEAHE 13.55 ",
EHAOREMEERE (2)

* (Ring) One sugarloaf sapphire, 6.25 carats
(Earrings) Two sugarloaf sapphires, together 7.30 carats
« Rubies in the surrounds, altogether
approximately 2.45 carats
Diamonds, totalling approximately 8.10 carats
* Platinum
« Size 6

(Three sugarloaf sapphires)

GIA report numbered 6142691019, dated 15 February 2013,
Burma, no Indications of heating.

Gubelin reports numbered 16097140 and 16097141/1-2,
dated September 2016, Burma, no indications of heating.

i Gubelin % GIA &

Estimate
HK$ 750,000-900,000
US$95,000-115,000

One of the oldest forms of gem cutting is

the cabochon-cut which dates back to ancient times.
While the majority of cabochons have a smooth,
curved surface and are round, oval or cushion
shaped, there are variations to the traditional
cabochon. One of the most rare and highly desirable
is the sugarloaf cabochon. The present lot is
composed of three Burmese sugarloaf cabochon
sapphires which have been shaped conically,

and peak to a rounded point. This cut requires great
skill and an eye for proportion. It is also thought to
be ideal for sapphires due to their hardness.

FEVIFIXBREGTS, ERF—EREENELIF
Frik, HEERECASHIE . KEFMEH0 KB 2 A AR 2 E /A
WEEB 2, HEE RN, 1BI5E L5k
FICHIE . BR—ERF R X ZE#R S Isugarloaf,
ZEEHEFE. B EAIEIEEFA 7sugarloalgi i,
TR IEESE — B BRI LUE, ETEERAET TEGH,
IFEG T IFHHBINSRE. B AEERE, HiE
T2 T R B



564.

565

A Pair of Emerald and Diamond Earrings

426 7% 413 =i B | KRB
EAER Y, & AERHERE

« Two sugarloaf emeralds, 4.26 and 4.13 carats

» Diamonds on side, totalling approximately 1.70 carats

+ 18 karat white gold

(4.26- and 4.13-carat Emeralds)

Glibelin report numbered 16041233 /1and 2,
dated 30 May 2015, Brazil, no indications of
clarity enhancement

fff Gubelin F5&

Estimate
HK$ 260,000-320,000
US$ 33,000-40,000

A Ruby and Diamond Bracelet

M) RRAEAREATFHE,
AL A HE 8.00 il REMIEIE

« Seven oval-shaped rubies, totalling
approximately 8.00 carats

+ Old-cut diamonds on side, totalling
approximately 6.50 carats

+ 18 karat white and yellow gold

* Length approximately 155mm

« Circa late 19th century

(Rubies) SSEF report number 87978, dated
19 September 2016, Burma, no indications of
heat treatment

Ff SSEF &

Estimate
HK$ 450,000-500,000
US$57,000-65,000



566.

566

A Sapphire and Diamond Ring

219 i TR K ) RREEAREARTE,
B AR AR IR

* One oval-shaped sapphire, 2.19 carats

+ Old-cut diamonds in the surround, totalling
approximately 2.40 carats

* Platinum and 18 karat yellow gold

* French export marks

« Size 45

(2.19-carat Sapphire)

AGL report numbered CS1077718, dated 9 August 2016,
Kashmir, no indications of heating and clarity enhancement.
SSEF report numbered 88346, Kashmir, no indications

of heating.

ft AGL %% SSEF &&=

Estimate
HK$ 480,000-550,000
US$60,000-70,000

567.

A Pair of Diamond
and Gem-set ‘Panthére’ Earrings, Cartier

EARHEA 99 BR—Y, Rithae

« Circular-cut diamonds

* Emerald ‘eyes’ and onyx ‘nose’

« 18 karat white gold

* French assay marks

« Cartier, signed and numbered AGK301

with signed box, Cartier certificate and original invoice

Estimate
HK$ 50,000-65,000
US$6,500-8,000









569.

569

A Ruby and Diamond Necklace,
and a Pair of Matching Earrings

M) AEARBORENERER,
A AHEN 43.44 7ehy, REMMEIE (2)

* (Necklace) Eleven oval-shaped rubies, totalling 32.63 carats
(Earrings) Four rubies, totalling 10.81 carats

« Diamonds on side, altogether approximately 38.60 carats

+ 18 karat white gold

* Length approximately 400mm

(Fifteen rubies) SSEF reports numbered 87594 and 87595,
dated 20 September 2016, Burma, no indications of heating,
none to moderate amount of oiling.

B} SSEF F&E

Estimate
HK$ 700,000-850,000
US$90,000-110,000
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Persian and Indian stylistic influences can be
seen heavily dominating Cartier designs from
as early as 1913 until the end of the 1930s.

The supply to Cartier of large quantities of
stones from India reached its pinnacle in the
1920s and lent a character to the jewels of
Cartier that was distinct from that of Cartier’s
contemporaries. Jewels incorporating faceted
diamonds together with cabochon and beaded
rubies, emeralds and sapphires, previously
thought to be unrefined or “barbaric’ in
nature, came to be seen as en vogue, and the
popularity of Indian and Persian style jewellery
among non-Indian clientele reached its peak
from the late 1920s to laTe 1930s.

The present lot is a 1920s example of a Cartier
jewel influenced by the elements of Persian
and Indian style. Its’ plume-like, stylised
arrangement of graduated cabochon rubies
and diamonds recalls the traditional aigrette
worn by Hindu and Muslim princes, also known
as ‘sarpech’.

BRI EX LT EE (R p /B2 19135
B, EEEEEE=FERRDRGE L EH
28, 19135, FHZEFER I EMARIE L AER]
B B KR IR R RS HI R BT, FHEErS R A
IR R M B A R R R BRI B B, &
FEMESETRETTE, UREEHEFEAF
HIATE AR R ELANERENER, TRE
EBEAIEAREOH T, BOEHE_—TFHEE
JElE, BEA TRERIRI I EER AT T BRI R
TEHI R E T I 7 5 7 A Z B, =5
HARE|=FFAKRRIRFHFUERE

IE (B FIEFER = +F R FHZEZ B R B HTRTS
HETHAIERITRE, R EITT LHIATE,
RIZHTE, HOEE—{TEEFMFAEA, X
HAEE, BERH, SABEIEOEMEHHRET
BE_LE5 laigrette) gt [sarpech) FIAZEITIE
HBfaR. IEFIERIFFRIZ B EZBHASIIH
%, A& THAS) ZIFH)-FH TR TR B A2 —
R FELIER, ISR ZERE R A
HE. EEZFHITRUHE S B~ HERE
B, BHIFE—HE, FIRREE

3



570.

570

An Art Deco Gem-set
and Diamond Clip Brooch,
Cartier, Circa 1925

KN REEAREA RS,
FHiER, 049 1925

» Two cabochon and six faceted rubies,
totalling approximately 6.80 carats;
and two faceted red spinels

« Old-cut diamonds in the surround,
totalling approximately 5.00 carats

* Platinum

* French assay marks

« Signed Cartier Paris, numbered HSA 31,
maker’s mark, possibly for Ploujavy

With signed, fitted case

Estimate
HK$ 280,000-330,000
US$ 35,000-42,000

Literature
Cf. J. Rudoe, Cartier 1900-1939, Cat. 151,
p. 224 for another example of an Art Deco

brooch by workmaster Ploujavy, dated 1930

This brooch is numbered HSA31.
Cartier pieces that display an HSA
number indicate that the piece is

a unique heritage piece, authenticated

and sold by Cartier itself.

571

571

A Pair of Art Deco Carved
Jadeite, Enamel and Diamond
Earrings, Circa 1920

FRREAT RIS RIS R IEIF
RO ER—E, F404 1920

« Two carved jadeite plaques, measuring
approximately 24.40 x 11.05 x 1.8Tmm
and 23.76 x 11.35 x 1.73mm

« Old-cut diamonds on links

* Platinum

(Carved Jadeite Plaques) Hong Kong

Jade & Stone Laboratory report numbered
KJ93907, dated 4 October 2016, Type A
jadeite, natural colour without any resin.

M EBEEABER L BE

Estimate
HK$ 35,000-50,000
US$4,500-6,500

The popularity of Chinese and
Chinese-inspired motif in jewellery
was a popular feature of jewels

in the 1920s. Many of the most
celebrated jewellery houses, both
utilised actual Chinese elements

in their pieces and drew inspiration
from traditional Chinese design
motifs. The present lotis an

early jadeite example of this Art
Deco aesthetic, suspending a pair
carved jadeite plaques probably
dated back to late Qing period.
The auspicious motif of “double-
fish” also symbolizes surplus

and harmony.

HE T R T E R
BRETH, ERET D RIS B A,
K155 R R e TR B A I (F 5
ERFFSHERE, HEZFFETE
TE|EREE . 2B HEEE T
FREWEBHRFRIEEZ—, EFE
—H A REREE RN TE BRI

88 R ERME R FIiE-



* 5§72. AJadeite ‘Double-gourd’ and Diamond
Pendant, and a Pair of Matching Earrings

ARG [HE | REORHELRERER (2)

* (Pendant) Six jadeite ‘double-gourds’,
measuring approximately 9.25 x 5.35 x 1.82mm
to 7.56 x 4.66 x 1.84mm
(Earrings) Two icy jadeite ‘double-gourds’,
measuring approximately 11.98 x 7.30 x 3.39mm
and 11.67 x 7.13 x 3.40mm

» Diamonds in the surrounds, totalling
approximately 1.90 carats

« 18 karat white gold

(Pendant, Jadeites) Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory
report numbered KJ93576, dated 29 August 2016,

Type A jadeite, natural colour without any resin.

(Earrings, Icy Jadeites) Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory
report numbered KJ93573, dated 29 August 2016,

Type A jadeite, natural colour without any resin.

M EEERBEHL FE

With a diamond-set link chain,

length approximately 370, 395 and 420mm

Estimate
HK$ 70,000-90,000
US$9,000-11,500

This lot is sold without reserve

573

573

A Jadeite and Diamond Ring
RRBREHAAIE

* One jadeite ‘saddle-top’, measuring
approximately 18.29 x 8.93 x 2.86 mm
» Diamonds on side
+ 18 karat white gold
* Size 4>
(Jadeite) Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory report
numbered KJ94027, dated 17 October 2016, Type A jadeite,
natural colour without any resin.
M ZSEEABERC FHE

Estimate
HK$180,000-240,000
US$23,000-30,000



574-

574

A Jadeite Cabochon and Diamond Ring
ARABREEEEAAIE

* One jadeite cabochon,
measuring approximately 15.43 x 14.25 x 6.70mm
« Diamonds in the surround, totalling
approximately 1.90 carats
+ 18 karat white gold
«Size7

(Jadeite cabochon) Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory
report numbered KJ93628, dated 2 September 2016,
Type A jadeite, natural colour without any resin.

M EREAEEPO BE

Estimate
HK$ 450,000-600,000
US$57,000-77,000

575

575.

A Pair of Jadeite and Diamond Earrings
ARBRREAER—H

« Seventy jadeite cabochons,

diameter approximately 2.50 to 3.80mm
* Rose-cut diamonds on side,

totalling approximately 1.20 carats
« 18 karat white gold
(Jadeite cabochon, based on random testing) Hong Kong
Jade & Stone Laboratory report numbered KJ93627,
dated 2 September 2016, Type A jadeite, natural colour
without any resin.

M EEEAEED L BE

Estimate
HK$ 80,000-95,000
US$10,000-12,000

Of unusual design, the present pair of earrings
features “front-and-back” setting that part of

the jadeite cascades is adhered to the post, creating
more space for free movement of the articulated
fringe, also giving alternate ways of presenting

the earrings.

BHERRAFIE 15, B BT 95 E R E
EEE R E, EMBAEFKAIFIREG R, BHERMBA
BT 2 P AT E A& — 18 A B9 TEdR



576.

A Pair of Jadeite Cabochon
and Diamond Earrings

AREREAREAFR—H

 Two jadeite cabochons, measuring approximately
11.66 x 10.70 x 5.85 and 11.65 x 10.66 x 5.50mm

» Diamonds in the surrounds,
totalling approximately 1.20 carats

+ 18 karat white gold

(Two jadeite cabochons) Hong Kong Jade & Stone
Laboratory report numbered KJ93629 and KJ93630 dated
2 September 2016, Type A jadeite, natural colour

without any resin.

By BEEABEH L BE

Estimate
HK$ 280,000-350,000
US$ 35,000-45,000

577

A Jadeite and Diamond Bangle
ARBRAMBEATHE, FHNTY 165 =X

» One marquise-shaped jadeite cabochon,
measuring 20.33 x 11.45 x 4.02mm

» Diamonds in the surround,
totalling approximately 1.90 carats

+ 18 karat white gold

* Inner circumference approximately 165mm

(Jadeite cabochon) Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory
report numbered KJ93899, dated 4 October 2016,
Type A jadeite, natural colour without any resin.

b HEEAEBES L EE

Estimate
HK$ 80,000-110,000
US$10,000-14,000



578.

578

A Jadeite Cabochon,
Ruby and Diamond Ring

ARRBRABHEAAE O LEAMIE

* One jadeite cabochon, measuring approximately
14.85x12.70 x 4.75mm

» Diamonds and rubies on side

+ 18 karat white gold

* Size 5%

(Jadeite cabochon) Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory

report numbered KJ93901, dated 4 October 2016,

Type A jadeite, natural colour without any resin.

M BEEABERC FE

Estimate
HK$180,000-230,000
US$23,000-30,000

579-

A Carved Jadeite and Diamond Brooch
ARG R A RIS

« One carved jadeite, measuring approximately
37.15x17.65x 6.75mm

» Diamonds on side, totalling approximately 5.00 carats

* 14 karat white gold

(Carved Jadeite) Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory report
numbered KJ93909, dated 4 October 2016, Type A jadeite,

natural colour without any resin.

B EERAEERL FE

Estimate
HK$ 80,000-120,000
US$10,000-15,000



580.

A Multi-colour Jadeite,
Gem-set and Diamond
‘Butterfly’ Brooch,
Mason Tsai

AREBERREANR
#A T8 | 58T, Mason Tsai

» Twenty-six carved jadeites and jadeite
cabochons, measuring approximately
7.62x5.78 x2.79 mm
t03.25x1.90 x .30 mm

» Diamonds in the surround, totalling
approximately 5.00 carats
Sixteen icy jadeite cabochons,
two red jadeite cabochons,
and two orange sapphires on side
One blue chalcedony ‘body’

« 18 karat blackened gold

» Wings and antennae slightly articulated

« Signed MT for Mason Tsai

(Jadeites) Hong Kong Jade & Stone
Laboratory report numbered KJ93896,
dated 4 October 2016, Type A jadeite,
natural colour without any resin.

M EEEAEERC BE

Estimate
HK$ 220,000-280,000
US$28,000-35,000

Mason Tsai was born into a family
of jadeite jewellers in Taiwan, grew
up in London and founded Mason
Tsai Timeless Jewel in 2008. Inspired

581

by architectural design and sensory
aesthetics from his college studies,
Mason breaks away from traditional
concepts of jadeite jewellery design,
intelligently matching exceptional
natural jadeite with a great variety of
precious stones, creating a feast of
exuberant colours in his works of art.
Mason is particularly fond of brooches.
His designs often paint vivid pictures of
innocence and whimsy, while conveying
a sense of elegance. This brooch (580)
and another (622) offered in this sale
are typical examples of Mason’s comical
creations. By marrying jadeite of rich
colours with chromatic gemstones,

the beauty of nature was exquisitely
rendered through superior artistry,

and with great passion.

FEZ M FEANI Mason RGN, BER
HEmZ, *2008FF gfizMason Tsai Timeless
Jewel, JEEXEIFHIZEFRARBEEES
AIRCE, Mason 5E 2Bk E 435 E R HESE,
HBAEHRBA, TTEREEELFE,
IWEZRER, HHEEZNIE. Mason
TLRFIGFEIHIBIE, TEREFFMEL,

B S HEX T, E. Mhdm (580) LUK
FIHEHE e (622) , LUBERIF*,
BB BRI BB A, AHEE
AKERZE, BRI

581,

A Pair of Jadeite
‘Double-gourd’ and
Diamond Earrings

RIRIE2 TH51E
R#EamER Y

« Six jadeite ‘double-gourds’,
measuring approximately
11.45x 6.86 x 2.72mm
t010.38 x5.80 x 2.62mm

« Diamonds on side, totalling
approximately 3.15 carats

« 18 karat white gold

» Diamond-set outer loop detachable

(Jadeite ‘double-gourds) Hong Kong
Jade & Stone Laboratory report
numbered KJ93575, dated

29 August 2016, Type A jadeite,
natural colour without any resin.

M ZEEABERL BE

Estimate
HK$ 130,000-160,000
US$16,500-20,000



(Alternate View)

582. A ]adeite and Gem-set Bangle Of contemporary design, the present bangle is
S st ] N an unique piece, following the original shape of
RAERRARTE, AREE e o e o
10.70 X 9.55 2= the jadeite material. Halved with onyx, it creates
a striking contrast of colours and translucency.
+ Jadeite, width and thickness approximately With brilliant-cut diamonds glittering against the

10.70 x 9.55mm ; and onyx
» Diamonds inlayed, totalling approximately 2.05 carat
« Tsavorite garnets on hinge, together approximately

subtle lustre of two materials, this bangle presents
a witty manipulation of different materials.

ot backened gold HFBHEAHETIAE, SURANE BB

* Inner circumference approximately 1770mm B, RIFMIEE A _RITRE . EFHMA THEBH,
(Jadeite) Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory report ”%ngﬁgﬁf/%m@%&;gﬁfgﬁt f?ﬁﬂﬂ?%j]_‘tb, HE
numbered KJ96631, dated 2 September 2016, EJEWfs@z’f/‘%fﬁ%ﬁfﬁffﬂ?fxfg_tﬂﬂﬁ?ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬂfé‘ﬁ, B
Type A jadeite, natural colour without any resin. ARG, TRETHERTERE AR FIIEY L&

M EEEAEED L BE

Estimate
HK$160,000-220,000
US$20,000-28,000



583.

583

A Carved Jadeite ‘Leaf’
and Diamond Pendant

RRBRET | R#EODHE

* One carved jadeite ‘leaf’,

measuring approximately 40.26 x 25.07 x 5.62mm
« Diamonds on side, totalling approximately 2.00 carats
+ 18 karat white gold

(Jadeite ‘Leaf’) Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory report
numbered KJ93918, dated 4 October 2016, Type A jadeite,
natural colour without any resin.

M EEEAEERC BE

Estimate
HK$1,280,000-1,500,000
US$165,000-190,000



584.

A Jadeite Cabochon and Diamond Ring,
and a Pair of Matching Earrings

ARBREEARBOMIERFREE (2)

* (Ring) One jadeite cabochon,
approximately 13.24 x 11.53 x 5.81mm
(Earrings) Two jadeite cabochons, approximately
12.86 x 10.16 x 4.79 and 12.28 x 10.66 x 4.55mm

« Diamonds in the surrounds, altogether approximately
6.65 carats

« 18 karat white gold

+ Size 5%

(Jadeite cabochons) Hong Kong Jade & Stone

Laboratory reports numbered KJ93386 and KJ93387,

dated 11 August 2016, Type A jadeite, natural colour without
any resin.

By BEEABEH L BE

Estimate
HK$1,500,000-1,800,000
US$190,000-230,000



miEBLE

TEATMEYE, SESENRELABEERBER. BHZE
THERGS, GEEIRRN—FZEEUSENRRIEAHH

MR, WROSFEY, BREIERZHXEUGRRIEREE

ZHe

M= £HRMZPIRE ANEZEDNEY, SR ERRE
FREMNNET, B ERRSBNEE, tEZ TS HMNSIR
BE. EHBFNERBISER2AR, KEERRAHkS, HER
MERHABRRANKZERE, (FAUKEEN, EHRES R
HIBRFE 2 3%,




58s.

A Very Fine Pair of Jadeite ‘Peapod’
and Diamond Earrings

ARER T3S | RBAER—H

« Two jadeite ‘peapods’, measuring approximately
35.70 x 11.55 x 6.10mm and 35.68 x 11.36 x 5.96mm
» Diamonds in the surmounts,
totalling approximately 6.00 carats
+ 18 karat white gold

(Jadeite “peapod”) Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory
report numbered KJ93383, dated 11 August 2016,
Type A jadeite, natural colour without any resin.

B HEEAEER L EE

Estimate
HK$5,200,000-6,500,000
US$ 660,000-830,000

Of argricultural origin, the symbolism of fruits

and flowers was always glorified by the Chinese.
During important festivals based on the yearly
cycle of planting and harvesting, specific fruits were
presented for the auspiciousness of the seasons,
whilst others are used for celebratory symbols for
weddings and birthdays.

‘Peapod’ is one the most classic topics and a popular
motif which always appears in jadeite carvings,

for its dual reference to wealth and posterity.

The well-stacked outline of peapod gives a visual
symbolism of a purse bursting with wealth, or the
blessing of numerous offsprings and children.

This pair of very fine jadeite peapods of vivid emerald
green colour and superb translucency presents not
only a celebratory joy to reciprocate the gifts of
Mother Nature, but also a fabulous pair of jadeite
ear pendants.



586.

587

A Unique Opal, Diamond
and Sapphire ‘Peacock’ Ring

BERAREONESTA MFL&] Ads

« Four free-form opals, totalling approximately 25.30cts

« Diamonds on side, totalling approximately 5.00 carats;
and cabochon sapphires

« Titanium and 18 karat white gold

« Italian maker’s mark

* Size 6%

Estimate
HK$ 200,000-250,000
US$ 25,000-32,000

This unusual ring is uniquely designed with

four panels of opal matrix as *peacock wings’.

The panels display a distinct play-of-colour and are
inset with cabochon sapphires and diamonds within
a blued titanium surround. Two of the feathers with
green titanium background are set with rose-cut
diamonds to give them a different textured feel.

BRI IR EETARN [ARFTS |

EAAHE B EFR, EREEHRLE, EHEXU
EHEZAM#EA. BAWAAESE LR#EANHER
UIg, BRI, S5 TERAIEH 15 E .

587. A Pair of Diamond and Coloured
Diamond ‘Flower’ Earrings

BRIV EHEA [ BB,
#AILER 9.00 THL

» Diamonds and coloured diamonds,
totalling approximately 9.00 carats

* Platinum and 14 karat white gold

* 1950s, adapted

Estimate
HK$ 170,000-220,000
US$22,000-28,000






589.

589

A Pair of Conch Pearl
and Diamond Earrings, Boucheron,
Circa1960

RSB IRECHEO EIR, EavEe F10% 1960

« Ten conch pearls of pink and orange hues,
diameter approximately 5.50 to 4.80mm

» Diamonds on side

« Platinum and 18 karat white gold

« French assay marks

« Signed Boucheron Paris

590.

Estimate
HK$160,000-200,000
US$20,000-25,000

590

A Fancy Yellow Diamond
and Diamond Ring

7.57 "R FE B VVS2 EAREARTE

* One round Fancy Yellow diamond, 7.57 carats
+ Diamonds in the surround, totalling
approximately 2.80 carats
+ 18 karat white and yellow gold
* Size 6%
(7.57-carat Diamond) GIA report, numbered 5161144051,
dated 14 May 2014, Fancy Yellow colour, VVS2 clarity.
Mt GIA g5

Estimate
HK$ 680,000-800,000
US$ 85,000-100,000



591.

A Pair of Diamond Earrings

3.02 % 3.01 zHi G/IFRZVVSI
REFHEAER—H

« Two square modified brilliant-cut diamonds,

3.02 and 3.01 carats
« Two square modified brilliant-cut diamonds

in the surmounts, 0.71and 0.70 carat

Other diamonds, totalling approximately 1.15 carats
* Platinum

(3.02- and 3.01-carat Diamonds) GIA reports, numbered
2135364488 and 2146339616, dated 8 July 2011 and

30 November 2012, G colour, Internally Flawless and

VVSI clarity.

(0.71- and 0.70-carat Diamonds) GIA reports, numbered
5146351474 and 2146083943, dated 27 November 2012 and
13 October 2012, D and E colour, S clarity.

Mt GIA g5

Estimate
HK$ 500,000-600,000
US$ 65,000-75,000

592.

592

A Fancy Vivid Yellow Diamond
and Diamond Ring, Tiffany & Co.

1.48 7efu R & IF AR\ AL FXE

» One marquise-shaped Fancy Vivid Yellow diamond,
1.48 carats

» Diamonds on side

* Platinum and 18 karat yellow gold

* Size 7

« Tiffany & Co., signed

(1.48-carat Diamond) GIA report, numbered 2173588602,
dated 18 April 2016, Fancy Vivid Yellow colour, Internally
Flawless clarity.

i GIA B

Estimate
HK$ 200,000-250,000
US$ 25,000-32,000



593-

594-

A Pair of Diamond Earrings, Tiffany & Co.

1.37 %hi G/VST &
1.31 2L F/VS2 TR EIR—¥, &X/e

« Two square emerald-cut diamonds, 1.37 and 1.31 carats.
« Diamonds on side

« Platinum

« Tiffany & Co., signed

(1.37-carat Diamond) GIA report, numbered 15208708,
dated 22 August 2006, G colour, VST clarity, Excellent Polish.
(1.31-carat Diamond) GIA report, numbered 2145497765,
dated 29 February 2012, F colour, VS2 clarity.

Estimate
HK$100,000-130,000
US$13,000-16,500

A Very Light Blue Diamond,
Pink Diamond and Diamond Ring

1.73 ey EORELE VST #4
AL O R A S

« One cut-cornered square modified brilliant-cut
Very Light Blue diamond, 1.73 carats

« Ten pink diamonds in the surround,
totalling approximately 4.85 carats

« 18 karat white and pink gold

« Size 5%

(1.73-carat Diamond) GIA report, numbered 2136233085,
dated 21 August 2012, Very Light Blue colour, VST clarity,
Excellent Symmetry.

M GIA Bz

Estimate
HK$ 750,000-900,000
US$ 95,000-115,000

Blue diamonds are extremely rare, and their

colour is usually caused by the presence of boron
impurities in the diamond’s chemical composition.
Blue diamonds were first found in India and were
brought to the West by gem dealer, Jean-Baptiste
Tavernier, in the 17th century. Today, blue diamonds
are associated with the concept of good health,
peace, serenity, and affection in life. The most
well-known historical and current sources of coloured
diamonds including blues, are India, South Africa,
and Australia. The current lot is a blue diamond,
which is nicely offset by the intensity of pink
diamonds in its surround.

BEEHnEMERRHIER, L#K, MEENECKE
RBBENHRE . EFREENEREE, HitEitid
HEAHEBAJean-Baptiste Tavernier#z|# mE 5. HFE5

, B THERBREFNTFHIRE, TRELEME.
IR BIFFENEEL LR ESRESHIFHEEN, B
TFEEEN. LEiHm FREETHEMALBRISEA, R
A&

595-

A Conch Pearl and Diamond Necklace

RAMALCIBIRIAC AR,
THIETRILE 55.82 SThi

« Eleven ovoid-shaped conch pearls, totalling 55.82 carats,
measuring approximately 12.40 x 9.07 x 8.16mm
t09.76 x 6.90 x 6.34mm
« Diamonds on necklace, totalling approximately 11.10 carats
« 18 karat white gold
* Length approximately 630mm
(11 Conch Pearls) GIA report, numbered 2175829907,
dated 25 August 2016, natural saltwater pearls,
with no indications of treatment.

B GIA F&

Estimate
HK$ 550,000-650,000
US$70,500-83,000

The present lot is a fine collection of natural conch
pearls which are gently graduated, and matching

to near-matching in colour, shape and size.

Given the rarity of conch pearls and the difficulty

in matching even a pair, the patience and time
required to assemble this necklace is significant.
Further to that, the design of the necklace itself,
baby pink conch strung together with a double chain
of rose-cut diamonds, gives the necklace a feminine,
almost waterfall effect of both colour and sparkle.

UEFE B _E AT AT — AR SAGIR IR Z B2,
FERTEBRE  TEAM UEXNE T BT £ LE
FEH L, BOHEHENCHEIFSE, BIHAILEREL
— BRI B LN, FEERHEFEFIEA
HITE . TEAEHIER F 1 —1TRIRIIE SE HY AR X 7 1 R
HBERZIHHAZ R, PRI T ERE AT
SALEE T8RRI EET T, 187






596.

596

A Very Light Pink Diamond
and Diamond Ring

2.53 B BSRMAAT 68 VS2 #E AR A i

* One heart-shaped Very Light Pink diamond, 2.53 carats
» Diamonds in the surround,
totalling approximately 4.80 carats
« 18 karat white and pink gold
* Size 6

(2.53-carat Diamond) GIA report, numbered 2165239070,
dated 15 July 2014, Very Light Pink colour, VS2 clarity.
Bt GIA g5

Estimate
HK$ 750,000-900,000
US$ 95,000-115,000

597

597

A Diamond Ring
5.02 7241 E/VVS] B AmiE

» One round brilliant-cut diamond, 5.02 carats

+ 18 karat white gold

* Size 3%

(5.02-carat Diamond) GIA report, numbered 7231778139,
dated 17 September 2016, E colour, VVSI clarity.

B GIA s

Estimate
HK$1,300,000-1,800,000
US$165,000-230,000



598

598. A Pair of Pink Diamond

and Diamond Earrings

1.10 AR EMALE#EA X
1.04 RIECEMALEEOREA TR —H

* Two cut-cornered rectangular Fancy Purplish Pink
Diamond and Fancy Pink Diamond, 1.10 and 1.04 carats

» Diamonds and pink diamonds in the surrounds,
totalling approximately 8.70 carats

« 18 karat white and pink gold

(1.10-carat Diamond) GIA report, numbered 14931118,
dated 28 July 2016, Fancy Purplish Pink colour.
(1.04-carat Diamond) GIA report, numbered 2125638990,
dated 29 July 2016, Fancy Pink colour.

i GIA B8

Estimate
HK$1,500,000-1,800,000
US$190,000-230,000



599

599. A Diamond Ring
5.0152H E/VS1 B #EA M IS

« One round brilliant-cut diamond, 5.01 carats

* Platinum

* Size 6%

(5.01-carat Diamond) GIA report numbered 2238749012,
dated 20 September 2016, E colour, VST clarity.

M GIA &%

Estimate
HK$ 850,000-1,200,000
US$110,000-150,000
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An Art Deco Diamond
and Ruby ‘Pagoda’ brooch, Circa 1925

BABALEAE, F049 1925

+ Diamonds, totalling approximately 2.80 carats
* Suspending four pear-shaped rubies

* Platinum

* Rubies and central pendant are articulated

With original fitted case

Estimate
HK$ 95,000-120,000
US$12,000-15,000

Japanesque motifs and designs were popular

during the Art Deco period, and were often

adapted for brooches including pagodas, temples,
columns and stylised water fountains. The present
lot is a charming and original example of this chic
aesthetic, set with articulated diamond and ruby
pendants and accompanied by its original fitted case.

H 2K RIS H B35 2032 & 1A 5 L BR 1 R A HY B 2
HERE BT HRAEKRE. SR EE—EEE
HIBIF, 0T T ERHIBIFES, EEEILHHER
AFAETF, EfERKR T
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602
ALY
601. A Pair of Natural Pearl
and Diamond Earrings

AR EAER —#

« Two natural pearls, measuring approximately
12.20 x 10.10 x 9.10mm and 12.40 x 10.10 x 9.70mm
* Diamonds in the surmounts,
totalling approximately 1.80 carats
« Platinum

(Two Pearls) SSEF report, numbered 88343,
natural saltwater pearl, no indications of treatment.

Mt SSEF g5

Estimate
HK$180,000-220,000
US$23,000-28,000

602.

A Multi-coloured Natural Pearl
and Diamond Necklace

FERRBIKRLHEOIAGRE

« Sixty-three natural saltwater pearls,
measuring approximately 9.10 to 2.40mm
« Diamond beads, totalling approximately 5.70 carats
« 18 karat white gold
* Length approximately 460mm

(Pearls) British gem report
M B

Estimate
HK$ 95,000-120,000
US$12,000-15,000
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603.

An Antique Diamond Tiara / Necklace,
Circa 1888

HE#EOEE/IER, F1H%) 1888

« Old-cut and rose-cut diamonds,
totalling approximately 22.00 carats

« Silver-topped gold

« Convertible to necklace

With original sales receipt dated 24 February 1888,
Roches Freres, 5 Rue des Haudriettes, Paris, a later fitted
case, a screwdriver and extra necklace links

Estimate
HK$ 300,000-380,000
US$38,000-48,000

Offered here is a rare survival of 19th
century splendour, a tiara pinched collet-
set with old-cut diamonds, dazzling with
the charm only found in true antiques.
This tiara was originally commissioned
and purchased by the former Prime
Minister of Greece Charileos Trikoupis
(July 11, 1832 - March 30, 1896) in 1888
from a French jeweller for 5,390 francs.
The original sales receipt from Roche
Freres dated 24 February 1888 is clearly
addressed to a 'Monsieur Tricoupi' which
accords with the suggested provenance.

Nowadays, the tiara is more than

a glamorous ornament every lady wishes
to wear on her way down the aisle;

there is also a resurgence of the tiara

as a family heirloom, a long-standing
tradition that European royal and noble
families uphold. A combination of notable
provenance, period style, versatility

and glamour, this unique tiara is a worthy
example of heritage and class.
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604.

604

An Exceptional Sapphire
and Diamond Ring

20.26 Ff THFERBF ) KA BRE BHA
MEARIE, BEEAACNHREE

* One cushion-shaped sapphire, 20.26 carats

* Two cushion-shaped diamonds on side, 1.70 and 1.65 carats
* Platinum

* Size 5%

(20.26-carat Sapphire)

SSEF report numbered 72823, dated 21 February 2014,
Ceylon (Sri Lanka), no indications of heating, “Royal Blue”
colour. Appendix letter states, this sapphire “exhibits

a remarkable size and weight of 20.267 ct, combined with
a well-saturated blue colour, a fine purity, and an attractive
cutting style......A natural sapphire from Ceylon of this size
and quality is very rare and exceptional”.

Gubelin report numbered 14010204 (duplicate), dated 29
January 2014, Sri Lanka (Ceylon), no indications of heating,
“Royal Blue” colour.

fft SSEF Xz Gubelin 582

Estimate
HK$1,700,000-2,200,000
US$ 220,000-280,000

Today while Kashmir and Burma are the two prime
origins of blue sapphires, Sri Lanka (Ceylon) is also
a reputable source of this blue gemstone among
collectors. In fact, Sri Lanka is the most historically
significant source. The earliest record of Ceylon
sapphires in western jewellery appeared amongst
the Etruscans (600-275 BC) and sapphires were
extensively used by the Greeks and Romans from
480 BC onwards. In more contempory times,

the famous panther brooch made by Cartier for the
Duchess of Windsor also features a Ceylon sapphire.

Presence of the characteristic inclusions of exsolved
silks, Ceylon sapphires commonly show a warm

and softer tone of blue colour. ‘Royal Blue’, a term
trade and connoisseurs use to describe a pure and
saturated blue hue usually associated with the finest
Burmese stones, is rarely found in natural, unheated
Ceylon sapphires. Whilst sapphires of eye-clean
clarity without noticeable inclusions are uncommon,
especially in large sizes. As illustrated in the SSEF
gem report, the present Ceylon sapphire possesses
a remarkable size of 20.26 carats, combined with
saturated blue colour and fine purity, well deserving
of the word “Exceptional”.






60s5. A Sapphire and Diamond Necklace,
and a Pair of Matching Earrings

M| | RABEEARBEAEELERER,
BT A4t E81 485w hl, RAMEEIE(2)

* (Necklace) Twenty-seven sapphires, totalling 71.13 carats
(Earrings) Four sapphires, totalling 10.35 carats

« Diamonds on side, altogether approximately 51.20 carats

« 18 karat white gold

* Length approximately 435mm

(Sapphires) SSEF reports numbered 87622 and 87623,

dated 9 September 2016, Burma, no indications of heating.

fft SSEF Z&&&

Estimate
HK$ 2,500,000-3,300,000
US$320,000-420,000

This sapphire and diamond jewellery suite is of

a most elegant and classic design. The necklace
is composed of a line of twenty-seven Burmese
sapphires, and comes together with a pair of
matching Burmese sapphire earrings. Given

the rarity of Burmese sapphires, it is unusual and
difficult to find such a number of well-matched,
nicely graduated stones. The addition of marquise-
cut diamonds give the necklace a feminine, foliate-
like appearance.

EEEHARHANTEE S B ERE, BRERZE.
BRI BT RFE, BHE AL ETBIFSE,
B ERA A ERBG 2/ RN IEE, EXE L)
TH, BEFEEH A WS, BN L—HEHR
BEHE WEIFZEHE. EEEGUIELENEA,
SRIARTEHEE, KEFREZ.



606.

607.

18 Karat White Gold
and Diamond Clutch, Circa 1970

18K HER#EAMRETFE, AE, F13491970

« Verge of the clutch-lid set with diamonds
+ 18 karat white gold,
gross weight approximately 380.0 grams
» With mirror and detachable lipstick case to the interior
* Piaget, signed

Estimate
HK$130,000-170,000
US$16,500-22,000

A Colour-changing Star Sapphire
and Diamond Ring

41.35 R TR R | RRECEXEHA
#EAAE, SERXEEAREMEAER

+ One cabochon colour-changing star sapphire, 41.35 carats
» Diamonds in the surround,
totalling approximately 3.40 carats
* Platinum
* Size 62

(41.35-carat Colour-changing Star Sapphire) GRS report,
numbered GRS2014-018364, dated 7 January 2014,
Sri Lanka, no indication of thermal treatment.

by GRS FE&E

Estimate
HK$ 700,000-850,000
US$90,000-110,000

Asterism, a six-rayed star, happens to a sapphire
when there are tiny needle-like rutile inclusions
growing in three orderly directions intersecting
each other, and yet it is more tricky to a gem-quality
star sapphire when it requires just enough quantity
of rutile needles to produce the star effect but not
blocking the visual transparency. The present colour-
changing star sapphire is even rarer that it displays
two amazing optical phenomena simultaneously,
showing a complete change of body colour from
intense blue to purple under different light sources,
while displaying a distinct asterism atop its nicely
domed surface.

EXREEOFHR—RNERRL, EEEE—FTRIER
HIFRET T HBASEN, ERAREEOEAREMAEY
IEFRIIE = (BT [THERY, BARX, BOEAREERI TR

B AR 2 L B B AR S PRI B8 75 B R TRATHY

ETEHIER T BRI EEE LK E.

608.

An Opal and Diamond ‘Flower’ Brooch

EHAR#EA 1] Blst,
BEAAHEN43.905%H1

« Six jelly opals, totalling approximately 43.90 carats

* Briolette diamonds and diamonds on side, together
approximately 10.25 carats

« 18 karat blackened gold

Estimate
HK$200,000-240,000
US$ 25,000-30,000

Play-of-colour is a special optical phenomenon which
appears in precious opals. It is produced by the
diffraction of white light at the spaces between tiny,
uniformly sized silica spheres, which are arranged

in an orderly, three-dimensional array. The prismatic
colour shown in the opals mounted in present brooch
is a fine example. Mounted as petals on a stylised
flower brooch, these opals parade the exotic hues

of our nature.

BAARIFZEERCHEERIE, WRERRERE
(RTEEEF) - EEAHEFZ ARG =BT EREAT
AR, EFBEFH=ERZE, FEECEFIRFR,
REEL LR CHEIFUHR. FHENFIE LHEARE
BB, IEIFEERREAHBEN T FEFRRIEMR
HMETH, ERAARNERER.
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609

A Pair of Emerald and Diamond Earrings

[Efwitas | HEEREAER—H,
AL E4.137%H

* Two step-cut emeralds, together 4.13 carats
» Diamonds on pendants,

totalling approximately 13.15 carats
« 18 karat white gold

(Two emeralds) Gtibelin report numbered 16091004 /1
and 2, dated 7 September 2016, Colombia, indications

of moderate clarity treatment and minor amount of filling
material in cavities.

fft GUbelin &&

Estimate
HK$ 200,000-240,000
US$ 25,000-30,000

610.

& & B

610

A Ruby and Diamond Ring

MM | RARAEAREOHTE,
KIERHEA89h, AREMMEE

* Three oval- and cushion-shaped rubies,
totalling 4.89 carats
» Two oval diamonds on side, 1.05 and 1.01 carats
Other diamonds, totalling approximately 3.20 carats
+ 18 karat white and yellow gold
* Size 5%

(Three Rubies) SSEF report, numbered 88345, Burma,
no indications of heating.
(1.05- and 1.01-carat Oval Diamonds) GIA reports,

numbered 1166227826 and 6201398178, dated 16 June 2016

and 15 July 2015, F colour, VS2 and SI1 clarity.
B SSEF 22

Estimate
HK$ 450,000-600,000
US$57,000-77,000



(Alternate View)

611 b e
612
6n. A Diamond and Gem-set 612. A Ruby and Diamond Ring
‘ 958 g
Parrot’Ring, Cartier 20551 [ 41 ) RN HARMERIE,
EAmEA T8ES | MIE, R AEARGMEREE
» Diamonds, totalling approximately 5.00 carats » One cushion-shaped ruby, 2.05 carats
+ Emerald ‘eyes’ and onyx ‘beak’ » Diamonds in the surround,
* Platinum totalling approximately 1.65 carats
* French assay marks « Platinum and 18 karat white gold
* Size 6 + Size 6

- Signed Carti
‘gnea tartier (Ruby) GIA report numbered 6225643063,

Esti dated 18 May 2016, Burma, no indications of heating.
stimate

HK$ 240,000-320,000 [t GIA F&&
US$30,000-40,000
Estimate
HK$ 350,000-450,000
US$ 45,000-57,000

The present ruby shows vibrant face-up brilliance
with high clarity, which is rarely seen in natural,
unheated Burmese ruby. The staggered diamonds
in the surround further give a contemporary
touch to this classic ruby ring.

EFALE AT EHE R, MAFEEE, FEAREE
WAL AT A FER. ZEHEE—BEHHEA, RIUAEHE
HIAT B 77 IR 5 B 1 LS






613.

613

A Sapphire and Diamond Ring, Bulgari

12,007 I 4t | RARE B ARCEAMIE,
BIEE, EEOAREMAEE

* One cushion-shaped sapphire, 12.00 carats
« Two shield-shaped diamonds on side,
together approximately 1.80 carats
* Platinum
* Size 5%
« Signed BVLGARI
(12.00-carat Sapphire) AGL report, numbered CS 1074321,
dated 28 April 2016, Burma, no indications of heating.
Bt AGL s
With signed box

Estimate
HK$ 2,000,000-2,400,000
US$ 250,000-300,000

“For me, calling at Bulgari shop is like visiting

the best exhibition of contemporary art,” Andy Warhol
once proclaimed, fascinated by the rich colours,

shape and texture of jewellery whenever he visited
Bulgariin Rome. Coloured gemstone is one of the
most recognizable traits of Bulgari jewels, particularly
the use of sapphires throughout the eras. Since the
1920s, numerous fine sapphire specimens have been
mounted as centre-stones for rings or set as necklaces
and earrings. Simply mounted and flanked by two
diamonds that add sparkle to this 12-carat gem-
quality Burmese sapphire of rich and intense colour,
the present lot embodies the essence of

the brand.

THIRB KD, B EISEAIIERRE T — R E R 2
RE. | T XEFER. ELERBHTAIE XL
EISEREBH G, HRARTHEEEY, EXREM
FTiR5]. BT EE AR IS EEFREA —AIFE,
ABRBEEH. B 1920 F{E, TLEENEZARIGHE
B EREAIRTS RAEREIR. G REG—H 12 il
HARHAAGERT, BRI MEEE, BT A
BE, T2RETREHIHE,

614

614. A Fine Emerald and Diamond Ring

8.825z v [ EH b it | RATHE R HEAAIE,
B AR IR MR IR
* One step-cut emerald, 8.82 carats
» Diamonds in the surround,
totalling approximately 3.45 carats

+ 18 karat white gold
* Size 5%

(8.82-carat Emerald)

AGL report, numbered CS54768, dated 14 June 2013,
Colombia, no clarity enhancement.

Gubelin report, numbered 13075162, dated 23 July 2013,
Colombia, no indications of clarity enhancement.

it AGL X Gubelin g5&

Estimate
HK$ 2,200,000-2,800,000
US$280,000-350,000

For gemstone connoisseurs, no other emerald
deposit in the world can rival the fine quality

of Colombian emeralds, which exhibit a richly
saturated and homogenous slightly bluish green
colour. Due to the delicate balance from their
formation, Colombian emeralds always show

a variety of natural inclusions which are referred
poetically as “jardin” by connoisseurs, as they are
forgiven for their beautiful radiant green colour.
The present lot is a rare specimen of Colombian
emerald weighing over 8 carats, possessing

a vibrant green colour and crystalline clarity with
high degree of transparency, but no indication
of clarity enhancement.

H—REAAWHETKE, KEFHLZRIEGR EF
BEETH, TRATHEANFARE, EIFRMELLEL
RAILEE . WHREREEECYK, BEFHILEHEMGR
NEERHINSHENL, Bzh [7EE) , TR,
WEFAdR T2 — P FE R A& f L EE A 1A%, 18 8 ST,
IRAENFNFEBILERE, DRmEIE, RERERY.
#F—H.



615. A Pair of Fancy Yellow Diamond

and Diamond Earrings

5.07%5.015Hi VS2/VVS1 =R
RELER %

» Two cut-cornered rectangular modified brilliant-cut
Fancy Yellow diamonds, 5.07 and 5.01 carats

» Diamonds in the surmounts,
totalling approximately 1.05 carats

* Platinum and 18 karat yellow gold

(5.07-carat Diamond) GIA report, numbered 5131946486,
dated 13 October 2011, Fancy Yellow colour, VS2 clarity,
Excellent Polish.

(5.01-carat Diamond) GIA report, numbered 5141910656,
dated 4 June 2013, Fancy Yellow colour, VVSI clarity.

M GIA B

Estimate
HK$ 900,000-1,200,000
US$115,000-150,000

616.

A Very Light Green Diamond
and Diamond Ring

2.73%h1 EGR AR VS2 SEAE AL A RIS

* One cut-cornered square modified brilliant-cut
Very Light Green diamond, 2.33 carats

« Pink diamonds and diamonds set in the surround

« 18 karat white and pink gold

« Size 5%

(2.73-carat Diamond) GIA report numbered 3165764503,
dated 23 January 2014, natural, Very Light Green colour,
VS2 clarity.

M GIA &

Estimate
HK$ 200,000-240,000
US$ 25,000-30,000



617.

A Multi-coloured Diamond
and Diamond Bracelet

FEBORBOTHE, ReEARE 794 R

« Four blue diamonds, six pink diamonds
and six yellow diamonds, totalling 7.94 carats
« Diamonds set in the surrounds
* Platinum, 18 karat pink and yellow gold
* Length approximately 178mm

(0.42-carat Diamond) GIA report, numbered 1172363965,
dated 4 November 2015, Fancy Blue colour, VVS2 clarity.
(0.47-carat Diamond) GIA report, numbered 5156943319,
dated 10 November 2015, Fancy Light Blue colour.
(0.58-carat Diamond) GIA report, numbered 1166138100,
dated 10 November 2015, Light Blue colour.

(0.51-carat Diamond) GIA report, numbered 5176738023,
dated 28 April 2015, Light Blue colour, VS2 clarity.
(0.35-carat Diamond) GIA report, numbered 14574565,
dated 27 October 2015, Fancy Light Purplish Pink colour.
(0.56-carat Diamond) GIA report, numbered 2176412874,
dated 2 July 2014, Light Pink colour, VS2 clarity.
(0.53-carat Diamond) GIA report, numbered 1152821067,
dated 17 November 2015, Light Pink colour.

(0.52-carat Diamond) GIA report, numbered 2145814075,
dated 17 July 2012, Light Pink colour.

(0.40-carat Diamond) GIA report, numbered 5172219279,

dated 20 November 2015, Light Pink colour.

(0.69-carat Diamond) GIA report, numbered 1172043370,
dated 9 March 2015, Very Light Pink colour.

(0.54-carat Diamond) GIA report, numbered 2175363961,
dated 2 November 2015, Fancy Intense Yellow colour,
VS2 clarity.

(0.51-carat Diamond) GIA report, numbered 2145558050,
dated 26 October 2015, Fancy Intense Yellow colour.
(0.50-carat Diamond) GIA report, numbered 1176363969,
dated 27 October 2015, Fancy Intense Yellow colour,

VS2 clarity.

(0.48-carat Diamond) GIA report, numbered 15000660,
dated 28 October 2015, Fancy Intense Yellow colour,

VS2 clarity.

(0.44-carat Diamond) GIA report, numbered 2173041453,
dated 11 March 2015, Fancy Intense Yellow colour,

VST clarity.

(0.44-carat Diamond) GIA report, numbered 15000652,
dated 28 October 2015, Fancy Intense Yellow colour,
VVS2 clarity.

Mt GIA &

Estimate
HK$ 850,000-1,000,000
US$110,000-130,000



618.

618

A Diamond Ring

3.525e i D/VVS2 (HETN T« FTEEHD S K LEfBl)
B #ans

* One round brilliant-cut diamond, 3.52 carats
+ 18 karat white gold
* Size 5%

(3.52-carat Diamond) GIA report, numbered 6225281016,
dated 12 April 2016, D colour, VVS2 clarity, Excellent Cut,
Polish and Symmetry.

B GIA

Estimate
HK$ 700,000-800,000
US$90,000-100,000

619.

619

A Pair of Diamond Earrings
3.41 X 3.38% i D/IF
(BB T FTEHEREG) B #EaER—

» Two round brilliant-cut diamonds, 3.41and 3.38 carats
* Platinum

(3.41- and 3.38-carat Diamonds) GIA reports numbered
1162767824 and 5171020730, dated 11 November 2014 and
18 February 2015, both D colour, Internally Flawless clarity,
Excellent Cut, Polish and Symmetry.

i GIA &

Estimate
HK$1,500,000-1,800,000
US$190,000-230,000



620

620. A Fancy Deep Yellow

Diamond and Diamond Ring

3.085eh R EEHEA SI2
(HRBFT BE 3 T2 LE£5)
(LR PERrE =

+ One round brilliant-cut Fancy Deep
Yellow diamond, 3.08 carats

» Diamonds in the surround,
totalling approximately 5.60 carats

« 18 karat white and yellow gold

« Size 6

(3.08-carat Diamond) GIA report,
numbered 2155431803, dated 3 June 2013,
Fancy Deep Yellow colour, SI2 clarity,
Excellent Polish and Symmetry.

M GIA s

Estimate
HK$ 750,000-900,000
US$ 95,000-115,000

621

Round brilliant-cut is one of the rarest
shape found in coloured diamonds. In
reality, natural coloured diamonds are
extremely rare and the round brilliant-cut
usually cannot optimize the weight from
an irregular rough. At the same time,
round brilliant-cut is not the ideal make to
show a colour at its maximum saturation,
the most valuable charm of a coloured
diamond. The present ot is a very rare
encounter, a round brilliant-cut coloured
diamond incorporating highly saturated
hue with an ideal finish of excellent polish
and symmetry.

FEHAPRLEHTEHE, HREEFHE
HIREEEEE, mHEFISEEXETHE
HIRE PGt iR Y E B AL EELIE
TERBUFEEECHITIZ, THEH LR
RONGFHZEEF, FHUMLBIFEE. &
HB R THERHIB T, IR TEE
1%, (BEAEHHA A EOFGE, TAETE
FHBH L EHET T [HEE] HIREGTR-

)l

621. A Very Light Pink
Diamond and
Diamond Ring

201 52l BRMALE VS2 A
[ R ap ]

+ One pear-shaped Very Light Pink
diamond, 2.01 carats

* Pink diamonds and diamonds
on side, totalling approximately
2.20 carats

« 18 karat pink and white gold

* Size 6%

(2.01-carat Diamond) GIA report,
numbered 5171077907, dated 25
March 2015, Very Light Pink colour,
VS2 clarity.

B GIA

Estimate
HK$ 550,000-700,000
US$70,000-90,000



622.

A Delightful Multi-coloured
Jadeite, Gem-set and Diamond
‘Snail’ Brooch, Mason Tsai

ARAF EIFRMER B4
BT, Mason Tsai

« Two carved jadeites, measuring
approximately 9.96 x 13.55 x 2.80mm
and 7.60 x 10.40 x 2.20mm

« Six carved icy jadeites, measuring
approximately from
5.70x4.00 x 2.12mm
to 24.73 x 12.90 x 5.28mm

* Yellow diamonds and diamonds on side,
totalling approximately 2.10 carats;
and four briolette-cut fancy sapphires

« 18 karat white and blackened gold

« Signed MT for Mason Tsai

(Carved Jadeites) Hong Kong Jade & Stone
Laboratory report numbered KJ94026,
dated 17 October 2016, Type A jadeite,
natural colour without any resin.

M HEEAEER O BE

Estimate
HK$ 90,000-120,000
US$ 11,500-15,000

623. A Jadeite ‘Double-gourd’, Ruby
and Diamond Pendant

RRFR T4 |l A mE

* One jadeite ‘double-gourd’,
measuring approximately
27.03x14.75x3.25mm

» Diamonds and rubies on side

« 18 karat white gold

(Jadeite) Hong Kong Jade & Stone

Laboratory report numbered KJ94028,

dated 17 October 2016, Type A jadeite,

natural colour without any resin.

s BEEABEH L BE

With a 14 karat white gold chain,
length approximately 495mm

Estimate
HK$180,000-240,000
US$23,000-30,000

In Chinese culture, ‘double-gourd’

has numerous auspicious meanings.

Being a plant with lots of seeds,
double-gourd is a symbol of fertility.

The Chinese characters, hulu,
has similar pronunciation as the
word to ‘protect’ or ‘blessing’,
sometimes also similar to
‘happiness and good fortune’
(fulu) in some dialects. Whilst
the shape of double-gourd
resembles the number ‘8’, which
is traditionally considered to be
auspicious

and an omen for good luck.

As a popular charm, double-
gourd or hulu always appears

in jadeite carvings as illustrated
in present pendant, believed to
bring good luck to the wearer.

BRETE P (F 4 B AT SEAT Y B
BRI EEEFRZNBE, £F
T TEFFE EF, BEEE
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BLRUL TG FHIFEEREI —1%, RBINEL
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624

A Jadeite and Diamond ‘Clover’ Ring
RRFRREA [ FEE | Mifg

« Four jadeite cabochons, measuring approximately
6.67x8.62x2.56 mmto5.45x 7.18 x 2.48mm

« Diamonds on side

« 18 karat white gold

* Size 6

(Jadeite cabochons) Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory

report numbered KJ93621(1-2) and KJ93621(3-4), dated

2 September 2016, Type A jadeite, natural colour without

any resin.

b HEEAHBES L EFE

Estimate
HK$ 50,000-70,000
US$6,500-9,000

The present jadeite ring is mounted as a four-leaf
clover, which is considered a lucky charm in western
culture, blessings leading to a carefree life of love,
comfort and prosperity.

WFHZERIENRE G, EHATXEERRER,
BRMBEE. 0lR FRREELZH EH A

625.

A Pair of Jadeite Cabochon
and Diamond Earrings

AREREEAEAEIR

« Four jadeite cabochons, measuring approximately
9.07 x6.79 x 2.93mm to 9.80 x 6.30 x 2.75mm

« Diamonds on side, totalling approximately 2.50 carats

+ 18 karat white gold

(Jadeite cabochons) Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory
report numbered KJ93911, dated 4 October 2016,
Type A jadeite, natural colour without any resin.

My EEEAEED L EE

Estimate
HK$ 55,000-80,000
Us$7,000-10,000



626. A Jadeite Cabochon and Diamond Ring,
and a Pair of Matching Earrings

RARFREBAMIERBREE (2)

* (Ring) One jadeite cabochon,
measuring approximately 17.18 x 13.97 x 7.81mm
(Earrings) Two jadeite cabochons, measuring
approximately 13.57 x 10.76 x 4.82mm
and 13.43 x 10.75 x 4.65mm

» Diamonds in the surrounds,
altogether approximately 6.25 carats

+ 18 karat white gold

* Size 62

(Ring) Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory report
numbered KJ93623, dated 2 September 2016, Type A
jadeite, natural colour without any resin.

(Earrings) Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory report
numbered KJ93525 and KJ93526, dated 2 September 2016,
Type A jadeite, natural colour without any resin.

M EEEAEER O EE

Estimate
HK$ 820,000-1,000,000
US$105,000-130,000

627

627. A Jadeite ‘Bamboo’ and Diamond Pendant

AREREER THHSF) HE

* One carved jadeite ‘bamboo’,

measuring approximately 39.67 x 18.15 x 7.05mm
» Diamonds on side
« 18 karat white gold

(Jadeite ‘Bamboo’) Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory report
numbered KJ93902, dated 4 October 2016,
Type A jadeite, natural colour without any resin.

Mt BAEERBEHL BE

Estimate
HK$ 330,000-380,000
US$42,000-50,000

Being upright and strong, also surviving throughout
extreme weathers, bamboo has a gracious connotation

in China. The Chinese word for bamboo has the same
pronunciation as “wish” or “congratulate” (zhu), a symbol
of “bringing protection and peace” (zhu-bao-ping-an).
Bamboo also has a meaning, for its contour, of growing
up and high (jie-jie-gao-sheng) in career. The present
jadeite ‘bamboo’ pendant is an example of this traditional
auspicious charm.

I FE—EEEK BiTH TREEZHIEY, EFEEGFE
LR EFIEBRIBEAIRE. M LfTEE [, AIXE [H#
FZ) HIRE. S, BARIIFE—R—RELER, FIXE
[EIRE ) RIRZE. I F52E BEREA T FRIEZR, a7 LATRR
HIPT B EZF R



628.

A Jadeite Cabochon
and Diamond Bracelet

ARRFEREHRLHEA T

« Seven jadeite cabochons,
measuring approximately from 14.07 x 11.16 x 7.33mm
to 11.64 x 10.18 x 6.89mm

» Diamonds set in-between,
totalling approximately 6.65 carats

« 18 karat white and yellow gold

* Length approximately 175mm

(Jadeite Cabochons) Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory
report numbered KJ94038 (1-7), Type A jadeite, natural
colour without any resin.

M EEEAEER O BE

Estimate
HK$1,800,000-2,300,000
US$ 231,000-295,000



629.

A Jadeite and Diamond
‘Pheonix’ Brooch

RRIBEER A R RIE

+» One pear-shaped jadeite cabochon,
measuring approximately
25.70 x16.36 x3.79mm

» Diamonds in the surround,
totalling approximately 4.00 carats

« 18 karat white gold

(Jadeite Cabochon) Hong Kong Jade &
Stone Laboratory report numbered
KJ840609, dated 22 January 2014,

Type A jadeite, natural colour without any
resin.

M EREAEER O BE

Estimate
HK$ 250,000-320,000
US$32,000-40,000

Phoenix, in Greek mythology, is a
long-living bird which is cyclically
reborn. Associated with the Sun,
the phoenix dies in a show of flame

and combustion, and will obtain new
life by rising from the ashes of its
predecessor. In Chinese culture, phoenix
or fenghuang also has a divine position,
reigning over all other birds and a
symbol of the empress. Fenghuang,

as the “King of Birds”, has very positive
connotations of high virtue and grace,
and symbolises the union of yin and
yang. Up to now, fenghuang is often
found in the decorations for weddings
or royalty, alongside the dragons.

630.

BEFEFEHETETICR, HayEme
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A Jadeite Cabochon and
Diamond Ring, and A Pair
of Matching Earrings

RRFREEAAIE
REREE (2)

* (Ring) One jadeite cabochon,
measuring approximately
12.23 x 9.81x 4.08mm
(Earrings) Two jadeite cabochons,
measuring approximately
11.57 x 9.32 x 3.95mm and
11.59 x 9.36 x 3.32mm
» Diamonds in the surrounds,
altogether approximately 4.45 carats
« 18 karat white gold
« Size 6

(Jadeite Cabochons) Hong Kong Jade
& Stone Laboratory report numbered
KJ93903 and KJ93905, dated 4
October 2016, Type A jadeite, natural
colour without any resin.

Mt BEEREBERLD BE

Estimate
HK$ 450,000-550,000
US$57,000-70,000



631

631. A Pair of Jadeite ‘Buddha’s
Hand’ and Diamond Earrings

RARBRHF I RELHERE—Y

« Two carved jadeite ‘Buddha’s hand’,
measuring approximately
36.27 x 14.27 x 4.50mm and
36.20 x 14.42 x 4.45mm
* Diamonds in the surmounts,
totalling approximately 3.75 carats
« 18 karat white gold

(Two Jadeite ‘Buddha’s-hand’) Hong Kong
Jade & Stone Laboratory report numbered
KJ93385, dated 11 August 2016, Type A
jadeite, natural colour without any resin.

M EEEAEER L BE

Estimate
HK$ 950,000-1,100,000
US$120,000-140,000

The finger citron fruit is known as
“Buddha’s hand” due to the resemblance
drawn between the long tendrils and
Buddha’s fingers in typical hand gestures.
It is believed to give people a strong
support and ward off bad energy.

In traditional Chinese culture, it is a symbol
of happiness, longevity and good fortune,
commonly used as a subject in jadeite
carving. The present lot contains a pair
of highly translucent jadeites of emerald
green color, finely matched in shape,
color and size, meticulously carved in this
auspicious subject.

BF R —OEIEEY, REERRAFE O
HEE, FERAIRE AR, MAUBEFIE,
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632.

A Jadeite Bead and
Diamond Necklace

RRABRIRECHE ARG,

101 FEFFRIKRE L 9.5510 5.75 =K

* One hundred and one jadeite beads,
diameter approximately 9.55 to 5.75mm

« With diamond-set clasp

« 18 karat white gold

* Length approximately 920mm

(Jadeite beads) Hong Kong Jade & Stone
Laboratory report numbered KJ75318(1-3),
dated 6 August 2012, Type A jadeite, natural
colour without any resin.

M FEEAEER L BE

Estimate
HK$ 3,500,000-4,500,000
US$ 450,000-570,000

633

633.

A Fine Jadeite Cabochon Ring
RRBREEMIE

* One jadeite cabochon,
measuring approximately
17.85x14.71x 6.65mm

« 18 karat yellow gold

« Size 6%

(Jadeite cabochon) Hong Kong Jade & Stone
Laboratory report numbered KJ93635, dated
2 September 2016,

Type A jadeite, natural colour without any
resin.

M EEEAEERO BE

Estimate
HK$ 3,000,000-3,600,000
US$380,000-460,000

Cabochon has been and still is a
definitive shape for jadeite. It was
introduced to China from the West

in the early Qing period. The best
translucent jadeite is highly receptive
to this form, displaying unique optical

qualities to great effect through
its sleek domed surface. The
present ring features a top-
quality jadeite cabochon of
vibrant emerald green colour with
great translucency, rarely found
and may also be referred to as
‘imperial jadeite’ in the market.
Simple prong-set karat gold ring
mount further highlights the
illuminating quality and saturated
hue of this fine jadeite cabochon.

FREEDKABENFEIE, HEE
REVBEHAAT5IA . FEAEH
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634. A Fine Jadeite Bangle

ARBETFH, FAEERNEN2.61 &
53.22 =K, BHER 1.45; AR~ 17.3

* One jadeite bangle
* Inner diameter approximately 53.22mm
Thickness approximately 9.61mm

Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory report numbered
KJ93633, dated 2 September 2016, Type A jadeite,
natural colour without any resin.

M EEEAEED O ES

Estimate
HK$ 6,800,000-8,000,000
Us$870,000-1,000,000

Bangle is one of the most distinctive and
traditional forms of jade jewellery, first carved

from nephrite dating back to at least four thousand
years ago. To fashion a jadeite bangle from a rough,
not only causes great deal of weight loss, but also
requires the jadeite boulder to be free from cracks
or internal tensions. Therefore, a hololith jadeite
bangle is difficult to achieve and highly desirable
among jadeite connoisseurs. The present bangle

is a fine example of jadeite bangle, translucent
texture suffused with the most precious imperial
green colour.

FHAEHEZEHFRENTE . RBEGHEL, FHLE,
FEROFZFR, BERCERIE BB F IR
BH—RRAVIZRFH, TIEEERAERICE, A
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BEHEARIHE FHERRY. WIHRREIRTFEHT
HI_EFlEd, TEEMER, MAHBEEETREER
[EERR) E.



The Belle of Belle Epoque.

Exquisite, delicate, light and ethereal. Belle époque and Edwardian
eras brought to the world some of the most feminine and
extravagant designs in modern history of Western jewellery.

The words ‘Belle Epoque’ translate into ‘Beautiful Age’ in French.
It is a name given in retrospect to a period from roughly 1871

to 1914 (some narrowed it to 1890 to 1915); a time when peace

and prosperity reigned, when scientific innovations took flight.
These two French words conjure up a unique style of adornments
that still amaze jewellery connoisseurs today.

Marked by intricate designs featuring fluttering bow, wreath and
ribbon motifs, belle époque jewellery embodies the joy and
light-heartedness during the turn of century. There was an
inclination towards highly ornamental hand-fabricated jewels as
opposed to machine-made pieces that were popular back in the
Victorian period. Platinum became the dominant metal for
jewellery-making. Its lightness and malleability allowed jewellers
to convey the softness of a fleeting ribbon by creating fine lacy
designs with less metal, while holding the dainty gemstones in
place with the metal’s strength. Piercing and millegrain-setting
—painstaking techniques that call for supreme craftsmanship
— were heavily employed to create a more elegant and refined look.

Neck ornaments were especially popular during this era.

Though high necks were usual by day, elaborate costumes for ladies
in high society and court have low sweetheart and round décolleté
necklines. Chokers, long chains of natural pearls, seed pearl
sautoirs, lavalieres and négligée pendants were prevalent,
sometimes lavishly worn over one another for a magnificent
panache. Diamonds and pearls were predominantly used in
jewellery for a white on white look, complementing the hourglass
sihouettes and pale-coloured fabrics. Lot 635, a sautoir with

a diamond-studded centre piece, is a perfect illustration of this
colour combination.

When compared to stomachers from the Victorian era, belle époque
brooches are no less opulent, however, to match the lightweight
fabric embroidered with great many of laces, they maintained

a delicate and airy appearance, frequently designed with movable
fringes suspending diamonds or natural pearl drops to accentuate
softness of the piece. To be offered here is a rare surviving example
that epitemizes the true belle époque style. Not only is this négligée
brooch (Lot 636) gracefully set with two matching natural pearl
drops, itis further adorned with an impressive Colombian

emerald weighing 16.72 carats thatis completely free of clarity
enhancement. Since oiling is considered a common practice

and the majority of Colombian specimens found in the market
today are readily enhanced, this stunning green gemstone itself
represents a rarity beyond time. Such a combination of antiquity
and gemstone of singular importance could easily be reinvented

as a pendant of a sautoir necklace, or as a hair ornament for

modern wearers.

Indeed, creations from the ‘Beautiful Age’ are more than just
beautiful, these beauties transcend time and are still highly versatile
and wearable even after more than one hundred years.
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L"‘b

An Edwardian Seed Pearl
and Diamond Sautoir, Circa 1910

NETEEARER, FH4 1910

« Seed pearls, measuring approximately
3.4x2.6mm-11x1.0mm

+ Pendant set with old- and single-cut diamonds,
totalling approximately 8.00 carats

* Platinum

* Length approximately 490mm

With original fitted case by the Goldsmiths & Silversmiths
company Ltd, 112 Regent St, London

Estimate
HK$ 280,000-350,000
US$ 35,000-45,000

Literature

Cf. D.Bennett & D.Mascetti, Understanding Jewellery,
Antique Collector’s Club, 2008, p.275 for an example
of a sautoir of similar date.

Sautoirs were very popular during the Edwardian

and Belle Epoque with the most valuable examples
consisting of woven strands of seed pearls or
diamonds terminating with diamond-set pendants

or tassels of fine millegrain and wirework. These
pendants were often influenced by the naturalistic
decorations of the period and included garland ribbon
and floral motifs, while the later Art Deco adaptations
tended to be more geometrical in design.

The present lot is in fine condition and is a rare
surviving example of an original design. Many
pieces were broken up over time into bracelets and
chokers. The fact that this sautoir is accompanied by
its original fitted case only adds to its appeal as an
original piece.

# BSautoirf R IR #EE B {EFEFIELFAFC 1 M1 THIH B3k
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Premium Lot

A Belle Epoque Emerald, Natural Pearl and
Diamond Brooch, Circa 1910

16.72 5efu [ B L aG | BRI R RBIRE
EORE, £ 1910, HBEARL R METE

* One step-cut emerald, 16.72 carats

» Two natural saltwater pearls on pendants,
measuring approximately 9.90-10.50 x 15.70mm
and 9.60-10.45 x 14.90mm
Old-cut diamonds in the surround,
totalling approximately 7.00 carats

* Platinum and 18 karat yellow gold

(16.72-carat Emerald)

Gubelin report, numbered 15105141, dated 26 October 2015,
Colombia, no indications of clarity enhancement.

AGL report, numbered CS 69645-1, dated 19 August 2015,
Colombia, no clarity enhancement.

(Two Pearl Drops)

SSEF report, numbered 85037, dated 18 March 2016, natural,
saltwater pearls.

fft GUbelin. AGL % SSEF i5&

With a case signed Janesich, 18 Rue de la Paix, Paris, Monte Carlo

Estimate
HK$ 8,000,000-9,500,000
US$1,000,000-1,200,000

Literature
Cf. D. Bennett & D. Mascetti, Understanding Jewellery,
Antique Collector’s Club press, 2008, p.277

The present lot is a fine example of a Belle Epoque
jewel. The use of undulating ribbons, articulated
tassels, natural pearl pendants, and millegrain-set
diamonds centring upon an impressive emerald,

is reminiscent of the naturalistic elegance of the
period. This brooch is a rare surviving example of
what came to be known as the Golden Age

of twentieth century France.



637.

An Exquisite Multi-coloured
Natural Pearl and Diamond Necklace,
and a Pair of Matching Earrings

ARBUHREAREELRERER (2)

* (Necklace) Fourteen drop-shaped natural pearls,
measuring approximately 9.05 - 9.10 x 12.00mm
t05.35-5.40 x 6.30mm
(Earrings) Two drop-shaped natural pearls and
two button-shaped natural pearls,
measuring approximately 8.20 - 8.30 x 11.00mm
t04.80-4.80 x 3.60mm

» Diamond beads, totalling approximately 37.55 carats
One hundred and eighty-eight seed pearls and
twenty-eight button-shaped pearls

* Platinum

* Length approximately 3.75mm

« The seed pearls have not been tested.

(Fourteen drop-shaped Pearls on necklace)

SSEF report, numbered 73674, dated 26 March 2014,
natural saltwater pearls, with no indications

of artificial colour modification (based on sampling).
(Two drop-shaped Pearls on earrings)

SSEF report, numbered 77909, dated 19 January 2015,
natural saltwater pearls, with no indications of artificial
colour modification.

Ffi SSEF i

Estimate
HK$ 650,000-800,000
US$80,000-100,000

Gem-quality natural pearls have long been coveted
as highly valuable gemstones due to the random
incidence of their formation, and to the rarity of their
formation in a symmetrical, proportioned, lustrous
and unblemished manner. Natural pearls first form
within an oyster’s sac as an irritant which finds its way
inside the sac. As a reaction to the irritant, the oyster
coats it with calcium carbonate in an organic material
called conchiolin. As the layers build, the pearl is
formed and takes on a nacreous appearance which
gives the pearl its lustre.

It goes without saying that to find and match pearls
of graduated shape, similar colour, size and quality
is a painstaking process which can take many

years. The present lot is composed of an impressive
collection of well-matched, gem-quality pearls

that have been certified by SSEF as being of natural,
saltwater origin. Drop-shaped pearls, like the sixteen
pearls mounted in this suite, are in particular

a rare find.

HARIREHH L REBERIAXERBER, TEMEE
1JE. FLIBRF, M ARETE EWRIENI A REH A 77
BEPHE—, X EPIRRXAKEE R E O THIBE . A%
BIEIXERIBEA, EEREAMEIRIIERAN, £H
ZEIFR, (BERWBRITRAFEOR, EFAWHY
HIEE RS, BER TR EHT .

HABmA, BHEE AR BHE X/ \Flm EEE
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638.

A Pair of Ruby
and Diamond Earrings

2.05%2.005 4 I 4af | KR
BMAL Al ARE AR,
AT ARG MEREEE

« Two heart-shaped rubies,
2.05and 2.00 carats

« Other rubies, totalling approximately
2.10 carats

« Diamonds on side, together
approximately 4.15 carats

« Platinum

(2.05- and 2.00-carat Rubies)
GIA report numbered 7218427625,
dated 29 December 2015, Burma, no

Indications of heating, “Pigeon’s Blood”

red colour.

SSEF reprot numbered 87884,

dated 20 September 2016, Burma, no
indications of heating, “Pigeon’s Blood
Red” colour.

fft SSEF %z GIA &

Estimate
HK$ 850,000-950,000
US$110,000-120,000

639

The term “Pigeon’s blood” was originated
from Burma and commonly used to
describe the finest color of rubies. The
crimson glow that is saturated but vivid
due to a combination of well-balanced
trace elements in the stone as well as

a velvety softness from the natural tiny
needle-like inclusions that scatter light
onto its facets. The pair of rubies to be
offered here is a great example of this
Burmese gem, spared of heat treatment
indicating that its supreme color and
clarity are completely natural.

[BBIMAT | —FARCRICAR, BRI EALER
RAFRIRE, REEF|ILIRE, REERIAIEEL
BEFIERER], BEATEEHI TS TR,
& FADIZ Y, BERFLARITEE) e — 18
LI, TR AR A ER . LKA
TRASINRETE, TR RAT DAL T AHIE
BHFE

639.

An Emerald and
Diamond Ring

3.007ehr B fmELEE | R
HEgREARTE HE&E
REE R B TR

* One step-cut emerald, 3.00 carats

» Two emerald-cut diamonds on side,
0.73 carat each

« Other diamonds, totalling
approximately 1.35 carats

« Platinum

« Size 6%

(3.00-carat Emerald)

Gubelin report numbered 14031015
dated 19 March 2014 and SSEF report
numbered 74359 dated 30 April 2014,
Colombian, no indications of clarity
enhancement.

(0.73- and 0.73-carat Diamonds)

Two GIA reports numbered
6107824457 and 6107824458,

both dated 16 June 2009, D colour,
VSTand VS2 clarity.

fff Gubelin « SSEF X GIA &

Estimate
HK$ 760,000-850,000
US$95,000-110,000



64o0.

640

A Ruby and Diamond ‘Flower’ Bangle

2.08%1.295eHi [ 40 | RIAGEMATALEE
A 1) T8

« Two oval-shaped rubies, 2.08 and 1.29 carats
« Diamonds in the surround,
totalling approximately 9.00 carats
* Platinum and 18 karat yellow gold
« Inner circumference approximately 160mm
* One larger flower motif detachable
with separate pin fitting

(2.08- and 1.29-carat Rubies)

SSEF report, numbered 87686,

dated 20 September 2016, Burma, no indications
of heating, “pigeon’s blood red” colour.

fft SSEF g5z

Estimate
HK$ 680,000-780,000
US$ 87,200-100,000

This bangle bracelet has been designed with both
versatility and beauty in mind. It combines the use
of superior materials - two vibrantly saturated
unheated Burmese rubies of 2.08 and 1.29 carats -
with the versatility of being able to be worn both
as a brooch and as a delicate bangle.

WFEBHIR T RAERAT IR MR S E N —F, FAH
R T 2.08 71 1.29 5eHi 2 FREREERFEE N L BARATARASI
A RARATE A, ZIREMAIRES, BRRESIIMELTERIG
FHBEETS I BB F 45, TR
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641.

641

A Ruby and Diamond Ring, Cartier Paris

4.61 e [4H) | RARAE AREOHTS,
RHhEs B2, A E ARG MR

« One cushion-shaped ruby, 4.61 carats
» Diamonds in the surround, totalling
approximately 6.00 carats
* Platinum
* French assay mark
« Size 7%
« Signed Cartier Paris and numbered R1196, maker’s mark
(4.61-carat Ruby) SSEF report, numbered 85081, dated
18 March 2016, Burma, no indications of heating.
Mt SSEF 58

Estimate
HK$ 2,400,000-3,000,000
US$300,000-380,000

The colour red is significant to various cultures and
civilizations across the world. Corresponding with
fire, red carries largely positive connotations, being
associated with good fortune, joy, passion and
power. Our prehistoric ancestors saw red as the
colour of primal life forces. Red painted amulets
or red gems, such as rubies or garnets, were often
used as charms against the “evil eye”, endowing
the wearer with the power of invincibility.

In Chinese culture, red is particularly an auspicious
colour, being part of their identity and playing
important role in various festivals and joyful
occasions. Red rubies are unsurprisingly one

of the most rare and prized gems in the world.

This Cartier ring set with a Burmese ruby of dazzling
red hue, looking to ignite the desire and ardour

of all jewellery enthusiasts.
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642.

An Impressive Sapphire
and Diamond Bracelet

MaE | RRABEEARELTHE, EEAHRED
67.21 wehi, BB AARKMEEE

« Thirty-five sapphires, totalling 67.21 carats

« Diamonds on side, totalling approximately 24.80 carats
« 18 karat white gold

* Length approximately 160mm

(35 Sapphires) SSEF report numbered 87597,
dated 9 September 2016, Burma, no indications of heating.
Mt SSEF 5=

Estimate
HK$ 2,300,000-3,000,000
US$290,000-380,000

Sapphire has long been regarded as a royal gem,
coveted for its colour and extreme hardness,
rendering it a symbol of both power and wealth.
Although most known for its rubies, some of the
world’s finest sapphires are mined in Burma,
particularly in the Mogok region. Modern Burmese
mines yield very few sapphires and very few

of gem-quality over ten carats make their way

to the present day market. Burma accounts

for only 10% of the world’s total rubies and sapphires,
and less than 1% stones of these are gem quality.
The depth of colour and crisp transparency of
Burmese sapphires often emit a sense of robust
brilliance. The present bracelet is a remarkable
piece of sapphire jewellery, set with thirty-five
well-matched, gem quality Burmese sapphires;

the richness of blue glitters between numerous
colourless diamonds, a vigorous expression of
cosmopolitan glamour.



EAT KR E A
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643.

643

A Rare Sapphire and Diamond Ring

9.1 fL TR | RREEAREAMIE,
B AR AR

» One cushion-shaped sapphire, 9.11 carats

*» Two cushion-shaped diamonds on side, 1.06 and 1.01 carats
« 18 karat white gold

* Size 5%

(9.11-carat Sapphire)

AGL report, numbered CS61364, dated 11 June 2014,
Kashmir, no heat and no clarity enhancement.

Gubelin report, numbered 14067114, dated 14 July 2014,
Kashmir, no indications of heating.

SSEF report, numbered 75203, dated 24 June 2014,
Kashmir, no indications of heating.

(1.06-carat Diamond)

GIA report, numbered 2165073204, G colour, VVS2 clarity.
(1.071-carat Diamond)

GIA report, numbered 2165497968, G colour, VS2 clarity.

B AGL . Gubelin . SSEF X GIA F&&

Estimate
HK$5,500,000-6,500,000
US$700,000-830,000

Found in the legendary mines in the high Himalayas,
above the virtually inaccessible village of Sunjam

in the Padar District of the State of Kashmir in

India, these blue gemstones are still today the most
prestigious and expensive sapphires. The original
discovery of the mines is still unknown. Proven record
shows the considerable quantity of sapphires in North-
West Himalayas first appeared in late 1881, and yet the
production was soon depleted after 1887. The remote
location and short existence of the mines make these
Kashmir sapphires both enigmatic and rare.

Tremendously sought after by royalty and gem
connoisseurs, the Kashmir sapphire is known for

its characteristic visual appeal. Unlike other sapphires,
the colour of these blue gemstones remains constant
in both natural and artificial light. Of over 9 carat

size, the current Kashmir sapphire shows the rare
combination of vibrant blue with a sense of warm,
velvety sensuality, and is certainly an extraordinary
example of this legendary stone.






644.

644

A Diamond Ring
9.14 521 F/VVS1 B A s

* One pear-shaped diamond, 9.14 carats

» Diamonds on side

+ 18 karat white gold

* Size 6%

(9.14-carat Diamond) GIA report numbered 2145800227,
dated 20 September 2016, F colour, VVST clarity.

My GIA &

Estimate
HK$ 2,500,000-3,300,000
US$320,000-420,000

645.

645

A Pair of Diamond Earrings

5.02 % 5.0152 41 F/VST J VS2
MEPEAER—H

» Two oval brilliant-cut diamonds, 5.02 and 5.01 carats
» Diamonds in the surmounts,

totalling approximately 1.30 carats
« 18 karat white gold

(5.02-carat Diamond) GIA report, numbered 5151786046,
dated 2 December 2013, F colour, VST clarity.

(5.01-carat Diamond) GIA report, numbered 2171146736,
dated 12 May 2015, F colour, VS2 clarity.

M GIA s5

Estimate
HK$ 2,000,000-2,400,000
US$250,000-300,000






647.

647

A Pair of Diamond Earrings, Bulgari
EBRER—H #BOAEN 8 =iy, EKE

» Diamonds, totalling approximately 8.00 carats
* Platinum
* Bvigari, signed

With signed pouch

Estimate
HK$ 220,000-260,000
US$28,000-33,000

648.

648

A Fancy Intense Yellow Diamond
and Diamond Ring, Bulgari

7.01 Sh EREE VS| #OREOAE ERE

* One cut-cornered rectangular modified brilliant-cut
Fancy Intense Yellow diamond, 7.01 carats

* Two tapered diamonds on side

* Platinum and karat yellow gold

* Size 5%

* Bvigari, signed

(7.01-carat Diamond) GIA report, numbered 2165307118,

dated 1July 2014, Fancy Intense Yellow colour, VST clarity.

Bt GIA 35

Estimate
HK$ 900,000-1,100,000
US$115,000-140,000



s 649.

649

A Conch Pearl and Diamond Ring
RARMALEBIRIRIC A S

» One conch pearl, 10.62 carats,
measuring approximately 13.35 x 9.96 x 8.50mm
« Diamonds and pink diamonds in the surround,
totalling approximately 2.15 carats
« 18 karat pink and white gold
« Size 5%
(Conch Pearl) SSEF report, natural conch pearl,

no indications of artificial colour modification.
RN

Estimate
HK$ 320,000-400,000
US$40,000-50,000

650.

A Pair of Diamond Earrings,
Cartier, Circa 1950

EAER Y, D, #AHE 6.90 i

» Diamonds, totalling approximately 6.90 carats
* Platinum and 14 karat yellow gold
« Cartier, signed

Estimate
HK$120,000-160,000
US$15,000-20,000



651.

A Conch Pearl, Natural Pearl
and Diamond Bracelet

KR A B IBIBIRE R R TR 0 F 88,
SEIRTRIELER 40.12 h

« Twenty-six conch pearls, totalling 40.12 carats,
measuring approximately 8.78 x 7.29 x 6.15mm
t05.50 x 4.55x 4.23mm
Three hundred and fifteen natural pearls,
diameter approximately 5.35 to 2.60mm

» Diamonds and diamond beads, together 20.05 carats

« 18 karat white gold

» Maximum length approximately 175mm

« Centre piece detachable, with separate pin fitting

(Conch Pearl and Pearls) SSEF report, numbered 88344,
natural saltwater pearls, no indications of treatment.
Fft SSEF &

Estimate
HK$ 900,000-1,700,000
US$115,000-140,000

Conch pearls are natural, non-nacreous pearls
which have a surface that is often compared to
porcelain. They are produced by the giant conch,

a large sea snail most often found in the Indian and
Pacific oceans. Conch pearls are rare, and the most
sought varieties are those of pink and orange hues.
Further, those with a distinct sheen and patterned
appearance known as “flame’ are considered

the most valuable. The present lot is comprised

of a combination of rare natural conch and natural
nacreous pearls. Many of the conch display the
coveted flame appearance and range in colour from
an intense purplish-pink to pink. In design, versatility
and content, this bracelet is a highly unique piece.

TR B X REHH —FE, TEXAEY, EA—F
HIBFE I EFRAFERE ZGH T, REREHEEE
WEILTER . ARBBINFATFE, BEHUMAEREE

A GIEH IR Z B, WIRERELT [ KA1 BRAIAFIE
E, EEBENE. EFHR KRR IR R RS
IR, BABHFZFERBEFRL (K] A, B
HRZMATEFIMATE, HBEGA. BIFFEFREE
Kt DEEEARITE, BB TARER— R E & .



652.

652

A Pair of Conch Pearl, Pink Diamond
and Diamond Earrings

AR CIBRARIMAE L EAHR—H

» Two conch pearls, measuring approximately
8.76 x 8.99 x 8.51mm and 8.60 x 8.75 x 7.65mm,
totalling 10.53 carats

* Pink diamonds and diamonds in the surmounts,
totalling approximately 5.00 carats

« 18 karat pink and white gold

(Two Conch Pearls) SSEF report, natural conch pearls,
no indications of artificial colour modification.

B SSEF REZE

Estimate
HK$ 300,000-350,000
US$ 38,000-45,000

F.




653. A Fine Diamond Ring

654

653

654.
3.73 efi D/IF (HBEHN T\ FTEEHESE R LEF)
HEEZE AT

* One oval-shaped diamond, 3.73 carats

« Platinum

* Size 5%

(3.73-carat Diamond) GIA report, numbered 5171033521,
dated 24 August 2015, D colour, Internally Flawless clarity,
Excellent Polish and Excellent Symmetry.

M GIA %

Estimate
HK$1,000,000-1,300,000
US$130,000-165,000

A Fine Pair of Diamond ‘Flower’ Earrings

A T3 BHIR, 3 D/IF #A (FEFTEMm )
HE 1112 %5

« Ten pear-shaped diamonds, totalling 11.12 carats
« Platinum

(Ten Diamonds, 1.01to 1.32 carats each) Ten GIA reports,
numbered 2196450031, 3202958195, 1208878744,
2207967206, 6232311157, 1139614664, 1218394538,
7216473431, 6225081009 and 1203919693, all D colour,
Internally Flawless clarity, with Excellent Polish.

K GIA B

Estimate
HK$ 950,000-1,100,000
US$120,000-140,000






655

655. A Very Fine Diamond Ring,

Harry Winston

10.23 5ev D/IF (1B {8F] B L % L) Type lla
SR RRTE EERATE

» One emerald-cut diamond, 10.23 carats
» Diamonds on side

* Platinum

* Size 5%

* Harry Winston, signed

(10.23-carat Diamond) GIA report numbered 7115444,
dated 12 July 2016, D colour, Internally Flawless clarity,
with Excellent Polish and Symmetry. Diamond type
classification report, Type Ila diamond.

My GIA B

Estimate
HK$ 7,000,000-8,500,000
US$900,000-1,100,000

This magnificent diamond ring offers the highest
pedigree in both design and importantly, composition.
At an impressive 10.23 carats,

the diamond is D colour, Internally Flawless clarity
and of excellent proportions. It also has the added
and important classification of being a Type lla
diamond. Type lla diamonds are the most chemically
pure diamonds and are known to display exceptional
optical transparency. They are exceedingly rare,

and amount to less than 2% of gem diamonds

in the market. Type lla diamonds were first known

to originate from the famed mines of Golconda, India,
but have since been recovered, albeit rarely,

in all major diamond-producing regions of the world.

BB BN AR AR a T BB E 5 T B8
JE#R. ETEHA10.23FHAEANESE, HNER,
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GIA DIAMOND GRADING REPORT

July 12, 2018
GIA Report Number —— AN LT

Shape and CUtting Sty ... Emerald Cut

MBBSUrBMENES ..o 14.92 X 10,44 X 7.06 mm

GRADING RESULTS

Carat Weight .. v 10.23 carat

Color Grade .... : - e D
CLArity Brage ... resiienssessepsens ... Internally Flawless

ADDITIONAL GRADING INFORMATION

Polish .. ki A Exceltent
‘Symmetry : 2 Excellent
Fluorescence ..... .. None

Inscriptionfs): GIA 7115444
Comments: Minor details of polish are pot shown,

GIA REPORT

7115444

Vatily Whis repart al gli.edu

PROPORTIONS

none

Profile not to actual proportions

CLARITY CHARACTERIS




5355 Armada Drive

® Carlshad, CA 92008-4602
T +1 760 403 6500
F o« 740 403 1814

E labservice@gia.edu
www.gia.edu

July 11, 2016

DIAMOND TYPE CLASSIFICATION FOR GIA DIAMOND GRADING REPORT #7115444

Scientists classify diamonds into two main
"types” - type | and type Il - based on the
presence or absence of nitrogen which
can replace carbon atoms in a diamond's
atomic structure. These two diamond
types can be distinguished on the basis of
differences in their chemical and physical
properties. Type Il diamonds contain little
if any nitrogen and they are subdivided
into two groups (lla and IIb) both of which
are quite rare (less than 2% of all gem
diamonds).

According to the records of the GIA Laboratory, the 10.23 carat Emerald Cut diamond
described in GIA Diamond Grading Report #7115444 has been determined to be a type lla
diamond. Type lla diamonds are the most chemically pure type of diamond and often have
exceptional optical transparency. Type lla diamonds were first identified as originating from
India (particularly from the Golconda region) but have since been recovered in all major
diamond-producing regions of the world.

Among famous gem diamonds, the 530.20 carat Cullinan | and the 105.60 carat Koh-i-noor
are examples of type lla.

PLEASE REFER TO IMPORTANT LIMITATIONS AND DISCLAIMERS ON THE BACK OF THIS DOCUMENT

The World's Foremost Authority in Gemology™ Ensuring the Publie Trust since 1931




Legendary Burma.

Myanmar, formerly known as Burma, is a land blessed with the most
extraordinary gemstones in the world, with the Mogok area from
north-central Burma being the legendary source of important
pigeon’s blood rubies.

European traders first arrived in Burma in the 15th century, with the
aim of participating in the spice trade. However, it was the
abundance of gems worn and own by the Burmese monarchs that
caught their attention, and thus led to the many captivating stories
of explorers in this part of the world. Subsequently, part of the
country came under British control in late 1886. International
interest in Burmese gemstones grew rapidly, especially for rubies
that have an inextinguishable fire due to red fluorescence. Blue

- sapphires, which come from the same corundum family as rubies,
are also heavily d i [ ities

Credits
Procedings from the Royal Geographical Society, 1888
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656.

A Pair of Very Fine Ruby
and Diamond Earrings

5.06 % 4.01 ZH T4t | RIRALER
REOBIR—¥, AEARKNEER

* Two oval-shaped rubies, 5.06 and 4.01 carats
* Diamonds in the surrounds,

totalling approximately 12.10 carats
* Platinum and 18 karat yellow gold

(5.06- and 4.07-carat Rubies)

Gubelin report, numbered 16091087/1 and 2, dated 23
September 2016, Burma (Mogok), no indicatons of
heating. Appendix letter states, these two rubies
“possess a combination of exceptional characteristics

A pair of natural, non-enhanced rubies from Burma
(Myanmar) endowed with such intrinsic qualities is rare”.
SSEF report, numbered 87984, dated 21 September 2016,
Burma (Mogok), no indications of heating. Appendix
letter states, these two rubies have “attractive and
saturated red colour.....characteristic for the finest rubies
from Mogok....... a matching pair of natural rubies from
Burma of this quality is very rare and exceptional”.

GIA report, numbered 6172728178, dated 11 October
2016, Burma, no indications of heating, “Pigeon’s Blood”
red colour.

fff Gubelin. SSEF X GIA g&&

Estimate
HK$ 4,500,000-6,000,000
US$570,000-770,000

As the King of Precious Stones, translated from

its name "ratnaraj" in Sanskrit, the ruby exhibits
an exceedingly intense crimson colour, due to the
presence of chromium in its crystal structure. This
trace element not only brings a red body colour

to rubies, but also a red fluorescent emission to
daylight. This dual action supercharges the hue

to a level of intensity unrivaled by any other red
gemstones. The finest examples of the world's
most highly prized rubies are found in Burma,
particuarly in the Mogok region. The characteristic
red fluorescence and light-scattering inclusions give
Burmese rubies an imcomparable crimson glow.

A matching pair of unheated Burmese rubies, as
presented in this pair of earrings, possessing great
saturation and homogeneity of colour combined
with a high degree of transparency is very rare
and one of the most desirable items among all
gem connoisseurs.

AIEAERXHEM lratnaraj) , BEEE [HAPHZE
Z ; EEBENEEES EEEEIALE, BERA.

WEEF O T EARBAT SRR, BT
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Classic Elegance.

The unparalleled status of the jadeite bead necklace in Chinese
culture ranks it among the most sought-after form of jadeite
jewellery. This is partly because a jadeite bead necklace, in all its
simplicity, effortlessly accentuates femininity and complements
women of all ages in a traditional cheongsam; but most importantly,
itis because the process of fashioning jadeite beads incurred huge
wastage and only a boulder of substantial weight and superb quality
would be suitable. Needless to say, such exceptional material is
extremely scarce. The creation of a supreme jadeite bead necklace
thus represents the utmost pursuit for perfection in natural jadeites.

To qualify as a fine jadeite bead necklace, all beads should be in
well-proportioned spherical shape, with rich emerald green colour,
highly translucent, and arranged in gentle graduation. The most
challenging task, however, is to have a strand of perfectly matching
beads, which is only possible if the beads are carved from the same
jadeite boulder. Such a boulder must be of impressive size and

free of major inclusions and internal fractures in order to produce
enough beads of considerable size. Usually as many as thrice

the desired number of beads is required for a necklace, since only
the most suitable and matching beads are selected.

This lot is an excellent example of a fine jadeite bead necklace,
bringing together sixty-five stunning natural jadeite beads

of matching colour, translucency and texture. With bead sizes
ranging from 10.64 to 8.04mm, the raw material from which

this piece of jewellery originates is truly one-of-a-kind. The addition
of diamond beads to the design add to this traditional jewel

an exquisite modernized look while preserving its subtle beauty.
This necklace is, without doubt, a collectible jadeite jewel not

to be missed.
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* 657.

Premium Lot

A Fine Jadeite Bead
and Diamond Bead Necklace

KREB SO IESE, 65 B|IEBTE,
HE498.04 = 10.64 Tk

« Sixty-five jadeite beads,
diameter approximately 8.04 to 10.64mm

» Diamonds and diamond beads, totalling approximately
13.90 carats

« 18 karat white gold

* Length approximately 750mm

(Jadeite beads) Hong Kong Jade & Stone Laboratory report
numbered KJ93391, dated 11 August 2016, Type A jadeite,
natural colour without any resin.

M EEEAEERLC EE

Estimate
HK$10,000,000-13,000,000
US$1,300,000-1,650,000






658.

A Sapphire, Cultured Pearl
and Diamond Necklace

31.19 wefi MM | RREHARBEEL
KA, EEOARKEMEAEE

* One step-cut sapphire, 31.19 carats
« Diamonds in the surround,
totalling approximately 5.50 carats
Cultured pearls on necklace,
diameter approximately 4.00 to 3.50mm
« 18 karat white gold
* Length approximately 370mm
« Sapphire pendant detachable,
with retractable pendant loop

(31.19-carat Sapphire)

Gubelin report, numbered 9611051, dated 15 November 1996,
Burma, no indicatons of thermal treatment.

SSEF report, numbered 87952, dated 18 September 2016,
Burma, no indications of heating.

B Gubelin X SSEF z&&

Estimate
HK$ 1,800,000-2,500,000
US$230,000-320,000

Weighing in at 31.19 carats, unheated Burmese
sapphires of this size and quality are exceedingly rare.
Modern Burmese mines yield very few sapphires and
very few of gem-quality over ten carats make their
way to the present day market. Burma accounts for
only 10% of the world’s total rubies and sapphires,
and less than 1% stones of these are gem quality.

The present sapphire combines an excellent
combination of significant size, crisp colour saturation,
high clarity and is a pleasing step-cut shape.

It bears the rich brilliance and colour of a sapphire
that is unmistakably Burmese.

WEBREE 3119 2, RESHLGEEEXREEAA
BEOEFAARHTZMH. LARAGHKEESHD,
BHFRLFNEERFHELBEZ T AR, LAETEE
#i8 10 sehl. BRFAIA R IGEIRAT BT R B B AR EE T 10%,
MEHARE I BEE AR WEEOTEEEREANES,
TTEERERF, HRER FEEE, ERRERLF. CREF
RILRESE B FIHREBOLE, FEAEEE BAT NI Y









The Irresistible Pink.

Considering that the price of pink diamonds skyrocketed in the past decade, it is
rather hard to believe that such alluring treasures were once considered
peculiarities and remained unheard of in the market, reserved only for the most
affluent who would spend on a pink curio. The first account of a pink diamond was
made in the 17th century, when Jean-Baptiste Tavernier, a French merchant
famous for selling the ‘Tarvernier Blue Diamond’ to King Louis XIV, travelled to
India and recorded being shown a large pink rough diamond in the Kingdom of
Golconda. The stone, which was named ‘The Grand Table’, is still the largest pink
diamond known to date.

In today’s market, pink diamonds represent less than 0.05% of the annual global
production of diamonds. Though scientists and gemmologists are still baffled
about what causes the pink colour in a diamond, it never stops gem connoisseurs
from acquiring such a gem, seizing every opportunity they get from world-
renowned jewellers to international auction houses. However, pink diamonds do
not come in sizes that are possible for fellow whites. In fact, the annual yield of
gem-quality pink diamonds from Argyle, which is now the prominent source
responsible for 90% of the world’s pink diamond production, could fit in the
palm of your hand. With the majority of the cut stones weighing no more than
0.20 carat, a pink diamond over 1 carat is very rare, and one that is more than

5 carats is almost unfathomable.

Though pink diamonds are often viewed as an investment, they are ultimately an
object of desire with a fascinating colour seldom seen in gemstones alike. Patrons
of pink diamonds include members of the royal families such as Queen Elizabeth Il
and the Sultan of Brunei, as well as Hollywood celebrity Jennifer Lopez, and also
professional tennis player Anna Kournikova. To the lucky few who could own

such a rarity, the enchantment of a pink diamond is infinite.

This pink diamond (lot 659), weighing 7.93 carats, is a tremendous example of the
finest specimen. The visual impact is further enhanced by a pure pink colour that
radiates with both gentleness and power. Combined with a pleasing outline of a
feminine pear shape, this ravishing diamond offers you a piece of earth’s mystery,
lucrative rarity, and the joy in the light of a truly extraordinary gemstone.
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Premium Lot

* 659. AnImportant and Rare
Fancy Pink Diamond and Diamond Ring

7.93 RRL ERMIEFADALE VST #hA
[IRE - R |

* One pear-shaped Fancy Pink diamond, 7.93 carats
» Two heart-shaped diamonds on side,
together approximately 1.40 carats
« 18 karat white and pink gold
* Size 5%
(7.93-carat Diamond) GIA report numbered 13396712,
dated 16 March 2016, natural, Fancy Pink colour, VST clarity.
M GIA g5

Estimate
HK$ 22,000,000-26,000,000
US$2,800,000-3,300,000









Guide for Prospective Buyers

Buying at Auction
The following pages are designed to offer you information on how to buy at auction
at Phillips. Our staff will be happy to assist you.

Conditions of Sale

The Conditions of Sale and Authorship Warranty which appear later in this
catalogue govern the auction. Bidders are strongly encouraged to read them as
they outline the legal relationship among Phillips, the seller and the buyer and
describe the terms upon which property is bought at auction. Please be advised
that Phillips generally acts as agent for the seller. Bidders should also read the
Important Notices immediately following this Guide for Prospective Buyers.

Buyer’s Premium

Phillips charges the successful bidder a commission, or buyer’s premium, on the
hammer price of each lot sold. The buyer’s premium is payable by the buyer as
part of the total purchase price at the following rates: 25% of the hammer price
up to and including HK$1,600,000, 20% of the portion of the hammer price above
HK$1,600,000 up to and including HK$22,500,000 and 12% of the portion of the
hammer price above HK$22,500,000.

The purchase price payable for any lot is the sum of the hammer price plus the
buyer’s premium plus any applicable taxes and charges.

1 Prior to Auction

Catalogue Subscriptions

If you would like to purchase a catalogue for this auction or any other Phillips sale,
please contact us at +852 2318 2000, +4122 317 8181, +44 20 7318 4010 or +1 212
9401240.

Pre-Sale Estimates

Pre-sale estimates are intended as a guide for prospective buyers. Any bid within
the high and low estimate range should, in our opinion, offer a chance of success.
However, many lots achieve prices below or above the pre-sale estimates. Where
‘Estimate on Request’ appears, please contact the specialist department for
further information. Itis advisable to contact us closer to the time of the auction as
estimates can be subject to revision. Pre-sale estimates do not include the buyer’s
premium or any applicable taxes.

Pre-Sale Estimates in US Dollars and Euros

Although the sale is conducted in Hong Kong dollars, the pre-sale estimates in
the auction catalogues may also be printed in US dollars and/or euros. Since the
exchange rate is that at the time of catalogue production and not at the date of
auction, you should treat estimates in US dollars or euros as a guide only.

Catalogue Entries

Phillips may print in the catalogue entry the history of ownership of the property, as
well as the exhibition history and references to the work in art publications. While

we are careful in the cataloguing process, provenance, exhibition and literature
references may not be exhaustive and in some cases we may intentionally refrain
from disclosing the identity of previous owners. Please note that all dimensions of the
property set forth in the catalogue entry are approximate.

Condition of Lots

Our catalogues include references to condition only in the descriptions of multiple
works (e.g., prints). Such references, though, do not amount to a full description
of condition. The absence of reference to the condition of a lot in the catalogue
entry does not imply that the lot is free from faults or imperfections. Solely as

a convenience to clients, Phillips may provide condition reports. In preparing

such reports, our specialists assess the condition in a manner appropriate to the
estimated value of the property. While condition reports are prepared honestly
and carefully, our staff are not professional restorers. We therefore encourage

all prospective buyers to inspect the property at the pre-sale exhibitions and
recommend, particularly in the case of any lot of significant value, that you retain
your own restorer or professional advisor to report to you on the property’s
condition prior to bidding. Moreover, condition reports are not exhaustive and may
not specify all imperfections. The absence of a condition report or the absence

of areference to damage in the catalogue does not imply that the lot is in good
condition, working order or free from restoration or repair.

Pre-Auction Viewing
Pre-auction viewings are open to the public and free of charge. Our specialists are
available to give advice and condition reports at viewings or by appointment.

Deposit

If you wish to bid on a lot designated with the symbol * (a “Premium Lot”), Phillips
may require you to pay a deposit of HK$2,000,000 or such higher amount as
Phillips in our sole discretion deems appropriate and to provide such financial
references, guarantees and/or other security as Phillips may require in our sole
discretion as security for the bid. Phillips will also require you to complete the
Premium Lot pre-registration prior to the date of the auction at which the Premium
Lot will be offered for sale. Upon our receipt of the deposit and a completed pre-
registration form, Phillips will provide you with a numbered Premium Lot paddle for
identification purposes. The auctioneer will usually only accept bids on Premium
Lots made with the Premium Lot paddle or by its registered bidder. This applies to
saleroom, telephone and absentee bids. Payment of the deposit may be made by
wire transfer or credit card acceptable to Phillips for the prospective purchase. If
you are not the successful bidder on a Premium Lot and do not owe Phillips or any
of our affiliated companies any debt, the deposit will be refunded to you by wire
transfer (in the same currency in which you paid the deposit) or credit card refund,
as the case may be, and the refund will be processed within seven days after the
date of the auction.

Symbol Key
The following key explains the symbols you may see inside this catalogue.

O ¢ Guaranteed Property

The seller of lots designated with the symbol O has been guaranteed a minimum
price financed solely by Phillips. Where the guarantee is provided by a third party

or jointly by us and a third party, the property will be denoted with the symbols O 4.
When a third party has financed all or part of our financial interest in a lot, it assumes
all or part of the risk that the lot will not be sold and will be remunerated accordingly.
The compensation will be a fixed fee, a percentage of the hammer price or the
buyer’s premium or some combination of the foregoing. The third party may bid on
the guaranteed lot during the auction. If the third party is the successful bidder, the
remuneration may be netted against the final purchase price. If the lot is not sold,
the third party may incur a loss.

A Property in which Phillips has an Ownership Interest
Lots with this symbol indicate that Phillips owns the lot in whole or in part or has an
economic interest in the lot equivalent to an ownership interest.

® No Reserve

Unless indicated by a +, all lots in this catalogue are offered subject to areserve.
Areserve is the confidential value established between Phillips and the seller and
below which a lot may not be sold. The reserve for each lotis generally setata
percentage of the low estimate and will not exceed the low pre-sale estimate.

Y Endangered Species

Lots with this symbol have been identified at the time of cataloguing as containing
endangered or other protected species of wildlife which may be subject to
restrictions regarding export or import and which may require permits for export as
well asimport. Please refer to Paragraph 4 of the Guide for Prospective Buyers and
Paragraph 11 of the Conditions of Sale.

* Premium Lots

Lots with this symbol carry a low pre-sale estimate of HK$8,000,000 or more
and are referred to by Phillips as Premium Lots. Prospective buyers who wish
to bid on Premium Lots must complete the pre-registration form and pay the
Premium Lot deposit, as described more fully in this Paragraph 1 of the Guide
for Prospective Buyers.

v Restricted Importation

Lots with this symbol may be subject to importation restriction in the US.

Please refer to the Important Notices which appear in this catalogue immediately
following this Guide for Prospective Buyers.



2 Bidding in the Sale

Bidding at Auction

Bids may be executed during the auction in person by paddle, by telephone, online
or prior to the sale in writing by absentee bid. Proof of identity in the form of
government-issued identification may be required, as may an original signature.
We may also require that you furnish us with a bank reference.

Bidding in Person

To bid in person, you will need to register for and collect a paddle before the
auction begins. New clients are encouraged to register at least 48 hours in
advance of a sale to allow sufficient time for us to process your information. All
lots sold will be invoiced to the name and address to which the paddle has been
registered and invoices cannot be transferred to other names and addresses.
Please do not misplace your paddle. In the event you lose it, inform a Phillips staff
member immediately. At the end of the auction, please return your paddle to the
registration desk.

Bidding by Telephone

If you cannot attend the auction, you may bid live on the telephone with one of

our multilingual staff members. This service must be arranged at least 24 hours

in advance of the sale and is available for lots whose low pre-sale estimate is at
least HK$8,000. Telephone bids may be recorded. By bidding on the telephone,
you consent to the recording of your conversation. We suggest that you leave a
maximum bid, excluding the buyer’s premium, which we can execute on your behalf
in the event we are unable to reach you by telephone. To arrange a telephone bid
please contact the Hong Kong bids department at +852 2318 2029.

Online Bidding

If you cannot attend the auction in person, you may bid online on our online live
bidding platform available on our website at www.phillips.com.The digital saleroom
is optimized to run on Google Chrome, Firefox, Opera and Internet Explorer
browsers. Clients who wish to run the platform on Safari will need to install Adobe
Flash Player. Follow the links to ‘Auctions’ and ‘Digital Saleroom’ and then pre-
register by clicking on ‘Register to Bid Live.” The first time you register you will be
required to create an account; thereafter you will only need to register for each sale.
You must pre-register at least 24 hours before the start of the auction in order to
be approved by our bid department. Please note that corporate firewalls may cause
difficulties for online bidders.

Absentee Bids

If you are unable to attend the auction and cannot participate by telephone, Phillips
will be happy to execute written bids on your behalf. A bidding form can be found at
the back of this catalogue. This service is free and confidential. Bids must be placed
in the currency of the sale. Our staff will attempt to execute an absentee bid at the
lowest possible price taking into account the reserve and other bidders. Always
indicate a maximum bid, excluding the buyer’s premium. Unlimited bids will not be
accepted. Any absentee bid must be received at least 24 hours in advance of the
sale. In the event of identical bids, the earliest bid received will take precedence.

Employee Bidding

Employees of Phillips and our affiliated companies, including the auctioneer, may
bid at the auction by placing absentee bids so long as they do not know the reserve
when submitting their absentee bids and otherwise comply with our employee
bidding procedures.

Bidding Increments

Bidding generally opens below the low estimate and advances in increments of up
to 10%, subject to the Auctioneer’s discretion. Absentee bids that do not conform
to the increments set below may be lowered to the next bidding increment.

HK$1,000 to HK$2,000
HK$2,000 to HK$3,000
HK$3,000 to HK$5,000

by HK$100s

by HK$200s

by HK$200, 500, 800

(i.e., HK$4,200, HK$4,500, HK$4,800)
by HK$500s

by HK$1,000s

by HK$2,000s

by HK$2,000, HK$5,000, HK$8,000
by HK$5,000s

by HK$10,000s

by HK$20,000s

by HK$20,000, 50,000, 80,000

(i.e., HK$320,000, HK$350,000, HK$380,000)
by HK$50,000s

at the auctioneer’s discretion

HK$5,000 to HK$10,000
HK$10,000 to HK$20,000
HK$20,000 to HK$30,000
HK$30,000 to HK$50,000
HK$50,000 to HK$100,000
HK$100,000 to HK$200,000
HK$200,000 to HK$300,000
HK$300,000 to HK$500,000

HK$500,000 to HK$1,000,000
Above HK$1,000,000

The auctioneer may vary the increments during the course of the auction at his or
her own discretion.

3 The Auction

As noted above, the auction is governed by the Conditions of Sale and Authorship
Warranty. All prospective bidders should read them carefully. They may be
amended by saleroom addendum or auctioneer’s announcement.

Interested Parties Announcement

In situations where a person allowed to bid on a lot has a direct or indirect interest
in such lot, such as the beneficiary or executor of an estate selling the lot, a joint
owner of the lot or a party providing or participating in a guarantee on the lot,
Phillips will make an announcement in the saleroom that interested parties may bid
onthelot.

Consecutive and Responsive Bidding; No Reserve Lots

The auctioneer may open the bidding on any lot by placing a bid on behalf of the
seller. The auctioneer may further bid on behalf of the seller up to the amount of
the reserve by placing consecutive bids or bids in response to other bidders. If a lot
is offered without reserve, unless there are already competing absentee bids, the
auctioneer will generally open the bidding at 50% of the lot’s low pre-sale estimate.
In the absence of a bid at that level, the auctioneer will proceed backwards at his or
her discretion until a bid is recognized and will then advance the bidding from that
amount. Absentee bids on no reserve lots will, in the absence of a higher bid, be
executed at approximately 50% of the low pre-sale estimate or at the amount of the
bid ifitis less than 50% of the low pre-sale estimate. If there is no bid whatsoever
onanoreserve lot, the auctioneer may deem such lot unsold.

4 After the Auction

Payment

Buyers are required to pay for purchases immediately following the auction unless
other arrangements have been agreed with Phillips in writing in advance of the
sale. Payment must be made in Hong Kong dollars by wire transfer, as noted in
Paragraph 6 of the Conditions of Sale. Cash and cheques are not accepted.

Credit Cards

As a courtesy to clients, Phillips accepts payment by credit card up to HK$800,000.
A processing fee will apply. For details on credit card payment please contact the
Client Services department at +852 2318 2000.

Collection

Itis our policy to request proof of identity on collection of a lot. A lot will be released
to the buyer or the buyer’s authorized representative when Phillips has received full
and cleared payment and we are not owed any other amount by the buyer. After the
auction, all lots will be kept at our offices at Room 1301, 13/F York House, Landmark,
Central, Hong Kong.



Loss or Damage
Buyers are reminded that Phillips accepts liability for loss or damage to lots for a
maximum of seven days following the auction.

Transport and Shipping

As afree service for buyers, Phillips will wrap purchased lots for hand carry only.

We do not provide packing, handling or shipping services directly. However, we will
coordinate with shipping agents instructed by you in order to facilitate the packing,
handling and shipping of property purchased at Phillips. Please refer to Paragraph 7
of the Conditions of Sale for more information.

Export and Import Licences

Before bidding for any property, prospective bidders are advised to make
independent enquiries as to whether a licence is required to export the property
from Hong Kong or to import it into another country. Itis the buyer’s sole
responsibility to comply with all import and export laws and to obtain any necessary
licences or permits. The denial of any required licence or permit or any delay in
obtaining such documentation will not justify the cancellation of the sale or any
delay in making full payment for the lot.

Endangered Species

Iltems made of or incorporating plant or animal material, such as coral, crocodile,
ivory, whalebone, Brazilian rosewood, rhinoceros horn or tortoiseshell, irrespective
of age, percentage or value, may require a licence or certificate prior to exportation
and additional licences or certificates upon importation to the US or to any

country within or outside the European Union (EU). Please note that the ability

to obtain an export licence or certificate does not ensure the ability to obtain an
import licence or certificate in another country, and vice versa. We suggest that
prospective bidders check with their own government regarding wildlife import
requirements prior to placing a bid. It is the buyer’s sole responsibility to obtain
any necessary export or import licences or certificates as well as any other required
documentation. Please note that the US prohibits the importation of any item
containing African elephant ivory. Asian elephant ivory may be imported in to the
US only if accompanied by independent scientific analysis regarding continent

of origin and confirmation the object is more than 100 years old. We have not
obtained a scientific analysis on any lot prior to sale and cannot indicate whether
elephantivory in a particular lot is African or Asian elephant. Buyers purchase
these lots at their own risk and will be responsible for the costs of obtaining any
scientific analysis or other report required in connection with their proposed import
of such property into the US.

With regard to any item containing endangered species other than elephant

ivory, an importer into the US must provide documented evidence of the species
identification and age of an object in order to demonstrate that the object qualifies
as an antique. This will require the buyer to obtain an independent appraisal
certifying the species of endangered material on the object and certifying that the
object is not less than 100 years of age. A prospective buyer planning to importan
object into the US may not rely on Phillips cataloguing to establish the species of
endangered material on the object or to establish the age of the object and must
consult with a qualified independent appraiser prior to placing a bid on the lot.

Please note that lots containing potentially regulated plant or animal material are
marked as a convenience to our clients, but Phillips does not accept liability for
errors or for failing to mark lots containing protected or regulated species.

Important Notices For Prospective Buyers of Jewellery
And Watches

Catalogue Entries

Phillips may print in the catalogue entry the history of ownership of a work included
in the auction, as well as the exhibition history of the property and references to the
work in art publications. While we are careful in the cataloguing process, provenance,
exhibition and literature references may not be exhaustive and in some cases we may
intentionally refrain from disclosing the identity of previous owners. Please note that
all weights set forth in the catalogue entry are approximate, whether or not qualified
by the terms “stated to be” or “approximately.” Catalogue illustrations are rarely
actual size and cannot be used as precise indications of size or weight.

Coloured Gemstones

Clients are advised that many coloured gemstones are treated to enhance their
properties. For example, heating is commonly used to improve the colour or trans-
parency of rubies and sapphires; oiling is commonly used to enhance the clarity of
emeralds. Such enhancement procedures are widely accepted by the international
jewellery profession. While heat enhancement of colour is generally believed to be
permanent, the process may impact the durability of the gemstone and special care
of the stone may be required over time. Gemstones which have been oiled may need
to be re-oiled after a period of years to retain their maximum clarity.

Gemmological Reports

As a matter of policy, Phillips will obtain gemmological reports from officially
recognized laboratories for certain gemstones offered for sale. A summary of these
reports isincluded in the catalogue description for a lot, and a copy of the report is
available upon request. Reports from American gemmological laboratories used
by Phillips will generally disclose heat enhancement or treatment of coloured gem-
stones. European gemmological laboratory reports will disclose heat enhancement
only if specifically requested but will generally confirm when no heat enhancement
or treatment has been made. Variations in approach and technology used by differ-
ent gemmological laboratories may result in a lack of consensus among reports as
to whether any particular gemstone has been treated, the extent of treatment and
whether treatment is permanent.

Itis not feasible for Phillips to obtain such reports for all gemstones offered at
auction. Prospective buyers should, therefore, bear in mind that coloured gem-
stones offered for sale without a gemmological report or a specific statement in the
catalogue entry may have been treated to enhance colour, transparency or clarity.
Enhancement of coloured gemstones may affect market value, and our pre-sale
estimates reflect the assumption that any coloured gemstone not described in the
catalogue entry as natural may have been treated.

Certificates of Authenticity

As some manufacturers may not issue certificates of authenticity, or may only
issue them for certain types of item, Phillips is not obliged to provide a buyer with a
certificate of authenticity from the manufacturer except where specifically stated
in the catalogue entry for the lot. Unless Phillips is satisfied that it should rescind
the sale in accordance with the Authorship Warranty in the Conditions of Sale,

the fact that a manufacturer does not issue a certificate of authenticity will not
constitute grounds for cancellation of the sale or any other remedy against Phillips
or the seller.

Country of Origin

While Phillips attempts to obtain accurate information on the country of origin of
gemstones, we do not guarantee the correctness of the catalogue or other descrip-
tions of gemstones including country of origin.

Endangered Species

Items made of or incorporating plant or animal material, such as coral, crocodile,
ivory, whalebone, rhinoceros horn or tortoiseshell, irrespective of age, percentage
or value, may require a license or certificate (e.g., a CITES permit) prior to
exportation and additional licenses or certificates upon importation to any
foreign country. Some countries prohibit altogether the importation of property
containing such material.

Lots marked with Y contain such material. Please note that the ability to obtain an
export license or certificate does not ensure the ability to obtain an import license
or certificate in another country, and vice versa.



We strongly suggest that prospective bidders check with their own government
regarding wildlife and endangered species import requirements prior to placing
abid. It is the buyer’s sole responsibility to obtain any necessary export or import
licenses or certificates as well as any other required documentation. The denial of
any required license or certificate or any delay in obtaining such documentation
shall not constitute grounds for cancellation of the sale or any delay in making full
payment for the lot. Please note that while we have, as a convenience to our clients,
identified with Y lots containing potentially regulated plant or animal material,
Phillips does not accept liability for errors or for failing to mark lots containing
protected or regulated species.

Watches

Phillips makes no representation or warranty that any watch is in working order, and
no catalogue description of any lot should be construed as so stating. Prospective
buyers are advised to have watches checked by a competent watchmaker before
use. As a service to prospective buyers, we may provide a description of the condi-
tion of watches in the catalogue entry, including references to defects and repairs,
and furnish a condition report, but such information is not necessarily complete and
may not specify all mechanical replacements, restorations or defects. Please note
that Phillips does not guarantee the authenticity of any individual component parts,
such as wheels, hands, crowns, crystals, screws, bracelets and leather bands, since
prior repairs and restoration work may have resulted in the replacement of original
parts. Nor does Phillips warrant that watches in water-resistant cases are currently
water-resistant. Prospective buyers should inspect all watches prior to the auction
to evaluate the condition of property offered for sale.

Importation of Watches Into the United States

Prospecting buyers should be aware that the importation of luxury watches into
the United States may be restricted. These watches may not be shipped into the
US and may only be imported personally. US customs regulations may limit the
importation of luxury watches to one per buyer. Lots marked with ¥ are subject to
these restrictions. A purchaser’s inability to import a luxury watch into the United
States or Phillips’s failure to mark a lot with ¥ shall not constitute grounds for
non-payment or cancellation of the sale.

Exportation of Watch Bands Incorporating Material from Endangered Species
Some watches offered for sale may have bands made of endangered or protected
animal materials such as alligator or crocodile and may not lawfully be exported
from the auction site without a CITES export permit. As explained above, these lots
are marked with } in the catalogue. Accordingly, for purchased watches that are to
be shipped out of the sale site for delivery, Phillips may need to remove and retain
the band before shipping the watch and buckle.

Premium Lots

Any prospective buyer interested in any Premium Lot, which is marked in the
catalogue with the symbol *, must complete Premium Lot pre-registration and
make a deposit of HK$2,000,000 or such higher amount as Phillips shall require
in order to bid on a Premium Lot. For details, please contact the Client Services
Department at +852 2318 2000.

Conditions of Sale

The Conditions of Sale and Authorship Warranty set forth below govern the
relationship between bidders and buyers, on the one hand, and Phillips and sellers,
on the other hand. All prospective buyers should read these Conditions of Sale, the
Important Notices immediately following the Guide for Prospective Buyers and the
Authorship Warranty carefully before bidding.

1 Introduction

Each lot in this catalogue is offered for sale and sold subject to: (a) the Conditions
of Sale and Authorship Warranty; (b) additional notices and terms printed in
other places in this catalogue, including the Guide for Prospective Buyers and
Important Notices and (c) supplements to this catalogue or other written material
posted by Phillips in the saleroom, in each case as amended by any addendum or
announcement by the auctioneer prior to the auction.

By bidding at the auction, whether in person, through an agent, by written bid,
by telephone bid or other means, bidders and buyers agree to be bound by these
Conditions of Sale, as so changed or supplemented, and Authorship Warranty.

These Conditions of Sale, as so changed or supplemented, and Authorship
Warranty contain all the terms on which Phillips and the seller contract with
the buyer.

2 Phillips as Agent

Phillips acts as an agent for the seller, unless otherwise indicated in this catalogue
or at the time of auction. On occasion, Phillips may own a lot directly, in which case
we will act in a principal capacity as a consignor, or a company affiliated with Phillips
may own a lot, in which case we will act as agent for that company, or Phillips or

an affiliated company may have a legal, beneficial or financial interestinalot as a
secured creditor or otherwise.

3 Catalogue Descriptions and Condition of Property

Lots are sold subject to the Authorship Warranty, as described in the catalogue
(unless such description is changed or supplemented, as provided in Paragraph 1
above) and in the condition that they are in at the time of the sale on the
following basis.

(a) The knowledge of Phillips in relation to each lot is partially dependent on
information provided to us by the seller, and Phillips is not able to and does not carry
out exhaustive due diligence on each lot. Prospective buyers acknowledge this fact
and accept responsibility for carrying out inspections and investigations to satisfy
themselves as to the lots in which they may be interested. Notwithstanding the
foregoing, we shall exercise such reasonable care when making express statements in
catalogue descriptions or condition reports as is consistent with our role as auctioneer
of lots in this sale and in light of (i) the information provided to us by the seller, (ii)
scholarship and technical knowledge and (iii) the generally accepted opinions of
relevant experts, in each case at the time any such express statement is made.

(b) Each lot offered for sale at Phillips is available for inspection by prospective
buyers prior to the auction. Phillips accepts bids on lots on the basis that bidders
(and independent experts on their behalf, to the extent appropriate given the
nature and value of the lot and the bidder’s own expertise) have fully inspected the
lot prior to bidding and have satisfied themselves as to both the condition of the lot
and the accuracy of its description.

(c) Prospective buyers acknowledge that many lots are of an age and type which
means that they are not in perfect condition. As a courtesy to clients, Phillips may
prepare and provide condition reports to assist prospective buyers when they are
inspecting lots. Catalogue descriptions and condition reports may make reference
to particular imperfections of a lot, but bidders should note that lots may have
other faults not expressly referred to in the catalogue or condition report. All
dimensions are approximate. Illustrations are for identification purposes only and
cannot be used as precise indications of size or to convey full information as to the
actual condition of lots.



(d) Information provided to prospective buyers in respect of any lot, including

any pre-sale estimate, whether written or oral, and information in any catalogue,
condition or other report, commentary or valuation, is not a representation of fact
but rather a statement of opinion held by Phillips. Any pre-sale estimate may not
be relied on as a prediction of the selling price or value of the lot and may be revised
from time to time by Phillips at our absolute discretion. Neither Phillips nor any

of our affiliated companies shall be liable for any difference between the pre-sale
estimates for any lot and the actual price achieved at auction or upon resale.

4 Bidding at Auction

(a) Phillips has absolute discretion to refuse admission to the auction or
participation in the sale. All bidders must register for a paddle prior to bidding,
supplying such information and references as required by Phillips.

(b) As a convenience to bidders who cannot attend the auction in person, Phillips
may, if so instructed by the bidder, execute written absentee bids on a bidder’s
behalf. Absentee bidders are required to submit bids on the ‘Absentee Bid Form’, a
copy of which is printed in this catalogue or otherwise available from Phillips. Bids
must be placed in the currency of the sale. The bidder must clearly indicate the
maximum amount he or she intends to bid, excluding the buyer’s premium. The
auctioneer will not accept an instruction to execute an absentee bid which does
not indicate such maximum bid. Our staff will attempt to execute an absentee bid
at the lowest possible price taking into account the reserve and other bidders. Any
absentee bid must be received at least 24 hours in advance of the sale. In the event
of identical bids, the earliest bid received will take precedence.

(c) Telephone bidders are required to submit bids on the ‘Telephone Bid Form’,

a copy of which is printed in this catalogue or otherwise available from Phillips.
Telephone bidding is available for lots whose low pre-sale estimate is at least
HK$8,000. Phillips reserves the right to require written confirmation of a successful
bid from a telephone bidder by fax or otherwise immediately after such bid is
accepted by the auctioneer. Telephone bids may be recorded and, by bidding on the
telephone, a bidder consents to the recording of the conversation.

(d) Bidders may participate in an auction by bidding online through Phillips’s online
live bidding platform available on our website at www.phillips.com. To bid online,
bidders must register online at least 24 hours before the start of the auction. Online
bidding is subject to approval by Phillips’s bid department in our sole discretion.

As noted in Paragraph 3 above, Phillips encourages online bidders to inspect prior
to the auction any lot(s) on which they may bid, and condition reports are available
upon request. Bidding in a live auction can progress quickly. To ensure that online
bidders are not placed at a disadvantage when bidding against bidders in the room
or on the telephone, the procedure for placing bids through Phillips’s online bidding
platformis a one-step process. By clicking the bid button on the computer screen, a
bidder submits a bid. Online bidders acknowledge and agree that bids so submitted
are final and may not under any circumstances be amended or retracted. During a
live auction, when bids other than online bids are placed, they will be displayed on
the online bidder’s computer screen as ‘floor’ bids. ‘Floor’ bids include bids made

by the auctioneer to protect the reserve. In the event that an online bid and a “floor’
or ‘phone’ bid are identical, the ‘floor’ bid may take precedence at the auctioneer’s
discretion. The next bidding increment is shown for the convenience of online
bidders in the bid button. The bidding increment available to online bidders may
vary from the next bid actually taken by the auctioneer, as the auctioneer may
deviate from Phillips’s standard increments at any time at his or her discretion,

but an online bidder may only place a bid in a whole bidding increment. Phillips’s
bidding increments are published in the Guide for Prospective Buyers.

(e) When making a bid, whether in person, by absentee bid, on the telephone or
online, a bidder accepts personal liability to pay the purchase price, as described
more fully in Paragraph 6 (a) below, plus all other applicable charges unless it has
been explicitly agreed in writing with Phillips before the commencement of the
auction that the bidder is acting as agent on behalf of an identified third party
acceptable to Phillips and that we will only look to the principal for such payment.

(f) By participating in the auction, whether in person, by absentee bid, on the
telephone or online, each prospective buyer represents and warrants that any
bids placed by such person, or on such person’s behalf, are not the product of any
collusive or other anti-competitive agreement and are otherwise consistent with
federal, state or other antitrust law.

(g) Arranging absentee, telephone and online bids is a free service provided by
Phillips to prospective buyers. While we undertake to exercise reasonable care in
undertaking such activity, we cannot accept liability for failure to execute such bids
except where such failure is caused by our willful misconduct.

(h) Employees of Phillips and our affiliated companies, including the auctioneer,
may bid at the auction by placing absentee bids so long as they do not know the
reserve when submitting their absentee bids and otherwise comply with our
employee bidding procedures.

5 Conduct of the Auction

(a) Unless otherwise indicated by the symbol ¢, each lot is offered subject to a
reserve, which is the confidential minimum selling price agreed by Phillips with
the seller. The reserve will not exceed the low pre-sale estimate at the time of the
auction.

(b) The auctioneer has discretion at any time to refuse any bid, withdraw any lot, re-
offer alot for sale (including after the fall of the hammer) if he or she believes there
may be error or dispute and take such other action as he or she deems reasonably
appropriate. Phillips shall have no liability whatsoever for any such action taken by
the auctioneer. If any dispute arises after the sale, our sale record is conclusive. The
auctioneer may accept bids made by a company affiliated with Phillips provided
that the bidder does not know the reserve placed on the lot.

(c) The auctioneer will commence and advance the bidding at levels and in
increments he or she considers appropriate. In order to protect the reserve on
any lot, the auctioneer may place one or more bids on behalf of the seller up to
the reserve without indicating he or she is doing so, either by placing consecutive
bids or bids in response to other bidders. If a lot is offered without reserve, unless
there are already competing absentee bids, the auctioneer will generally open the
bidding at 50% of the lot’s low pre-sale estimate. In the absence of a bid at that
level, the auctioneer will proceed backwards at his or her discretion until a bid is
recognized and will then advance the bidding from that amount. Absentee bids on
no reserve lots will, in the absence of a higher bid, be executed at approximately
50% of the low pre-sale estimate or at the amount of the bid if it is less than 50%
of the low pre-sale estimate. If there is no bid whatsoever on a no reserve lot, the
auctioneer may deem such lot unsold.

(d) The sale will be conducted in Hong Kong dollars and payment is due in Hong
Kong dollars. For the benefit of international clients, pre-sale estimates in the
auction catalogue may be shown in US dollars and/or euros and, if so, will reflect
approximate exchange rates. Accordingly, estimates in US dollars or euros should
be treated only as a guide. Ifa currency converter is operated during the sale, it is
done so as a courtesy to bidders, but Phillips accepts no responsibility for any errors
in currency conversion calculation.

(e) Subject to the auctioneer’s reasonable discretion, the highest bidder accepted
by the auctioneer will be the buyer and the striking of the hammer marks the
acceptance of the highest bid and the conclusion of a contract for sale between the
seller and the buyer. Risk and responsibility for the lot passes to the buyer as set
forthin Paragraph 7 below.

(f) If alotis not sold, the auctioneer will announce that it has been ‘passed’,
‘withdrawn’, ‘returned to owner’ or ‘bought-in’.

(g) Any post-auction sale of lots offered at auction shall incorporate these
Conditions of Sale and Authorship Warranty as if sold in the auction.

6 Purchase Price and Payment

(a) The buyer agrees to pay us, in addition to the hammer price of the lot,

the buyer’s premium, plus any applicable taxes and charges (the ‘Purchase
Price’). The buyer’s premium is 25% of the hammer price up to and including
HK$1,600,000, 20% of the portion of the hammer price above HK$1,600,000

up to and including HK$22,500,000 and 12% of the portion of the hammer price
above HK$22,500,000. Phillips reserves the right to pay from our compensation
an introductory commission to one or more third parties for assisting in the sale of
property offered and sold at auction.



(b) Unless otherwise agreed, a buyer is required to pay for a purchased lot
immediately following the auction regardless of any intention to obtain an export or
import license or other permit for such lot. Payments must be made by the invoiced
party in Hong Kong dollars by wire transfer in accordance with the bank transfer
details provided on the invoice for purchased lots.

(c) As a courtesy to clients, Phillips will accept American Express, Visa and
MasterCard to pay for invoices of HK$800,000 or less. A processing fee will apply.

(d) Title in a purchased lot will not pass until Phillips has received the Purchase Price
for that lotin cleared funds. Phillips is not obliged to release a lot to the buyer until
title in the lot has passed and appropriate identification has been provided, and

any earlier release does not affect the passing of title or the buyer’s unconditional
obligation to pay the Purchase Price.

7 Collection of Property

(a) Phillips will not release a lot to the buyer until we have received payment of its
Purchase Price in full in cleared funds, the buyer has paid all outstanding amounts
due to Phillips or any of our affiliated companies, including any charges payable
pursuant to Paragraph 8 (a) below, and the buyer has satisfied such other terms

as we in our sole discretion shall require, including completing any anti-money
laundering or anti-terrorism financing checks. As soon as a buyer has satisfied all of
the foregoing conditions, he or she should contact us at +852 2318 2000 to arrange
for collection of purchased property.

(b) The buyer must arrange for collection of a purchased lot within seven days of
the date of the auction. After the auction, all lots will be kept at our offices at Room
1301, 13/F York House, Landmark, Central, Hong Kong. Purchased lots are at the
buyer’s risk, including the responsibility for insurance, from (i) the date of collection
or (ii) seven days after the auction, whichever is the earlier. Until risk passes,
Phillips will compensate the buyer for any loss or damage to a purchased lot up to
amaximum of the Purchase Price paid, subject to our usual exclusions for loss or
damage to property.

(c) As a courtesy to clients, Phillips will, without charge, wrap purchased lots

for hand carry only. We do not provide packing, handling, insurance or shipping
services. We will coordinate with shipping agents instructed by the buyer, whether
or not recommended by Phillips, in order to facilitate the packing, handling,
insurance and shipping of property bought at Phillips. Any such instruction is
entirely at the buyer’s risk and responsibility, and we will not be liable for acts or
omissions of third party packers or shippers.

(d) Phillips will require presentation of government-issued identification prior to
release of a lot to the buyer or the buyer’s authorized representative.

8 Failure to Collect Purchases

(a) If the buyer pays the Purchase Price but fails to collect a purchased lot within 30
days of the auction, the buyer will incur a late collection fee of HK$80 per day for
each uncollected lot. We will not release purchased lots to the buyer until all such
charges have been paid in full.

(b) If a purchased lot is paid for but not collected within six months of the auction,
the buyer authorizes Phillips, upon notice, to arrange a resale of the item by auction
or private sale, with estimates and a reserve set at Phillips’s reasonable discretion.
The proceeds of such sale will be applied to pay for storage charges and any other
outstanding costs and expenses owed by the buyer to Phillips or our affiliated
companies and the remainder will be forfeited unless collected by the buyer within
two years of the original auction.

9 Remedies for Non-Payment

(a) Without prejudice to any rights the seller may have, if the buyer without prior
agreement fails to make payment of the Purchase Price for a lot in cleared funds
within seven days of the auction, Phillips may in our sole discretion exercise one or
more of the following remedies: (i) store the lot at Phillips‘s premises or elsewhere
at the buyer’s sole risk and expense; (ii) cancel the sale of the lot, retaining any
partial payment of the Purchase Price as liquidated damages; (iii) reject future bids
from the buyer or render such bids subject to payment of a deposit; (iv) charge
interest at 12% per annum from the date payment became due until the date the
Purchase Price is received in cleared funds; (v) subject to notification of the buyer,

exercise a lien over any of the buyer’s property which is in the possession of Phillips
and instruct our affiliated companies to exercise a lien over any of the buyer’s
property which is in their possession and, in each case, no earlier than 30 days from
the date of such notice arrange the sale of such property and apply the proceeds to
the amount owed to Phillips or any of our affiliated companies after the deduction
from sale proceeds of our standard vendor’s commission, all sale-related expenses
and any applicable taxes thereon; (vi) resell the lot by auction or private sale, with
estimates and a reserve set at Phillips’s reasonable discretion, it being understood
that in the event such resale is for less than the original hammer price and buyer’s
premium for that lot, the buyer will remain liable for the shortfall together with

all costs incurred in such resale; (vii) commence legal proceedings to recover the
hammer price and buyer’s premium for that lot, together with interest and the
costs of such proceedings; (viii) set off the outstanding amount remaining unpaid
by the buyer against any amounts which we or any of our affiliated companies

may owe the buyer in any other transactions; (ix) release the name and address

of the buyer to the seller to enable the seller to commence legal proceedings to
recover the amounts due and legal costs; or (x) take such other action as we deem
necessary or appropriate.

(b) The buyer irrevocably authorizes Phillips to exercise a lien over the buyer’s
property which is in our possession upon notification by any of our affiliated
companies that the buyer is in default of payment. Phillips will notify the buyer
of any such lien. The buyer also irrevocably authorizes Phillips, upon notification
by any of our affiliated companies that the buyer is in default of payment, to
pledge the buyer’s property in our possession by actual or constructive delivery
to our affiliated company as security for the payment of any outstanding amount
due. Phillips will notify the buyer if the buyer’s property has been delivered to an
affiliated company by way of pledge.

(c) If the buyer is in default of payment, the buyer irrevocably authorizes Phillips

to instruct any of our affiliated companies in possession of the buyer’s property

to deliver the property by way of pledge as the buyer’s agent to a third party
instructed by Phillips to hold the property on our behalf as security for the payment
of the Purchase Price and any other amount due and, no earlier than 30 days

from the date of written notice to the buyer, to sell the property in such manner
and for such consideration as can reasonably be obtained on a forced sale basis

and to apply the proceeds to any amount owed to Phillips or any of our affiliated
companies after the deduction from sale proceeds of our standard vendor’s
commission, all sale-related expenses and any applicable taxes thereon.

10 Rescission by Phillips

Phillips shall have the right, but not the obligation, to rescind a sale without notice
to the buyer if we reasonably believe that there is a material breach of the seller’s
representations and warranties or the Authorship Warranty or an adverse claim

is made by a third party. Upon notice of Phillips election to rescind the sale, the
buyer will promptly return the lot to Phillips, and we will then refund the Purchase
Price paid to us. As described more fully in Paragraph 13 below, the refund shall
constitute the sole remedy and recourse of the buyer against Phillips and the seller
with respect to such rescinded sale.

11 Export, Import And Endangered Species Licences and Permits

Before bidding for any property, prospective buyers are advised to make their

own enquiries as to whether a licence is required to export a lot from Hong Kong
or to import it into another country. Prospective buyers are advised that some
countries prohibit the import of property made of or incorporating plant or animal
material, such as coral, crocodile, ivory, whalebone, Brazilian rosewood, rhinoceros
horn or tortoiseshell, irrespective of age, percentage or value. Accordingly, prior
to bidding, prospective buyers considering export of purchased lots should
familiarize themselves with relevant export and import regulations of the
countries concerned. Please note that the US prohibits the importation of any item
containing African elephant ivory. Asian elephant ivory may be imported in to the
US only if accompanied by independent scientific analysis of continent of origin and
confirmation the object is more than 100 years old.

With regard to any item containing endangered species other than elephant

ivory, an importer into the US must provide documented evidence of the species
identification and age of an object in order to demonstrate that the item qualifies as
an antique. This will require the buyer to obtain an independent appraisal certifying
the species of endangered material on the object and certifying that the object is



not less than 100 years of age. A prospective buyer planning to import an object
containing endangered species into the US may not rely on Phillips cataloguing to
establish the species of endangered material on the object or to establish the age of
the object and must consult with a qualified independent appraiser prior to placing
abid on the lot.

Itis solely the buyer’s responsibility to comply with these laws and to obtain any
necessary export, import and endangered species licences or permits. Failure to
obtain a licence or permit or delay in so doing will not justify the cancellation of
the sale or any delay in making full payment for the lot. As a courtesy to clients,
Phillips has marked in the catalogue lots containing potentially regulated plant or
animal material, but we do not accept liability for errors or for failing to mark lots
containing protected or regulated species.

12 Data Protection

(a) In connection with the supply of auction and related services, or as required

by law, Phillips may ask clients to provide personal data. Phillips may take and
retain a copy of government-issued identification such as a passport or driving
license. We will use your personal data (i) to provide auction and related services;
(ii) to enforce these Conditions of Sale; (iii) to carry out identity and credit checks;
(iv) to implement and improve the management and operations of our business
and (v) for other purposes set out in our Privacy Policy published on the Phillips
website at www.phillips.com (the “Privacy Policy”) and available on request by
emailing dataprotection@phillips.com. By agreeing to these Conditions of Sale,
you consent to our use of your personal data, including sensitive personal data, in
accordance with the Privacy Policy. The personal data we may collect and process
is listed, and sensitive personal data is defined, in our Privacy Policy. Phillips may
also, from time to time, send you promotional and marketing materials about us
and our services. If you would prefer not to receive such information, please email
us at dataprotection@phillips.com. Please also email us at this address to receive
information about your personal data or to advise us if the personal data we hold
about you is inaccurate or out of date.

(b) In order to provide our services, we may disclose your personal data to third
parties, including professional advisors, shippers and credit agencies. We will
disclose, share with and transfer your personal data to Phillips’s affiliated persons
(natural or legal) for administration, sale and auction related purposes. You
expressly consent to such transfer of your personal data, including sensitive
personal data. We will not sell, rent or otherwise transfer any of your personal data
to third parties except as otherwise expressly provided in this Paragraph 12.

(c) Phillips’s premises may be subject to video surveillance and recording.
Telephone calls (e.g., telephone bidding) may also be recorded. We may process
that information in accordance with our Privacy Policy.

13 Limitation of Liability

(a) Subject to sub-paragraph (e) below, the total liability of Phillips, our affiliated
companies and the seller to the buyer in connection with the sale of a lot shall be
limited to the Purchase Price actually paid by the buyer for the lot.

(b) Except as otherwise provided in this Paragraph 13, none of Phillips, any of our
affiliated companies or the seller (i) is liable for any errors or omissions, whether
orally or in writing, in information provided to prospective buyers by Phillips or any
of our affiliated companies or (ii) accepts responsibility to any bidder in respect of
acts or omissions, whether negligent or otherwise, by Phillips or any of our affiliated
companies in connection with the conduct of the auction or for any other matter
relating to the sale of any lot.

(c) All warranties other than the Authorship Warranty, express or implied, including
any warranty of satisfactory quality and fitness for purpose, are specifically
excluded by Phillips, our affiliated companies and the seller to the fullest extent
permitted by law.

(d) Subject to sub-paragraph (e) below, none of Phillips, any of our affiliated
companies or the seller shall be liable to the buyer for any loss or damage beyond
the refund of the Purchase Price referred to in sub-paragraph (a) above, whether
such loss or damage is characterised as direct, indirect, special, incidental or
consequential, or for the payment of interest on the Purchase Price to the fullest
extent permitted by law.

(e) No provision in these Conditions of Sale shall be deemed to exclude or limit the
liability of Phillips or any of our affiliated companies to the buyer in respect of any

fraud or fraudulent misrepresentation made by any of us or in respect of death or

personal injury caused by our negligent acts or omissions.

14 Copyright

The copyright in all images, illustrations and written materials produced by or for
Phillips relating to a lot, including the contents of this catalogue, is and shall remain
at all times the property of Phillips and such images and materials may not be used
by the buyer or any other party without our prior written consent. Phillips and the
seller make no representations or warranties that the buyer of a lot will acquire any
copyright or other reproduction rightsin it.

15 General

(a) These Conditions of Sale, as changed or supplemented as provided in
Paragraph 1above, and Authorship Warranty set out the entire agreement
between the parties with respect to the transactions contemplated herein and
supersede all prior and contemporaneous written, oral or implied understandings,
representations and agreements.

(b) Notices to Phillips shall be in writing and addressed to the department in charge
of the sale, quoting the reference number specified at the beginning of the sale
catalogue. Notices to clients shall be addressed to the last address notified by them
in writing to Phillips.

(c) These Conditions of Sale are not assignable by any buyer without our
prior written consent but are binding on the buyer’s successors, assigns and
representatives.

(d) Should any provision of these Conditions of Sale be held void, invalid or
unenforceable for any reason, the remaining provisions shall remain in full force
and effect. No failure by any party to exercise, nor any delay in exercising, any right
or remedy under these Conditions of Sale shall act as a waiver or release thereof in
whole orin part.

16 Law and Jurisdiction

(a) The rights and obligations of the parties with respect to these Conditions of Sale
and Authorship Warranty, the conduct of the auction and any matters related to
any of the foregoing shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with Hong
Kong law.

(b) For the benefit of Phillips, all bidders and sellers agree that the courts of Hong
Kong are to have exclusive jurisdiction to settle all disputes arising in connection
with all aspects of all matters or transactions to which these Conditions of Sale and
Authorship Warranty relate or apply. All parties agree that Phillips shall retain the
right to bring proceedings in any court other than the courts of Hong Kong.

(c) All bidders and sellers irrevocably consent to service of process or any other
documents in connection with proceedings in any court by facsimile transmission,
personal service, delivery by mail or in any other manner permitted by Hong Kong
law, the law of the place of service or the law of the jurisdiction where proceedings
are instituted at the last address of the bidder or seller known to Phillips.



Authorship Warranty

Phillips warrants the authorship of property in this auction catalogue described
in headings in BOLD or CAPITALIZED type for a period of five years from date of
sale by Phillips, subject to the exclusions and limitations set forth below and the
Important Notices set out in this catalogue immediately following the Guide for
Prospective Buyers.

(a) Phillips gives this Authorship Warranty only to the original buyer of record (i.e.,
the registered successful bidder) of any lot. This Authorship Warranty does not
extend to (i) subsequent owners of the property, including purchasers or recipients
by way of gift from the original buyer, heirs, successors, beneficiaries and assigns;
(ii) property where the description in the catalogue states that there is a conflict

of opinion on the authorship of the property; (iii) property where our attribution of
authorship was on the date of sale consistent with the generally accepted opinions
of specialists, scholars or other experts; (iv) property whose description or dating
is proved inaccurate by means of scientific methods or tests not generally accepted
for use at the time of the publication of the catalogue or which were at such time
deemed unreasonably expensive or impractical to use or likely in our reasonable
opinion to have caused damage or loss in value to the lot; or (v) property where
there has been no material loss in value from the value of the lot had it been as
described in the heading of the catalogue entry.

(b) Inany claim for breach of the Authorship Warranty, Phillips reserves the right,
as a condition to rescinding any sale under this warranty, to require the buyer to
provide to us at the buyer’s expense the written opinions of two recognized experts
approved in advance by Phillips. We shall not be bound by any expert report
produced by the buyer and reserve the right to consult our own experts at our
expense. If Phillips agrees to rescind a sale under the Authorship Warranty, we shall
refund to the buyer the reasonable costs charged by the experts commissioned by
the buyer and approved in advance by us.

(c) Subject to the exclusions set forth in subparagraph (a) above, the buyer may
bring a claim for breach of the Authorship Warranty provided that (i) he or she has
notified Phillips in writing within three months of receiving any information which
causes the buyer to question the authorship of the lot, specifying the auction in
which the property was included, the lot number in the auction catalogue and
the reasons why the authorship of the lot is being questioned and (ii) the buyer
returns the lot to Phillips to the salesroom in which it was purchased in the same
condition as at the time of its auction and is able to transfer good and marketable
title in the lot free from any third party claim arising after the date of the auction.
Phillips has discretion to waive any of the foregoing requirements set forth in this
subparagraph (c) or subparagraph (b) above.

(d) The buyer understands and agrees that the exclusive remedy for any breach of
the Authorship Warranty shall be rescission of the sale and refund of the original
Purchase Price paid. This remedy shall constitute the sole remedy and recourse

of the buyer against Phillips, any of our affiliated companies and the seller and is

in lieu of any other remedy available as a matter of law or equity. This means that
none of Phillips, any of our affiliated companies or the seller shall be liable for loss
or damage beyond the remedy expressly provided in this Authorship Warranty,
whether such loss or damage is characterized as direct, indirect, special, incidental
or consequential, or for the payment of interest on the original Purchase Price.
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Patek Philippe

A unique and highly important yellow gold minute repeating
wristwatch, retailed by Tiffany & Co., circa 1954

Estimate: HK$ 3,200,000 - 6,500,000

I, S, 18K VMK, IR, Hong Kong, 29 November 2016
#n9544¢ 1L
filife]: ¥13,200,000 - 6,500,000

Visit our public viewing from

Patek Philippe 24 - 28 November at the Mandarin Oriental,

A unique and highly important yellow gold minute repeating 5Con naught Road Central Hong Kong
wristwatch, retailed by Cartier, circa 1950 ’

Estimate: HK$ 5,000,000 - 10,000,000

Enquiries
FHESGRE, R, 18KE B = [Misk, - FHbiisa s, Sam Hines + 852 2318 2030
91950444 ' -
filifEf: ¥45,000,000 - 10,000,000 shines@phillips.com
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Please return this form by fax to +852 2318 2010 or email it to bidshongkong@phillips.com at least
24 hours before the sale. Please read carefully the information in the right column and note that it is

important that you indicate whether you are applying as an individual or on behalf of a company.

Please select the type of bid you wish to make with this form (please select one):
O In-person

Paddle Number

[0 Absentee bidding
[0 Telephone bidding

Please indicate in what capacity you will be bidding (please select one):
[ As a private individual
[0 On behalf of a company

Sale Title Sale Number Sale Date

Title First Name Surname

Company (if applicable) Account Number

Address

City State/Country
Postcode

Phone Mobile

Email Fax

Phone number to call at the time of sale (for phone bidding only)

1. 2.

Language to be used (for phone bidding only)

Please complete the following section for telephone and absentee bids only

Lot Number Brief Description
In Consecutive Order

Maximum bid price in HK$*
Absentee Bids Only

* Excluding Buyer’s Premium

Signature Date

D By ticking this box, you confirm your registration/bid(s) as above and accept the Conditions of Sale of Phillips as

stated in our catalogues and on our website.

Unit 1301 -13/F, York House,
The Landmark Building,
15 Queen’s Road Central, Hong Kong

« PRIVATE PURCHASES Proof of identity in the form of
government-issued identification and proof of address
will be required.

COMPANY PURCHASES We require a Letter of Authorisation
signed by a company director for the noted individual to
transact on the company’s behalf and a copy of government-
issued identification (such as the certificate of incorporation)
to verify the status of the company.

CONDITIONS OF SALE All bids are placed and executed, and
all lots are sold and purchased, subject to the Conditions of
Sale printed in the catalogue. Please read them carefully
before placing a bid. Your attention is drawn to Paragraph 4 of
the Conditions of Sale.

If you cannot attend the sale, we can execute bids
confidentially on your behalf.

Phillips charges the successful bidder a commission, or
buyer’s premium, on the hammer price of each lot sold. The
buyer’s premium is payable by the buyer as part of the total
purchase price at the following rates: 25% of the hammer
price up to and including HK$1,600,000, 20% of the portion of
the hammer price above HK$1,600,000 up to and including
HK$22,500,000 and 12% of the portion of the hammer price
above HK$22,500,000.

“Buy” or unlimited bids will not be accepted. Alternative bids
can be placed by using the word “OR” between lot numbers.

« For absentee bids, indicate your maximum limit for each lot,
excluding the buyer’s premium and any applicable VAT. Your
bid will be executed at the lowest price taking into account the
reserve and other bidders. On no reserve lots, in the absence
of other bids, your bid will be executed at approximately 50%
of the low pre-sale estimate or at the amount specified, if less
than 50% of the low estimate.

« Your bid must be submitted in the currency of the sale and will
be rounded down to the nearest amount consistent with the
auctioneer’s bidding increments.

If we receive identical bids, the first bid received will take
precedence.

« Arranging absentee and telephone bids is a free service
provided by us to prospective buyers. While we will exercise
reasonable care in undertaking such activity, we cannot
accept liability for errors relating to execution of your bids
except in cases of wilful misconduct. Agreement to bid by
telephone must be confirmed by you promptly in writing or by
fax. Telephone bid lines may be recorded.

Please submit your bids to the Bid Department by fax at +852
2318 2010 or scan and email to bidshongkong@phillips.com at
least 24 hours before the sale. You will receive confirmation by
email within one business day. If you have not received our
confirmation, please resubmit your bids(s) and contact the Bid
Department at +852 2318 2029.

« Payment for lots can be made by credit card (up to
HK$800,000) or by wire transfer. Please note that credit
cards are subject to a surcharge.

Lots cannot be collected until payment has cleared and all
charges have been paid.

By signing this Bid Form, you consent to our use of your
personal data, including sensitive personal data, in
accordance with Phillips’s Privacy Policy published on our
website at www. phillips.com or available on request by
emailing dataprotection@phillips.com. We may send you
materials about us and our services or other information
which we think you may find interesting. If you would prefer
not to receive such information, please email us at
dataprotection@phillips.com.

Phillips’s premises may be subject to video surveillance and
recording. Telephone calls (e.g., telephone bidding) may also
be recorded. We may process that information in accordance
with our Privacy Policy.



ERRE

HERGHEE
TSI BT TRNAEEEHHES LBERR, AOAKEMIBHAERE.

EBHRE

HEENRFE R KRB EBHRERZEREMER. BREFBLABMES
REREEREUTHILTDRERRERZEMERERF URRAEELREZ
%R BEHE—RBERTHAERZNREA RIRETEMRET NN A EE RIS #E
MEEBE.

BRIFzi&
ANREREHHRKRBEORERNERBBERER T2 E. BREZTEH
SERA HERBXEEB1,600,000 TZ25%, MNif##1,600,000 T EE
#122,500,000 TR 73 Z20%; INidi#E#22,500,0007T Z BRFXAI12% 518

BEREANBHHRXMTERRZE BERIXMZHEREMERZRERER.

1 HERT

FTEEE S

MBS AR EMEEAEE SR, FHE + 852-23182000, +4122317 8181,
+442073184010, +1212 940 1240 B #& B

HEAIEE

HEAGEAERRMES FEER. ARNARREMNNTTREERGEEE R
BIREEERIEE. AW, HRTENEERKRISHRAENGEDL. NREHRER
R MEESR ZHERTRES, FHRERDMBE. BREET TS, BRET
AR ERIEHE AT AR HEAGEIFERERT M e iMERARE.

HERGEUETRE T RERL

FHESKUETARIREYE, RN HEESNIHEEERLETRERS,
THERAETR BT, HREZDHEERIGEERIRESTREmMIFHEEEM
RIEMET, B ETHETHHERSERAESER.

El#4R71

EENSEEESNTINERARIHERBERS. SIAREBRTIMZ L. BE
HAMFEMEEETHRY, ERERNLEE. RERXRSKEFE REFELE
ATHMAEERMTBENESM. FEIEMERARERNAERZEENR
.

HEMZARR

FARZEHABESHEER (BIANENR R A FIR IR NEE. BZLRLE
B RERARRZ TERE RERRUSERAEN T AR RTH RS RERIEEIRE.
RARBENEEHAFEERRR—RRS. RAERUY R EEBER AN
ERERRREE. BARMUEHREENEERSRRRE, EALRREIIE
HESEEL URMNERMAEERERENENRELRBREMNR, HA2GEE
BEErfm, RNERETRECNEXERESENMERNERRFRATRMRLATE
HIRE. B, MRRELFERRAZ TERARBRESMRPAERIE. B2F
RABREHREREHFNRAGHESAAL TR TAERRRRIT. REREHH
B AR

HERTER
HENBERDEELHIIAN, BMNERTRBERIBARRRERRARBRS.

REE

MERKBF LR AER (FENER), EEHHERBTRTE%2,000,000
THEMEEEREZEXERNREFE REMABARREBR, EHRRK/SEME
EEHUEEEHEREERNIKIFEASMEENFHRNRE. SEHTEERET
REsENERNERN TR SENERRAER. ERMRIANIREEREEZ
ZHEEBREREE, BTHERSHEARRRRMAEHMN . AIEE—RARZIUS
FHERRRESETIERBRATEHZ R R RTEAREERES. SEREER
#. BTANEESEEHTRZ ZEAFMMRES. MATRERNRRSER
Wi, REEHSHMAEAHEBARTREMREN, RESHIAEE (EETHTRE
ERERZE® SERFRE, BFENER, FALARZHRBERRE/INR
HHRIBRE .

5% E 51
ESNBAEHUTHRZER

O ¢ {REEEE

HERREEONRRRZHREEZHAERERRUEME. BREAE=TRMH
HANRLERRY, ZHERNEFO ¢ BEEZAEHERPHELIHBY M EE
i, ZATEREEMHMBLARTHETLNERLESEEZRM. HERETR—
EZER. RXESERITZH e —Etfsih LRI EETR. E=HRRE
ERNRRCEREZHER. ARAHIRY, MBS R REBEEDRY. SHE
mABEN, S=HRAREEBR.

AEEHBREERES ZHER
HEREAAMRRREENBEAZNER MM IEE, SENERTHEEE
ERERER ZRER .

o MIK(E

BAEEF-H5R, RAMEABZNAHZHERNERE. KESHESENMERLE
R A EZE%. HERTGURRZEEY. SHAERNEE—BIUEGEE
Z—EhBIRE, It ERESRHEREGEE.

S HEiE
BAERFRMAERRTERYERNZAERCHRESA AR EMZRET LS
PIMEA A REZ B HEMHOSAOZRFRARFTEHARAOFTE. #1E#FS
RERRIESIFIRREBREL .

* EEEESA

BAERFRMHERENENRGEABESEES LHREEHNTASHEAE
fo MBS EAER, EERLARZBEABLRERAMNSEAERRES,
HEFSHERRIESIHIR.

v IREIERD
BERMRNAERIZEZEANORS . FEFSRFNRILEEERIESEMNERE

He
=
2 MEHK

REELRR

RN HE S EREAREERIRMET, TTERERE. HLETRRESENS
BIAEEHRRSM. FIREBFEHOSPEAXGRERES. RMSFEETR
HERITER.

MEwHmIK

MEMRZ AL AR ME SRR SR RAMBRIE . RIERN T NAEET
BZEDASNRHEER, MEFRAERBRERTZEN. FEEHZHERETR
BAYABERHRBEZ AT RE I, BTREEREMARE M. 708 EHR
W, MAEERFLABEMEENRE. HERER, FHRRMEEERLE.

ERERK

METREHEHRES, CUEAEREFLABRSEHAS ZHEBRITHERRIK.
IERBANAESRENED24/N R, RAERARMERMAEREES,000T
U EZ . EREBRAATHET UWEFRRAKKEATREEHER SRS &
MEHETRUSRSRREFERERIGTZME) MERMEREABEHEET
FHCERR . MARRHERBR, FRETBIIRED+852-2318 2029,

FEN

MEATRERBHFERES, BREBRMBIEwww.phillips.comN B L TE
BT LR RIPIEFHEMGoogle Chrome. Firefox. OperaRInternet Explorer
BT LAE. MTHRIASafariE (T4 LHMEF 1T REAdobe Flash Player. 7248
iR TR TERRE R [BERRRER UMERLER. - RERETE
BIRE, ERABERERMENR. BT ERHEERE D24/ ER EEEER
MBI ARANIERR . 7 i B4R L BRI E Sl G B S Fh A AT R AE R IR

EEHR

METREHFHEERSHERRR, EEMEEATETETEERR. FEHEK
MERRIRRE. LRBIRELBRE. REELARUNESEMNERREN. K
RAZWEHSEREREMBFRE, BAUKKEETHE. FEARSHIRER
BRERZMZME) - BREFRIEETERN. FHEERRARAE24/DE
Wzl MAARAHE-ERERKEIERZHE, RSN ZHRESEELNHE.



RERK
EEHNREMBARZRE, SEHEERTETHREREMETALRANRER
BNERGZER TEITEERR.

IR EIR G R

BRI BBEERREGERR BESABECELEERSRI0%, HEETAR
HERBTREENSAHEEMZEE. EERRETETIZREEET -5,
AR ET—ERERE.

RiE FRPEZELEE

1,000-2,000 #& 7T 10058 7T

2,000-3,000i& 5T 200 7T

3,000-5,000& T 200, 500, 800 # 7T (5l 4,200, 4,500, 4,800i&5T)
5,000-10,000& T 5007t

10,000-20,000#& 5T 1,000#&35T

20,000-30,000&7T 2,000 5T

30,000-50,000# T 2,000, 5,000, 8,000 7T

(%1 32,000, 35,000, 38,000 7t)

50,000-100,000& 7T 5,000/& 7T
100,000-200,000# 7T 10,000 T
200,000-300,000# T 20,000#& 7T

300,000-500,000/& 7T 20,000, 50,000, 80,000 7T

(51 320,000, 350,000, 380,000 7T)

500,000-1,000,000# 5T 50,0007t
1,000,000 T X L HEERITRE

EHERHEEAEHEEE S EE.
3 HE

MERR, MEEREBRERRREARR, MEEEREFHBE ZEEXBR
ERRHEETEENEESREESHBHAEEEHRHZ AN ETEL.

BHERRIEHAH
ERLEEFERATHNER B ERSBEANEMAEN - TRERERELRR, NHE
HERZBEZZHASNTE, AERIHELGASRASSEREN—F, B
EHHERAEBRNLHERERGAN ST I RERELRR.

BRERERRR RREHRER
HEEARRERAEMHERMNE-OEURERR. AEEEARRERUEE
BRESHR AR, AEREHRREZEIRE ATRRENHER KRIEER
B BAHEE - RELUARMMAERRGEMS0%MISHE. AELEE TILRR
BRAEESETHNBERTHREENE EEEEFRAEHR REBHZRRER
FEEREELAESMENELT UEMRERKRERENESEHERRMG
BAMS0%MZ. BEZREEMNHEREMAEMNS0%, BILGZIRIEERSR. MFR
EREAERLEEMUE HEEERTREZHERRIRH.

4 MEE

[N

BRIEREEHRAFICENERLH FUERENAEEZNFLUET AR BT
REBEBBREFCERMRAUBEEARNTR. RERTERREN.

ERF

RAAEEER EENTEZNERAFIATSHEBSOETMTNR. ERERAFHEH
ULELHANE . WA T RE SLUEAFITEEEE, RS R P R E5+852 2318 2000.
REL

RIEAEREFH RS OHEE. SEHREBRAEZERRBRERELARARE
MBARRERRE ERHERR FERIBERREZNR. AEEMEHREHRE
BEAXANMAE, I AFEDREMES LT KE131R1301E,

BRBEER
BRFIEEEHHAERRASBRMHETNRESRAAFELR.

B RTE

ER—RTERNRERS SEHRATERARKETRA. RNLETFTSEEZREHE
£ REBERMTERS. ERMATIREETZHETETERBRRE RSB TRALR
BEEMZOE. RERMTE. FEFSREBRESR.

HORANOFAIE

ERREMRERN RMERERRENEREEBILASUREREEREUNT
AHOFEBEANEMER. BRAGTREANORHOZ AR REBRGHERMHA

BAORATE. FERMEMARZTAESARE T ER I E SR T S8 E
MZFESEHE.

BREME

HEMEE MM RIS B T BT BEEBRA. B4ASRER, TWE
Fn BALERSEE, WUREREFTHESEEATAOZXEHEMEE N
BOMIEIR. FiEBREIIGH O A E S ST TR RARAES —ERIGEARRA
HEEE R2T%. RMERERRERRADEREFEZEMET LS EYED
ZHREEBLERR. BERAS LMEEANGEMNATHOSEARTEREE,
R EMETRE X FEEEEZLEAOEMSFIENRFHNER. EMNRHR
TFRIME ORI EE, iDL EMEBIRESITHREIHEBARY R R R
BRMmANEHNEBB—EE. RMEHRSETTEMA, HESREMETHENN, R
IEERDERBRNKTIRRBEMNRIEN. ERLBEEMERIL B GEE
fEOEE, WERERRLESESMHMEMMSSTRESEMRENER.

BREMSERFSMIARYERR, EOEERUEANGEEVERBRZE
BT ZE MRS E. BRAETBILAEREE G L ZARIEN R R R EE
mZERRFVR—EE. MAFHBAORE R ZENERRTEREEERHFETIR
E#FNER LA HEMHSERZERR L AEARTEEERNBIEEE
KBS ERR.

HEM S BRI EE & MR, 8

HEIBRMAAREFMESEUMRTE
BRI EMEE.

MR R MAEERSER, &



Wi ¥




HEEREERST - KERBHE

& $% 4R 751

EENHSERFENTINERMARZHERBERE. SIARERTIMZ L% BF
HAUBEEEETRY), EREROEE. RERBSCREFE REFLER
TEAXNSESHTBENESMN. FESMERENERNAERZEEN BN
THEEMAIA “BH 3 Q. BENZBERTIFTESRENEBRRTRTA
BEEEMRTK/hZig5]

feBHER

HERFEENTSHAEEAYTRKBRE LN RERMEIMNE, SEMMINRA
HAREEANAGRSEHIMRIERLE T L (i8S AR AT RETE)
UM ERERFE. BEATEHHBEIRRETERT, BESRSEREREZRR
EEERAREN, ERERENEAVASSEERE, ERRFERHNRE. K8
LHMERERKARARR DHUURARLFE.

EREERS
EEHNEA—LRMHENHEAREERTNEAEEEREZISEERS, EMH
FHEBREARNEREEMBEHMNREIEECEANEREHZ LM RERN
M. HPEERAREZEES 28X RESFELGIPZEAEEETBH
FRIEE. RAEEERENBSEERMNERBEATI FRREHEAHMR RE
B, BEZHLEORIZEALANURIEE. ASEREEAFENRHIE
R, HEEARTRER. RENEENRBERERAAN, HARFIEER.

HEMAFEABHHENEAENETRE NRRAEBRRTNEGETRE, EEX
FEERENEZ LEHEMRZEAARAER (FEMIEE)  FRZERF
AaEE - AN EESRATHRELEETSEERGEE.

HmEE

HRFEAREHEFERAREFERAAFRENARBAEES, RIERESRHER
FIMA, BRIEZHITZAERBEAERIRMBEREHMZNERTE. RIEFSZHRE
EBRELRENZNHZEMNE CAREFREBRHEFEDTRBMIEEES
ENEtEEERSERREHZEH.

HAKIR
EEHNEANSEAREER RMTREBZNIMNENOEEMEARERER

mEEa

ERRFESFEAAMAEARER, URSEZEHAMIDHMN 100 FHKEE
RAENEEOZRNER EA+ELNAERSFREAAS R RANAER
B35 22 1 AT A6 52 R PR I AT AR PR

FIEAARAEAMEMEMERNER (Bl EER ) YR, HEEATINR(0)ME
ARNMRRERFERETERL, (O)MZRRALIFHFEE, MERERTRERED
EXMH. MiEBARNEMERNFEAYTRETAEOZEMER.

MEREZSHEMIRATRES ARG HEREDZELHASEMEMER, 72
ARTEELMEZERNHEMHEZESE.

HEMEEMM RIS ER. K7 5. ERBEMA. BR4ASMER, THE
FHBSILRSEE, HARERETTESEEAIAOELMER. —LERH
EEFZIENREFERACYENENED.

BRERI MRMAERRTZAERS RS EMZ RET EBMWE. FEEE
BEHOFESESERERRTES —BRISEONTESEE, K%,
BMERERRERRAOERBNEZERNT LS ENENZRERB SRR,
BRAS LAMAEENGEMAFHOSEONFATHNES, UREAEMETEX
o NEBRBIEREREMATZAES AR ER TR EHERZ
ROER. FEERMAAERTFMESH WA E B EN YR A & L0
MR, B RS NEEERSER, BEROTREENEE

=323

BEERHNMEMER Z ERERSTEEMBURSRE, &SN EFHERZHE
TEERAHBH. EERERERFEXERENERBEELTREEE. BF
fEEER, RMSGRE SRR SFRGERRL R, SIEREREERARRER
R . BRRBELETERARR ZTERBP R LR RPAAEMAER.
BESHRME. FEEEENARETMEGZERER, MEkR. it KT, B
B 24T, FHREERT, AZANERSERERERES EEHTIRERK
EROFERBAMNAN K. ERRENHENRERFEELGHGRERZRR.

BEREOXE

ERFATEEESEMAEOGE. ZLBRIATRMELEZRARK AR AT
AO. 2EEREGSRHSMERATET —HE&%. ZENERRERTHEY
iR MEBREARERARBZAERENZEZHANEER REUVHRTTIER
i, ARRETEELMEZERIHNEBEZEE.

HOSHRECMENRIESE

Mo FERMEROETHRERHZREDMIBE NERENER REZFCITES
HORFFAE T RS EMAREE RN O. LR, 2L HE RN E SRR E 5%,
ElEkM, Ak FEITERBMEEN, SEHAFAEMEFRRFRMALHES
IR RIRE .

BEHER
FALERNARREMSENER (R CRAER LATHRENERES
B RRZTE2,000,000tHEMHEEHREZEXEHNREEL. FHEFAWLE
&P BR##5+852 2318 2000,



EHRE

ERREUARUREEFUERNMEI TEMR ZEBRERZERFEARIR.
FAEBEREARSEFRA/NMCAREBRRE NEBRIESENERTEEREER
o

1FE

] 8% P9 BT 540 R A 2 S5 6 R B B AR IR (0) B FS R RE IR AR AR () B Sk At it 75 AT
ZAEMMANBAIER, SR EERET I REEESR(CIH AR E S HEMEE LIRS
RHEBRNZEEEN SHAEERAEMEHAGZARETEN. EBNEE
R, RS RREA UEEHRR, UEESEMA KR RIRENERY
FEEZTETFENEHHRNETRERZERE FEEUEIHRMETRE
REERHFOQEEENRERABRANMILZHEK.

2 BEHERKREA

FRIERFESTERBERSERA SUEEHREAERHIREAN. EEMNERT
EEHAREFHER ERERTURRAZEMERERITE IEEHEMEL
AFREEEHER EZERTAERZAANKREAN, EEHBEME AR R
RAREASEMSHRERERZEE. BB E.

3 ESHRMARAERMRI
HERMZEERBARGEE, WE ST (FRIEZAA N EH S RPTA IR
W7 RIREUTERRAHE RN AERART.

() EEMHZTAERZRABMRBEROERE RGN AEERBERTERE
HERETEESHELS. EERMBUE UREETRERBRZEL UER
ERETVAEBREBZHER. BEMHMR SEHERSERSRREEEHZH
TEE BEUEMAETERAERZAEESNER IS EREREFY URER
(NBEREERBZER (INBHREHNH RINERERETERNZEREHZH
TER ERERTEUSESEEEEHRTR.

(o) BEEHRENERHEZSAERNAENTHEERRE. ERBRA(ERER
HERZHERBEERBRAZEENAMBSEE MERRRKEZBIERICE
EERFINEEGRAER LREHERZRAREER ZERYE BEHEET
HIRAHBERZRIE.

OXBRFRARSHERERARREERK ERMAERILIFTFER. AHEE
BR EZHES@EARERARBEUSELEERBENERA. BEHELRAR
BEEATERATHRERERELREZSE BRRARBLIE HERUREER
BB MRBENLE RARER U TAEESRON. HRAMER
R KA EERHERRTZEREES AR ZEEHER.

() REFEERFEMEMAER ZERSEREMAENEN (RRAHEE O R) &
SEEMESAHZER. KA REMBRE. FREGE ZEERMFREZRIE,
MEE2HMFAZER 2B AR RBEAAENENEAEREENEE
zEH BEZSERNTHEENTREEBERESEY. SENRIEMEARSTE
AERRAENGEENIENEEMECERES CHNEES HEMEE.

4 HEE LRIKHE
() BEHAEEBBFERATERENNES RS ENE. MERRETFTRBRNE
AN, MREEEHAFENRSE,

(b) BAERGERSHFRENHRHRE SENSRERREZETIREETEER
o EERRERER EERIRN WRIEFIEDRESRTH T OEEH RN
REECARUAESERNERAEN. RREFTIEENESZREHR (18
BERXMZME). ARERFEEZAMEAENRSREECERRKR. &2
AZABHSEREREMHERE EAURKRKREETRIR. AAEARKARKHE
BI24/NEUE]. AN RAFE—RREREEERZHE, ARTRIZHESE
ESLE.

OFBBRILERRER BFEBRRKRNE, BRETIENHE 72 R AP A [0 E ZH R
EERRAERNHEIRGEER D ZEES000T 2R EEHRETREER
BEUEASEMAXBERNOETRIERREAEEEDRINRR ZEF . EF
WA E. WEERRAKKETREEHEREERE.

(d) BIEAEBEEHRBIENwww.phillips.comfI BEFHIEE A ETHELHR.
BREARAENZED24DRERERESR. BLRRARESENRENHTR

RIRMAWEE. MELRE3R SENERMLRRERAEIBRERBRKZ
HEmR RAERENARRB S HEPHREEHEREE. HRERALRRKE
HRENEERRERRETERS S, EBREENBLRRTARRBE—SRB
. EBRTEMRELORKRE BRENERS—REE, BLRKERIRE
BEXZRRERCHEREMERTHTEEHEERE. RAFETHE 61
MERBHRE, ZLREENALRRENERRERELETS “RE KE. ‘B
5 RIZAEAEEARBERENKRE. MR- EREREABLRRER- ‘B
157 8 “EE HREARZRE WHEEEHETRE ‘RS RESEESL
IR RAEALFERERR T-HERTHRERL BLRREZRIREIREE
ESgEHERER LT -REERTRE. ERAEEEEARRTETRESER
MEZZRERILEE BALLRREXRTURRZT-HERER. BEHZE
BRI EIEEIEE BN ERRIES.

(&) TR G BT BEHRIBLAXTR ERREIRRBREEZ K

ERNBEERAAEMEAERAZEE SFENUTES Q) RATE, BRIERHERE
FIEHEERUEERRAEZRER—REA MKREENEIZCHNE=

F R R & B ET .

O FHRUBS . EEHR EERRIBLAXS LR, IRRZEERKRRR
HMESHEREAZRESTREMSERE MR BRFHANELERERBREEE
Bl—%.

(o) EEREERREFQARBFERERZRERY, FRORANBESEZIREMR
B BT MEBERNERS FOITEHERENTEESBERR, SIEEPHR
ZIEMARSERAEMET-

() EEHREMBARZEER, BFEHEE ANETHKER EEETALRANE
BRBNEBRLNZER TEITEERR.

5 HERE
(@) BRIERER-F5% BRIAMAEMERNERERS, KES -SEHEERERHHN
RERBUEE ZRETESNEENRME.

(b) HEEABREIEREEBSIFEZEMHRR HEEARER ERHERER

BRAEFEE) URNBHESZFRFROERRRAEZEMITE. TEHTE
RHEEZTHRETMNER. NEHEREGEIMNES SEURARANHELSHES
BE. HEESEEIEENMBARARKEETNEZHERZRENELTZ

g8

OHEEFUERASBZHEMKREENE. AREMFHERNKE HE
BET—ERTHERLT ARKERURERRERKZ A RHEREHBERE
EZFIRE ATHEEOHER RECERR SUNEE—REIAERNAE
BIREERISO%RMAHE. BELEETIERKE HEEFRTHBMERTRE

AT UEERERREREAERSUHEMNRGEERN0%MEI. BEZIRRE
ERMAERRMAEMNS0%, AlAZREEAR. MREREHERLHEMUE HE
EgBTREZAERRRA.

(d) FEEFFUBTETHERALBTHK. RAEEIEA BHRNZHENRE
ESERETREET RERMRABIRE. Bt ExSBRTHEEIESER.
RAERRE AAARAEELSERERRRETRE B2 TEREMEER
BEEHRSRREEMEE.

e EFEEZHET HHEESAHNEERZINHRRERRER THUIBERR
ARREZRER TRIEREBRZEMMEANZIIL. HERZARRER
HMBRIATE7RHEBEER.

OUMAERLAEN HEERERZRERR RA™, “WE”, “EEHEXR".

(o) EMRHHEEENAREENZTEBRREREEREBARG, NEARRHES
.

6 WEERMT

(@) BEREEXMALASHAERZARE, BEREXNALAMERAAERRE
RER. BREXMHMEEERR: MERRZEEE$.600,0005T225%, fnidEH
1,600,000t I £ ZEi##22,500,000 T &R 4r 2 20%; fnidiiE#22,500,0005T Z 845K
#12%5E. E2HREANESXATEASF B SBHBHRNEESREY
BB =7 2 HEF]



(b) BRIESERGH FUERENHEEAINMT SEENEEESZHEHOSE
ORFFIE S E SRR . MRERRERBEA UBTRIZBRE L ZFRRTE
HUBER R X

O BAERF SEHNBERUALEEEF VisaRBEERETREEBRE0ETL
BE. EREAFHRIGEHNE.

) FTBMERZETRANEEREBWIME A TES. SERRREESHER
RGEREEHERZEAECES ACERHEERIMREERNTELEHRE
RZzEHBHBRIMENEZEEGEIE.

7 REVAE M

@) EENEZRIEHWAERERNEEMHHMBARZERN, SFBEMREL
TES(Q)ERMAEHMZEMNER REMBEERMEEMER(QETRREREN
REGERZVHELSE ERAERRTER.

(b) BERARABER/RNZHHRNAER. AERMEHEREREBIAQTN

WMAE, Mt AEEDREMESHTAE3R1301Z. EEZHERZEAR SFKR
REMBEZAE B() | () AEEETX, UREARAE. HIERES,

EEHHRRNER ZEMRASRRMERTEE UMM ZENERRERE
T ZH M —RB ARSI ERZHATIR

OBAERF SEHTERZRET SEAEREFRA. RALFTFREGE.
BRI RERERS RMAKREER ZIETRTERB(THETHEZHMEH)
BREREEETRALABEENZOE. RE. RERRMERZEHABHMHER.
BREAREMEEMETZEAREREE ARARTEEEHREEMMNEREUE
EBZITRRERS I BAEMEE.

d) EEHERAERRTFERSIBR ZRER KR, ERURBFTEHZ S5
FA.

8 RITEUM
@EERZMEBERARBESKI0ORNRIAE R BRHSRIGEE RS
M. SERRIMNAREAAEREES0T. HMELHKIZLEEREATRA

HERXTFEX.

(b) B AT R, BRRMESKMEANRNZRR IERRESEH(CEBME)
REUHESAAHEUEEZY R MEBERKENHEENEERE. RIEFER
EZHEEEMENNIZHEZERENRESEREMEMERREEHHHE
MBARZAEER. TRIZERERBIZ.

9 RBRZREEAE

@ EFHEERTREGZAMENZERT MERERBALHEZERTREE
HESR/ANBEAMHERBANE S2HVERRAETEAT - HSSHHRS
E () HHERETEEEERSEMINS BRREREATEHERKE () BUEZHA
HmZHE REBNEEMBIHERENS (1) IERBRRKEL ZHHE
HEFRRZHIRAIMRES (V) HHBIPEERBUNENEEBRRREE
RBZHEAHEZHE (V) HERHEEHMERZEMYRTEEERRETEE
HMBARHEERERZEMYRITERER. ANFERE UERHZENZ
BORFEARHHEZ MR, URMIBREAUZTERES LIS EME A NBRA
ARABEERAE MEEMERERAREMEARE (V) UHAESFAAHEEEZ
HER MEERKESHEEHRSEBEERE. HZECZERRRZHERZ
BRREREREXHZME BERBNEREZER ERZEEELZMEER.
(VII) REEERD WEEZHERZEAZBREREXHZME, ERARRZH
MZBR (V) UIEEHSEMBARSRERZAMSERHERMAERERE
EHZEMEE (X) DERERER BRI, FERARMEERD, MEE
RARRRERER (X ROALARAHEERFTEZEMTH.

(b) EREEEHMBLRBMBERKREMNNE, NERTTHBRESENHERA
ERZEMYRITEEEE. SENGBMERGMITEZER. TREIZEHM

BARBMBERKREMNRE BERTAAMEREZSEN MARRREERIYRAMX

FHEMR. MERZMRFETEMARMETHR SEHHFEMNER.

O MBEBRKEHFTRE ERTARECRETENETEMBARAREREERTHN
MREUERREBEAZSNRFEENEEMNE=FEBNERTMEMRRZAE

B, BEZHRRUEEBENERERDRIORIET, HEMRUMEFHHE
SHIRHEZRERRFAEREMERE A REMEBRE) M E RSB

2F.

10 RTEHH

EENARNENERZAERBNER NALFFEHBEEREZEREZH
BRENFER=ZARUTREBEHE. EEEHATHBHERBHNEREK BR
FEE R HERBEEEH MANAFRERMAKMBANE. MUATHIBRMR,
REFHAEAERE—NHERDEENEAERHFRAMHNENER.

1 HAANAORBBYEFTERAR

ERBRAERERN, EEREHSHEREEBIAEUREREFTEUFRELO
EENEANEMER EERETEFLEREIEAOSEBEMSE MR
o). EA. 57 55 BERRA. BREASMERNY R, FHEED. BoEERS
fBfE. B ERREMEERE FERNKEBEHEREOTEEZIL TH
ARBERZHARAORS. FEEEEZIEANOEMSFENRTFHER. EENR
MR FAHREOREXE, MZEOLAMEEIRSESTREUERAERYRER
RERYGHNEHACBB—EF.

BREMSERFUMNIEBYERR, EAEARUEANGEENERERZE
BB R ZE R AR E. BRAETE R ER R L ZARMEN R RRER
RZEH/RFVR—EE. MAFHENOERIZEEERTERESTEHRRTIR
& #k M LA M RSB m Z F R LA R T EEE RN B R EE
EBSERR.

BRAARBEIRETHAEANORHOZEG R EIGAFHHMHOAOREREY
BRI AERHNE. FESSEREREMTE B SR HESE
BRMEBERZASER. FEERMAAAEZTFMES AR EHENSEY
Yl E m LR ANRR, B IRR R NEEHERSER, BEHRETREEM

=it

12 ERMRE

(@) ERREMERLMEMRESREEEEZRE EENTREEFERZM]
HEAZR. SENSSENRREHFEHNSHERNERKEREHE. &F
SFEABTZEAERIU() RERTREMMERERS () LRITEBRRE (1) R
BNRERSEE (V) BTREEANVEBZEEREE (V) HttE R EE B
www.phillips.comBl AIEBEALA T RMZBRBRARAE. ESRREEEEE B
THRRERFRBELERERAEHEAZR GEGBEBEAER. AAAKER
REMBARBEEBABRNAAANBREERESR. RASETTHEER
THEEBERANRALRKEBTHHE. FHEM, WEATIRKERLSAS, TEE
Zdataprotection@phillips.com. MARK BN T ZBAERHERKMERET
ZBAER, SR B LAREbL.

(b) BIRGRS RMHEEEIHFEEEEEN TERERABBERENEAR
B HAMFER HAZREBENBEAAENTFEENAEMAL(BASEEL) BEST
B OAEREMERAE. BTH#RESEAEZNEEGREENZEE. RATE
HE, HESUEMSXEHEMENEAZR FEZT (E2RARMBRERN.

© BERBENTIETHERE. TESFNTHRATATRRSS, F078
IRIBRTAB S TR R L

13 EEBEERS
@ RBUT ()R EZH EMBARZAAEEEEIRERERRENERHEEMN
BNRZERBMEETTHIENERS.

(b) BRIFFELLEE 1R FTIR I, EEHT EMBARARERYEEA() & LEMBRHER
ZEE THEUARSEE SEE2HHEMBLRREFEER ZEM() SEH
BEWBARERMRAETASEEMEMARAERHEERRENER THER
7B ELAth [ T T R4 iR

() REERFLUSIMNIRE, ARIET QERERETNERERE HREEH 2
B AR M EREEELTFNRKEENFATHERR.

(d) RIBAT ()R, EEH, EMBARSNERYEAHN LRQERERBFERRIZ
EREASBEET. TWZIRRSRETRER B 55, MEHSER S&EZ
BANMRERBEENAUZHEBANEZFE.

(o) EXBRERERENBHRAHRSIRAZTEY SHEMBARHRERE LEK
I Z G2 e T B Z G FE B AT TGRSR IR BRI E (T



ROLEX MILESTONES

38 LEGENDARY WATCHES THAT SHAPED HISTORY

Hong Kong, 28 November 2016

Visit our public viewing from
24 - 28 November at the Mandarin Oriental,
5 Connaught Road Central, Hong Kong

Enquiries
Sam Hines + 852 2318 2030
shines@phillips.com

Rolex

An exceptionally fine, rare and important
yellow gold triple calendar wristwatch
with star-set numerals, moon phases
and bracelet, circa 1952

Estimate: HK$ 2,400,000 - 4,800,000

Sk
R B AR, | 8K FIBh L igsiitiiviiss,
B HH. I =8 AR SORRIRRRR, 7Y

%6062, “Stelline”, 1952454
filifi : 592,400,000 - 4,800,000
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IN ASSOCIATION WITH

phillipswatches.com A 4 H% BACS & RUSSO
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Colourless Diamond Index
Colour Clarity

IF, Type Ila (Ex,Ex)

IF (Ex, Ex)

IF (3-Ex)

IF

VVS2 (3-Ex)

VVSI1

VS1

VVSI1

VS1/VS2

IF/ VVSI
/F VS1/VS2

VS2

= O 6 M mmm o o o o o

Coloured diamond index

Colour

Fancy Pink

Fancy Pink and / Fancy Purplish Pink
Very Light Pink

Very Light Pink

Very Light Blue

Very Light Green
Fancy Vivid Yellow
Fancy Intense Yellow
Fancy Deep Yellow
Fancy Yellow

Fancy Yellow
Multi-colour

Carat Weight

10.23

3.73
3.41&3.37
11.12 (total)
3.52

5.02

5.01

9.14
5.02&5.01
3.02&3.01
1.37&1.31
555

Clarity
VS1

VS2

VS2

VS1

VS2

IF

VS1

SI2

VVS2

VS2 /VVSI

Cut

Step
Oval
Round
Pear
Round
Round
Round
Pear
Oval
Princess
Step
Round

Carat Weight

7.93

110 &1.04

2.53

2.01

1.73

2.73

1.48

7.01

3.08

7.57

5.07 &5.01
7.94 (total)

Lot

655
653
619 (Earrings)
654 (Earrings)
618
597
599
644
645 (Earrings)
591 (Earrings)
593 (Earrings)
548

Cut

Pear
Rectangular
Heart

Pear
Rectangular
Rectangular
Marquise
Rectangular
Round
Round
Rectangular
Rectangular

Lot

659
598 (Earrings)
596
621
594
616
592
648
620
590
615 (Earrings)
617 (Bracelet)



Maker's Index

Bourcheron 531,532, 535, 589

Bulgari 539, 613, 648

Carnet 504,510

Cartier 507,536, 554, 562, 567, 570, 611, 641, 650
Harry Winston 655

Margherita Burgener 514, 540

Mason Tsai 580, 622

Sterlé 533,568

Tiffany & Co. 502, 537,542,592, 593

Van Cleef & Arpels 552









61. A Diamond and Gem-set ‘Parrot’ Ring, Cartier
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